
AGENCY: UNICEF
PHASE: VI
SECTOR: EDUCATION
PROJECT: PRINTING PRESS
CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 

MEASURE
Spare parts for Heidelberg SM 12 ZP  
no, 525300, ERBIL

06-14-00001 CLAMP BAR 2 EA
06-14-00002 CLAMP BAR 2 EA
06-14-00003 CLAMP BAR 2 EA
06-14-00004 5/2-WAY VALVE 2 EA
06-14-00005 CONTROL SWITCH 2 EA
06-14-00006 FAN 6 EA
06-14-00007 UNION JOINT 4 EA
06-14-00008 UNION JOINT 4 EA
06-14-00009 HOSE CONNECTING PIECE 4 EA
06-14-00010 RUBBER WASH-UP BLADE 10 EA
06-14-00011 SPARE PARTS BOOK 1 EA
06-14-00012 OPERATING MANUAL 1 EA
06-14-00013 LUBRICATION DIAGRAM 1 EA

General Spare Parts, ERBIL Printing 
Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00014 PROTECTIVE FOILSM102 40 EA
06-14-00015 INSULATING TAPE 10 EA
06-14-00016 INSULATING TAPE SM/GTO/MO 50 EA
06-14-00017 STEEL BRUSH 5 EA
06-14-00018 ANTISEIZE AGENT 10 EA
06-14-00019 WASH-UP SOLUTION BOTTLE CPL 20 EA
06-14-00020 SQUARE WATER BUCKET 8 EA
06-14-00021 HICKEY WIPER 20 EA
06-14-00022 FEMALE/LOOP VELCRO 5 EA

Spare Parts for Heidelberg 72 ZP no. 
520943 SULEIMANIYAH Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00023 O-SEAL 20 EA
06-14-00024 DAMPENING DUCTOR MOTOR 2 EA
06-14-00025 OVER-RUN. CLUTCH 2 EA
06-14-00026 FLAT NEEDLE BEARING CAGE 12 EA
06-14-00027 PULL RAIL HOLDER 2 EA
06-14-00028 LIM FLEXAKLEBER 6 EA
06-14-00029 GROOVED BALL BEARING 20 EA
06-14-00030 SUCTION DRUM 4 EA
06-14-00031 MOTOR 1 EA
06-14-00032 DISTRIBUTOR CYLINDER 1 EA
06-14-00033 FAN 6 EA
06-14-00034 BUSHING 2 EA
06-14-00035 SHEET STOP 1 EA
06-14-00036 SHEET STOP 1 EA
06-14-00037 SPARE PARTS BOOK 1 EA
06-14-00038 OPERATING MANUAL 1 EA
06-14-00039 LUBRICATION DIAGRAM 1 EA

Page 1 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00040 GRUB SCREW 12 EA
06-14-00041 HEXAGON NUT 12 EA
06-14-00042 GRIPPER 4 EA
06-14-00043 INK FOUNTAIN BLADE 2 EA
06-14-00044 SHOCK ABSORBER 4 EA
06-14-00045 SHOCK ABSORBER 4 EA
06-14-00046 MAGNET 1 EA
06-14-00047 FRONT GUIDE 4 EA
06-14-00048 PNEUMATIC SPRING 2 EA
06-14-00049 CLAMP BAR 2 EA
06-14-00050 CLAMP BAR 2 EA

Spare Parts for Heidelberg HD 102 ZP 
no. 517701, ERBIL Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00051 BEARING 2 EA
06-14-00052 NEEDLE BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00053 GRIPPER BELOW 15 EA
06-14-00054 CHEESE-HEADED SCREW 15 EA
06-14-00055 SAFETY WASHER 15 EA
06-14-00056 GRIPPER 15 EA
06-14-00057 DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER 1 EA
06-14-00058 BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00059 NEEDLE BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00060 BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00061 LATCH 6 EA
06-14-00062 PIN 6 EA
06-14-00063 DAMPENING DUCTOR 2 EA
06-14-00064 VIBRATOR CONTROL 3 EA
06-14-00065 HANDWHEEL 3 EA
06-14-00066 SPEEDOMETER 1 EA
06-14-00067 HEXAGON-HEAD SCREW 10 EA
06-14-00068 MOTOR 1 EA
06-14-00069 FORWARDING SUCKER 1 EA
06-14-00070 LIGHT BARRIER 1 EA
06-14-00071 CIRCULAR BRUSH 3 EA
06-14-00072 RUBBER ROLLER 6 EA
06-14-00073 CASING 1 EA
06-14-00074 CASING 1 EA
06-14-00075 GUIDE PIECE 1 EA
06-14-00076 GUIDE PIECE 1 EA
06-14-00077 SEPARATOR SPRING CPL 3 EA
06-14-00078 SHEET SMOOTHER CPL 3 EA
06-14-00079 SHEET SMOOTHER DS 3 EA
06-14-00080 SHEET SMOOTHER OS 3 EA
06-14-00081 LEVER 3 EA
06-14-00082 LEVER 3 EA
06-14-00083 VIBRATOR ROLLER JOURNAL BOX 3 EA
06-14-00084 NEEDLE BUSHING 6 EA
06-14-00085 SUPPORT 2 EA
06-14-00086 DAMPENING ROLLER BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00087 DAMPENING ROLLER BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00088 SPRING ROD GUIDE 6 EA

Page 2 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00089 SPRING ROD 3 EA
06-14-00090 SPRING ROD 3 EA
06-14-00091 ADJUSTING SCREW 6 EA
06-14-00092 BEARING FLANGE 3 EA
06-14-00093 ADJUSTING WORM GEAR 6 EA
06-14-00094 ADJUSTING SCREW 6 EA
06-14-00095 SPRING ROD 6 EA
06-14-00096 SPRING ROD GUIDE 6 EA
06-14-00097 COMPRESSION SPRING 6 EA
06-14-00098 BEARING BOLT DS 3 EA
06-14-00099 NEEDLE BUSHING 3 EA
06-14-00100 VIBRATOR ROLLER JOURNAL BOX 3 EA
06-14-00101 LEVER 3 EA
06-14-00102 LEVER 3 EA
06-14-00103 DAMPENING ROLLER BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00104 DAMPENING ROLLER BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00105 BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00106 DAMPENING WATER CONTAINER 3 EA
06-14-00107 TUBE 3 EA
06-14-00108 DAMPENING DUCTOR MOTOR 3 EA
06-14-00109 SPEED CONTROL 5 EA
06-14-00110 POTENTIOMETER 3 EA
06-14-00111 CONTROL KNOB 3 EA
06-14-00112 GRADUATED DISC 3 EA
06-14-00113 WATER TROUGH 2 EA
06-14-00114 TORSION-BAR SPRING 1 EA
06-14-00115 CAM DS 1 EA
06-14-00116 CAM OS 1 EA
06-14-00117 CAM FOLLOWER 3 EA
06-14-00118 HEXAGON-HEAD SCREW 6 EA
06-14-00119 POINTER 2 EA
06-14-00120 PIN 2 EA
06-14-00121 SUPPORT 2 EA
06-14-00122 PLATE 2 EA
06-14-00123 CYLINDER JACKET 2 EA
06-14-00124 GEAR SEGMENT 1 EA
06-14-00125 GEAR SEGMENT 1 EA
06-14-00126 GEAR DS 1 EA
06-14-00127 GEAR OS 1 EA
06-14-00128 KEY 1 EA
06-14-00129 BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00130 CONTROL KNOB 3 EA
06-14-00131 THRUST CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BEAR 3 EA
06-14-00132 CAM FOLLOWER 9 EA
06-14-00133 INK-REPELLING BLANKET 5 EA
06-14-00134 CLAW 6 EA
06-14-00135 THREADED BOLT 2 EA
06-14-00136 NUT 2 EA
06-14-00137 PINION GEAR 1 EA
06-14-00138 NUT 1 EA
06-14-00139 INK FOUNTAIN BLADE 3 EA
06-14-00140 LEVER 1 EA
06-14-00141 NEEDLE BEARING 2 EA

Page 3 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00142 BEARING 1 EA
06-14-00143 RUBBER WASH-UP BLADE 6 EA
06-14-00144 WATER CONTAINER 3 EA
06-14-00145 PIN 6 EA
06-14-00146 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00147 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00148 JOURNAL BOX 3 EA
06-14-00149 ADJUSTING WORM GEAR 10 EA
06-14-00150 DISTRIBUTOR CYLINDER 2 EA
06-14-00151 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00152 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00153 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00154 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00155 HICKEY WIPER 8 EA
06-14-00156 GASKET 8 EA
06-14-00157 SCREW 1 EA
06-14-00158 SHAFT 6 EA
06-14-00159 OVER-RUN. CLUTCH 3 EA
06-14-00160 GRIPPER 70 EA
06-14-00161 GRIPPER PAD 45 EA
06-14-00162 MAGNET 3 EA
06-14-00163 MAGNET 2 EA
06-14-00164 SHOCK ABSORBER 6 EA
06-14-00165 SHOCK ABSORBER 3 EA
06-14-00166 HANDLE ROD SUPPORTING BOLT 3 EA
06-14-00167 LOCKING SCREW 12 EA
06-14-00168 HANDLE ROD SUPPORTING BOLT 3 EA
06-14-00169 CONTROL SWITCH 1 EA
06-14-00170 CAM FOLLOWER 1 EA
06-14-00171 PAIR OF ROLLER LEVERS 1 EA
06-14-00172 GRIPPER 23 EA
06-14-00173 SHEET STOP SPRING 3 EA
06-14-00174 GRIPPER 5 EA
06-14-00175 FAN 18 EA
06-14-00176 O-SEAL 18 EA
06-14-00177 SUCTION DRUM 9 EA
06-14-00178 BUSHING 2 EA
06-14-00179 SHEET STOP 1 EA
06-14-00180 SHEET STOP 1 EA
06-14-00181 FEEDER TAPE 12 EA
06-14-00182 CLAMP BAR 2 EA
06-14-00183 FEED BOARD 2 EA

Spare parts for Polar 76 EM no. 
61610003, SULEIMANIYAH Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00184 CONNECTING CABLE SB-LIMIT SWIT 2 EA
06-14-00185 Wiring Diagram 1 EA
06-14-00186 Operating Instruction Manual 1 EA
06-14-00187 Spare Parts Catalogue 1 EA
06-14-00188 Shear bolt 30 EA
06-14-00189 HEXAGON NUT 30 EA

Page 4 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

Spare parts for Heidelberg SM 102 VP 
no. 522497, ERBIL Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00190 PIN 128 EA
06-14-00191 STRAIGHT PIN 32 EA
06-14-00192 FLAT ASSEMBLY 4 EA
06-14-00193 MOTOR 1 EA
06-14-00194 SUCTION DRUM 5 EA
06-14-00195 SUCTION DRUM DISC 4 EA
06-14-00196 SUCTION DRUM 6 EA
06-14-00197 CLUTCH COLLAR 2 EA
06-14-00198 BUSHING 4 EA
06-14-00199 GUIDE BUSHING 4 EA
06-14-00200 AMPLIFIER BOX 1 EA
06-14-00201 AMPLIFIER 1 EA
06-14-00202 FAN 12 EA
06-14-00203 GUIDE STRAP 4 EA
06-14-00204 COCK 4 EA
06-14-00205 CLAMP BAR 4 EA
06-14-00206 CLAMP BAR 4 EA
06-14-00207 CLAMP BAR 4 EA
06-14-00208 WATER PAN ROLLER 1 EA
06-14-00209 JOURNAL 4 EA
06-14-00210 JOURNAL 4 EA
06-14-00211 NEEDLE BEARING 8 EA
06-14-00212 NEEDLE BEARING 8 EA
06-14-00213 MOTOR 2 EA
06-14-00214 WATER LEVEL DETECTOR 2 EA
06-14-00215 GEAR 4 EA
06-14-00216 PUSH-ON SLEEVE 2 EA
06-14-00217 PLUG SOCKET 2 EA
06-14-00218 PIN 4 EA
06-14-00219 PIN 4 EA
06-14-00220 ADJUSTING SCREW 4 EA
06-14-00221 CAM 4 EA
06-14-00222 METERING ROLLER 2 EA
06-14-00223 ADJUSTING SCREW 4 EA
06-14-00224 POWER SUPPLY UNIT 2 EA
06-14-00225 ROD 2 EA
06-14-00226 ROD 2 EA
06-14-00227 CAM FOLLOWER 10 EA
06-14-00228 GRIPPER 14 EA
06-14-00229 CAM FOLLOWER 10 EA
06-14-00230 CLAMPING PIECE 12 EA
06-14-00231 COMPRESSION SPRING 12 EA
06-14-00232 GRIPPER 12 EA
06-14-00233 GUARD 3 EA
06-14-00234 STRING 24 EA
06-14-00235 ANGLE HOSE NOZZLE 4 EA
06-14-00236 TENSION SPRING 4 EA
06-14-00237 AXIAL NEEDLE BEARING CAGE 4 EA
06-14-00238 BEARING DISC 4 EA

Page 5 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00239 TRANSFER GRIPPER GUARD 1 EA
06-14-00240 TRANSFER GRIPPER GUARD 1 EA
06-14-00241 RUBBER WASH-UP BLADE 12 EA
06-14-00242 POSITION SWITCH 4 EA
06-14-00243 GASKET 10 EA
06-14-00244 PAIR OF ROLLER LEVERS 2 EA
06-14-00245 CAM FOLLOWER 2 EA
06-14-00246 SOCKET 8 EA
06-14-00247 BEARING BOLT 4 EA
06-14-00248 ADJUSTING SCREW 8 EA
06-14-00249 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 4 EA
06-14-00250 BEARING 4 EA
06-14-00251 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 4 EA
06-14-00252 BEARING 4 EA
06-14-00253 BEARING 4 EA
06-14-00254 SWIVELLING LEVER OS 4 EA
06-14-00255 SUPPORT DS 4 EA
06-14-00256 SUPPORT 4 EA
06-14-00257 CLUTCH COLLAR 4 EA
06-14-00258 SPARE PARTS BOOK 1 EA
06-14-00259 OPERATING MANUAL 1 EA
06-14-00260 LUBRICATION DIAGRAM 1 EA
06-14-00261 PRESSURE SWITCH 1 EA
06-14-00262 PRESSURE SWITCH 1 EA
06-14-00263 4/2-WAY VALVE 1 EA
06-14-00264 (OPEN-LOOP) CONTROL 1 EA
06-14-00265 WATER CONTAINER 4 EA
06-14-00266 Pneumatik cylinder 4 EA
06-14-00267 RUBBER WASH-UP BLADE 4 EA

Spare parts for Heidelberg HD 102 ZP 
no. 525300, ERBIL Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00268 TROUGH 2 EA
06-14-00269 GEARED MOTOR 3 EA
06-14-00270 OVER-RUNNING CLUTCH 4 EA
06-14-00271 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00272 JOURNAL BOX 1 EA
06-14-00273 JOURNAL BOX 1 EA
06-14-00274 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 2 EA
06-14-00275 Pneumatik cylinder 2 EA
06-14-00276 SHAFT 4 EA
06-14-00277 DISTRIBUTOR CYLINDER 1 EA
06-14-00278 RUBBER WASH-UP BLADE 20 EA
06-14-00279 CIRCUMFERENTIAL REGISTER 1 EA
06-14-00280 GRIPPER OPERATING CAM 1 EA
06-14-00281 MAGNET 2 EA
06-14-00282 5/2-WAY VALVE 2 EA
06-14-00283 MAGNET 2 EA
06-14-00284 COMPRESSED-AIR CONTROL UNIT 2 EA
06-14-00285 GRIPPER PAD 1 EA
06-14-00286 GRIPPER PAD 1 EA

Page 6 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00287 SUCTION DRUM DISC 6 EA
06-14-00288 SUCTION DRUM DISC 6 EA
06-14-00289 COCK 2 EA
06-14-00290 FEED BOARD 1 EA
06-14-00291 WATER PAN ROLLER MOTOR 2 EA
06-14-00292 INTERMEDIATE ROLLER 1 EA
06-14-00293 FILTER CARTRIDGE 2 EA
06-14-00294 SHEET ALIGNMENT SYSTEM 1 EA
06-14-00295 CONTROL SWITCH 1 EA
06-14-00296 COMPRESSED-AIR HOSE 5 MTR
06-14-00297 COMPRESSED-AIR HOSE 5 MTR
06-14-00298 UNION JOINT 4 EA
06-14-00299 UNION JOINT 4 EA
06-14-00300 LIMIT SWITCH 2 EA

Spare parts for Heidelberg HD 102 FP 
no.521190, ERBIL Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00301 GEARED MOTOR 3 EA
06-14-00302 OVER-RUNNING CLUTCH 8 EA
06-14-00303 JOURNAL BOX 4 EA
06-14-00304 JOURNAL BOX 3 EA
06-14-00305 JOURNAL BOX 3 EA
06-14-00306 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 6 EA
06-14-00307 Pneumatik cylinder 6 EA
06-14-00308 SHAFT 12 EA
06-14-00309 DISTRIBUTOR CYLINDER 2 EA
06-14-00310 RUBBER WASH-UP BLADE 40 EA
06-14-00311 CIRCUMFERENTIAL REGISTER 3 EA
06-14-00312 MAGNET 4 EA
06-14-00313 5/2-WAY VALVE 2 EA
06-14-00314 MAGNET 6 EA
06-14-00315 FEED BOARD 1 EA
06-14-00316 MOTOR 2 EA
06-14-00317 ROLLER 2 EA
06-14-00318 FILTER CARTRIDGE 6 EA
06-14-00319 SHEET ALIGNMENT SYSTEM 1 EA
06-14-00320 CONTROL SWITCH 1 EA
06-14-00321 SET OF FOILS 6 EA
06-14-00322 INSULATING TAPE SM/GTO/MO 300 EA
06-14-00323 PROTECTIVE FOILSM102 40 EA
06-14-00324 INSULATING TAPE 30 EA
06-14-00325 ANTISEIZE AGENT 20 EA
06-14-00326 GREASE GUN 6 EA
06-14-00327 GRIPPER 30 EA
06-14-00328 CYLINDER JACKET 8 EA
06-14-00329 LIGHT BARRIER 4 EA
06-14-00330 LIGHT BARRIER 4 EA
06-14-00331 LIMIT SWITCH 2 EA
06-14-00332 PLATE 2 EA
06-14-00333 POINTER 2 EA
06-14-00334 V-RIBBED BELT 1 EA
06-14-00335 V-RIBBED BELT 1 EA

Page 7 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00336 CAM FOLLOWER 20 EA
06-14-00337 BASE COVER CPL 20 EA
06-14-00338 ROD 12 EA
06-14-00339 AXIAL NEEDLE BEARING CAGE 10 EA
06-14-00340 BEARING DISC 10 EA
06-14-00341 CLAW 10 EA
06-14-00342 CLAMP BAR 4 EA
06-14-00343 POTENTIOMETER 10 EA
06-14-00344 REGISTER MOTOR 4 EA
06-14-00345 BOX DISC 4 EA
06-14-00346 INK FOUNTAIN DIVIDER 15 EA
06-14-00347 PLATE SPRING OS 50 EA
06-14-00348 HICKEY WIPER 200 EA
06-14-00349 PLATE SPRING DS 50 EA
06-14-00350 PNEUMATIC SPRING 4 EA
06-14-00351 RUBBER WASH-UP BLADE 60 EA
06-14-00352 GRUB SCREW 30 EA
06-14-00353 HEXAGON NUT 30 EA
06-14-00354 SCREW 2 EA
06-14-00355 FLANGE 2 EA
06-14-00356 GEARED MOTOR 3 EA
06-14-00357 GRIPPER 30 EA
06-14-00358 HEXAGON-HEAD SCREW 20 EA
06-14-00359 THRUST CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BEAR 4 EA

Spare parts for Stahl machines, ERBIL 
Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00360 Stripper For Perf. Lower 2 EA
06-14-00361 Stripper cpl. 2 EA
06-14-00362 Stahl-Lubricant W 5 EA
06-14-00363 PERMA GREASE DISPENSER 15 EA
06-14-00364 Knife boss SS35 sh.width 56-94 4 EA
06-14-00365 Double Timing Belt 4 EA

Spare parts for Heidelberg SM 102 FP 
no. 521190, ERBIL Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00366 SPEED CONTROL 4 EA
06-14-00367 POTENTIOMETER 8 EA
06-14-00368 DISPLAY OF IMPRESSIONS PER HOU 2 EA
06-14-00369 MOTOR 2 EA
06-14-00370 RUBBER WASH-UP BLADE 20 EA
06-14-00371 GASKET 10 EA
06-14-00372 CUP SPRING WASHER 30 EA
06-14-00373 V-SHAPE RING 4 EA
06-14-00374 LIGHT BARRIER 4 EA
06-14-00375 FILTER CARTRIDGE 4 EA
06-14-00376 CHECKING ELECTRONICS 2 EA
06-14-00377 REFLEXION SENSOR 2 EA
06-14-00378 CONNECTION CABLE 2 EA
06-14-00379 CLAMP BAR 5 EA
06-14-00380 CLAMP BAR 5 EA

Page 8 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00381 CLAMP BAR 5 EA
06-14-00382 WATER CONTAINER 5 EA
06-14-00383 PUSH-ON SLEEVE 3 EA
06-14-00384 PLUG SOCKET 3 EA
06-14-00385 BRUSH HOLDER 4 EA
06-14-00386 SHEET SEPARATING BRUSH 10 EA
06-14-00387 SHEET SEPARATOR FINGER CPL 10 EA
06-14-00388 CLAMP BAR 2 EA
06-14-00389 OVER-RUNNING CLUTCH 4 EA
06-14-00390 OVER-RUNNING CLUTCH 4 EA
06-14-00391 BRAKE 1 EA
06-14-00392 SPARE PARTS BOOK 1 EA
06-14-00393 OPERATING MANUAL 1 EA
06-14-00394 LUBRICATION DIAGRAM 1 EA
06-14-00395 HOSE TAP 10 EA
06-14-00396 COMPRESSED-AIR CONTROL UNIT 2 EA
06-14-00397 GUIDE PLATE 10 EA
06-14-00398 PLATE SPRING 10 EA
06-14-00399 SEPARATOR SPRING CPL 10 EA
06-14-00400 SHEET SMOOTHER CPL 16 EA
06-14-00401 FOIL 16 EA
06-14-00402 PRESSURE SWITCH 1 EA
06-14-00403 PRESSURE SWITCH 1 EA
06-14-00404 4/2-WAY VALVE 1 EA
06-14-00405 (OPEN-LOOP) CONTROL 1 EA
06-14-00406 BEARING SLEEVE CPL 8 EA
06-14-00407 SUPPORT 4 EA
06-14-00408 SUPPORT DS 4 EA
06-14-00409 NEEDLE BEARING 4 EA
06-14-00410 NEEDLE BEARING 4 EA
06-14-00411 BASE COVER 10 EA

Spare parts for Heidelberg HD 102 ZP 
no. 515872, ERBIL Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00412 THRUST CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BEAR 3 EA
06-14-00413 CAM FOLLOWER 9 EA
06-14-00414 INK-REPELLING BLANKET 5 EA
06-14-00415 CLAW 6 EA
06-14-00416 THREADED BOLT 2 EA
06-14-00417 NUT 2 EA
06-14-00418 PINION GEAR 1 EA
06-14-00419 NUT 1 EA
06-14-00420 INK FOUNTAIN BLADE 3 EA
06-14-00421 LEVER 1 EA
06-14-00422 NEEDLE BEARING 2 EA
06-14-00423 BEARING 1 EA
06-14-00424 RUBBER WASH-UP BLADE 6 EA
06-14-00425 WATER CONTAINER 3 EA
06-14-00426 PIN 6 EA
06-14-00427 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00428 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA

Page 9 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00429 JOURNAL BOX 3 EA
06-14-00430 ADJUSTING WORM GEAR 10 EA
06-14-00431 DISTRIBUTOR CYLINDER 2 EA
06-14-00432 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00433 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00434 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00435 JOURNAL BOX 2 EA
06-14-00436 HICKEY WIPER 8 EA
06-14-00437 GASKET 8 EA
06-14-00438 SCREW 1 EA
06-14-00439 BEARING BOLT CPL 1 EA
06-14-00440 ADJUSTING SPINDLE 1 EA
06-14-00441 SHAFT 6 EA
06-14-00442 OVER-RUN. CLUTCH 3 EA
06-14-00443 GRIPPER 70 EA
06-14-00444 GRIPPER PAD 45 EA
06-14-00445 MAGNET 3 EA
06-14-00446 MAGNET 2 EA
06-14-00447 SHOCK ABSORBER 6 EA
06-14-00448 SHOCK ABSORBER 3 EA
06-14-00449 HANDLE ROD SUPPORTING BOLT 3 EA
06-14-00450 LOCKING SCREW 12 EA
06-14-00451 HANDLE ROD SUPPORTING BOLT 3 EA
06-14-00452 BEARING BOLT CPL 1 EA
06-14-00453 CONTROL SWITCH 1 EA
06-14-00454 ANGLE PIECE 1 EA
06-14-00455 GUIDE STRAP 1 EA
06-14-00456 CROSS BAR 1 EA
06-14-00457 CAM FOLLOWER 1 EA
06-14-00458 GRIPPER PAD 1 EA
06-14-00459 PAIR OF ROLLER LEVERS 1 EA
06-14-00460 GRIPPER 23 EA
06-14-00461 SHEET STOP SPRING 3 EA
06-14-00462 GRIPPER 5 EA
06-14-00463 FAN 18 EA
06-14-00464 O-SEAL 18 EA
06-14-00465 SUCTION DRUM 9 EA
06-14-00466 BUSHING 2 EA
06-14-00467 SHEET STOP 1 EA
06-14-00468 SHEET STOP 1 EA
06-14-00469 STRETCHING ROLLER CPL 3 EA
06-14-00470 FEEDER TAPE 12 EA
06-14-00471 CLAMP BAR 2 EA
06-14-00472 CIRCULAR BRUSH 3 EA
06-14-00473 RUBBER ROLLER 6 EA
06-14-00474 CASING 1 EA
06-14-00475 CASING 1 EA
06-14-00476 GUIDE PIECE 1 EA
06-14-00477 GUIDE PIECE 1 EA
06-14-00478 SEPARATOR SPRING CPL 3 EA
06-14-00479 SHEET SMOOTHER CPL 3 EA
06-14-00480 SHEET SMOOTHER DS 3 EA
06-14-00481 SHEET SMOOTHER OS 3 EA

Page 10 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00482 LEVER 3 EA
06-14-00483 LEVER 3 EA
06-14-00484 VIBRATOR ROLLER JOURNAL BOX 3 EA
06-14-00485 NEEDLE BUSHING 6 EA
06-14-00486 SUPPORT 2 EA
06-14-00487 DAMPENING ROLLER BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00488 DAMPENING ROLLER BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00489 SPRING ROD GUIDE 6 EA
06-14-00490 SPRING ROD 3 EA
06-14-00491 SPRING ROD 3 EA
06-14-00492 ADJUSTING SCREW 6 EA
06-14-00493 BEARING FLANGE 3 EA
06-14-00494 ADJUSTING WORM GEAR 6 EA
06-14-00495 ADJUSTING SCREW 6 EA
06-14-00496 SPRING ROD 6 EA
06-14-00497 SPRING ROD GUIDE 6 EA
06-14-00498 COMPRESSION SPRING 6 EA
06-14-00499 BEARING BOLT DS 3 EA
06-14-00500 NEEDLE BUSHING 3 EA
06-14-00501 VIBRATOR ROLLER JOURNAL BOX 3 EA
06-14-00502 LEVER 3 EA
06-14-00503 LEVER 3 EA
06-14-00504 DAMPENING ROLLER BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00505 DAMPENING ROLLER BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00506 BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00507 DAMPENING WATER CONTAINER 3 EA
06-14-00508 TUBE 3 EA
06-14-00509 DAMPENING DUCTOR MOTOR 3 EA
06-14-00510 AMPLIFIER BOX 1 EA
06-14-00511 SPEED CONTROL 5 EA
06-14-00512 POTENTIOMETER 3 EA
06-14-00513 MOTOR 3 EA
06-14-00514 GRADUATED DISC 3 EA
06-14-00515 WATER TROUGH 2 EA
06-14-00516 TORSION-BAR SPRING 1 EA
06-14-00517 CAM 1 EA
06-14-00518 CAM 1 EA
06-14-00519 CAM FOLLOWER 3 EA
06-14-00520 HEXAGON-HEAD SCREW 6 EA
06-14-00521 POINTER 2 EA
06-14-00522 PIN 2 EA
06-14-00523 SUPPORT 2 EA
06-14-00524 PLATE 2 EA
06-14-00525 CYLINDER JACKET 2 EA
06-14-00526 GEAR SEGMENT 1 EA
06-14-00527 GEAR SEGMENT 1 EA
06-14-00528 GEAR DS 1 EA
06-14-00529 GEAR OS 1 EA
06-14-00530 KEY 1 EA
06-14-00531 BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00532 BEARING 2 EA
06-14-00533 NEEDLE BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00534 GRIPPER BELOW 15 EA

Page 11 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00535 CHEESE-HEADED SCREW 15 EA
06-14-00536 SAFETY WASHER 15 EA
06-14-00537 GRIPPER 15 EA
06-14-00538 DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER 1 EA
06-14-00539 BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00540 NEEDLE BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00541 BEARING 3 EA
06-14-00542 LATCH 6 EA
06-14-00543 PIN 6 EA
06-14-00544 DAMPENING DUCTOR 2 EA
06-14-00545 VIBRATOR CONTROL 3 EA
06-14-00546 HANDWHEEL 3 EA
06-14-00547 SPEEDOMETER 1 EA
06-14-00548 GRIPPER SYSTEM 1 EA
06-14-00549 SEMIFINISHED PROFILE 20 MTR
06-14-00550 CLAMPING PIECE 20 EA
06-14-00551 HEXAGON-HEAD SCREW 10 EA
06-14-00552 SPIRAL HOSE 30 EA
06-14-00553 SPIRAL HOSE 2 EA
06-14-00554 SPIRAL HOSE 30 EA
06-14-00555 SPIRAL HOSE 16 EA
06-14-00556 SPIRAL HOSE 4 EA
06-14-00557 MOTOR 1 EA
06-14-00558 FORWARDING SUCKER 1 EA
06-14-00559 LIGHT BARRIER 1 EA

Spare parts for Heidelberg HD 102 VP 
no. 522497, ERBIL Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE
MNET

06-14-00560 GEAR PUMP 1 EA
06-14-00561 BEARING BOLT CPL 2 EA
06-14-00562 COMPRESSED-AIR HOSE 10 EA
06-14-00563 SUPPORT 4 EA
06-14-00564 BEARING BOLT CPL 2 EA
06-14-00565 CAM FOLLOWER 6 EA
06-14-00566 PAIR OF ROLLER LEVERS 4 EA
06-14-00567 GRIPPER 30 EA
06-14-00568 HEXAGON-HEAD SCREW 20 EA
06-14-00569 SHEET STOP SPRING 2 EA
06-14-00570 DELIVERY CHAIN 12 EA
06-14-00571 GRIPPER 40 EA
06-14-00572 CLAMPING PIECE 10 EA
06-14-00573 GUIDING SLEEVE 8 EA
06-14-00574 SHEET STOP 4 EA
06-14-00575 SHEET STOP 4 EA
06-14-00576 CHAIN PULLEY 1 EA
06-14-00577 FAN 20 EA
06-14-00578 MOTOR 2 EA
06-14-00579 BUSHING 3 EA
06-14-00580 TENSION SPRING 4 EA
06-14-00581 DISPLAY OF IMPRESSIONS PER HOU 1 EA
06-14-00582 MAGNETIC CLUTCH 1 EA

Page 12 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00583 MICROSWITCH 2 EA
06-14-00584 STRETCHING ROLLER CPL 4 EA
06-14-00585 RUBBER ROLLER 10 EA
06-14-00586 CIRCULAR BRUSH 10 EA
06-14-00587 LIGHT BARRIER 4 EA
06-14-00588 TENSION SPRING 4 EA
06-14-00589 CAM FOLLOWER 2 EA
06-14-00590 GUIDE PIECE 1 EA
06-14-00591 SEPARATOR SPRING CPL 10 EA
06-14-00592 SHEET SMOOTHER CPL 10 EA
06-14-00593 PLATE 10 EA
06-14-00594 SHEET SEPARATOR FINGER CPL 30 EA
06-14-00595 SHEET SEPARATING BRUSH 30 EA
06-14-00596 SHEET SEPARATOR FINGER 30 EA
06-14-00597 FORWARDING SUCKER 6 EA
06-14-00598 SHEET SEPARATION BLOWER 4 EA
06-14-00599 LIFTING SUCKER NOZZLE 10 EA
06-14-00600 MOTOR 2 EA
06-14-00601 ROLLER 1 EA
06-14-00602 SUPPORT DS 4 EA
06-14-00603 SUPPORT 4 EA
06-14-00604 HOSE TAP 8 EA
06-14-00605 AMPLIFIER BOX 1 EA
06-14-00606 AMPLIFIER 1 EA
06-14-00607 CARTRIDGE 8 EA
06-14-00608 CAM FOLLOWER 8 EA
06-14-00609 GRIPPER BELOW 30 EA
06-14-00610 GRIPPER UPPER POSITION 30 EA
06-14-00611 GEAR SEGMENT 1 EA
06-14-00612 GEAR SEGMENT 1 EA
06-14-00613 GEAR DS 1 EA
06-14-00614 GEAR OS 1 EA
06-14-00615 TORSION-BAR SPRING 1 EA
06-14-00616 GUIDE PIECE 2 EA
06-14-00617 GROOVED BALL BEARING 80 EA

Spare parts for Heidelberg SP Tool kit, 
SULEIMANIYAH Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00618 SOCKET WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00619 SOCKET WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00620 THORN 1 EA
06-14-00621 OIL GUN 1 EA
06-14-00622 SOCKET WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00623 GREASE GUN 1 EA
06-14-00624 SOCKET WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00625 SOCKET WRENCH CPL 1 EA
06-14-00626 GREASE GUN 1 EA
06-14-00627 MAGNET 1 EA
06-14-00628 MAGNET 1 EA
06-14-00629 MAGNET 1 EA
06-14-00630 MAGNET 1 EA
06-14-00631 MAGNET 1 EA

Page 13 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00632 MAGNET 1 EA
06-14-00633 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00634 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00635 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00636 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00637 WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00638 WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00639 WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00640 WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00641 ENGINEERS WRENCH, SINGLE HEAD 1 EA
06-14-00642 WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00643 WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00644 COMBINATION WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00645 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00646 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00647 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00648 SPANNER 1 EA
06-14-00649 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00650 WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00651 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00652 THORN 1 EA
06-14-00653 COMBINATION WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00654 WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00655 HANDLE 1 EA
06-14-00656 THORN 1 EA
06-14-00657 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00658 PIN WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00659 PIN WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00660 PIN WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00661 GAUGE 2 EA
06-14-00662 SQUARE WATER BUCKET 1 EA
06-14-00663 EXTRACTOR DEVICE 1 EA
06-14-00664 PIN WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00665 ENGINEERS WRENCH, SINGLE HEAD 1 EA
06-14-00666 HICKEY WIPER 1 EA
06-14-00667 PLIERS 1 EA
06-14-00668 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00669 ALL-PURPOSE SCISSORS 1 EA
06-14-00670 CRANK 1 EA
06-14-00671 SUPPORT 1 EA
06-14-00672 SOCKET WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00673 SOCKET WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00674 SPANNER 1 EA
06-14-00675 SOCKET WRENCH CPL 1 EA
06-14-00676 FILTER CARTRIDGE 2 EA
06-14-00677 WEDGE 4 EA
06-14-00678 OIL BOTTLE 1 EA
06-14-00679 WASH-UP SOLUTION BOTTLE CPL 1 EA
06-14-00680 COMBINATION WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00681 SCREW DRIVER 1 EA
06-14-00682 HANDLE 1 EA
06-14-00683 REVERSIBLE RATCHET KEY 1 EA
06-14-00684 PIN WRENCH 1 EA

Page 14 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00685 INK FOUNTAIN DIVIDER 5 EA
06-14-00686 WRENCH 1 EA
06-14-00687 INSULATING TAPE 3 EA
06-14-00688 INSULATING TAPE SM/GTO/MO 20 EA
06-14-00689 PROTECTIVE FOILSM102 10 EA

Spare parts for tool kits for 
SpeedMaster 102 (no. 522497, 521190, 
522480, 525300), ERBIL Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00690 SOCKET WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00691 SOCKET WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00692 THORN 4 EA
06-14-00693 OIL GUN 4 EA
06-14-00694 SOCKET WRENCH 16 EA
06-14-00695 GREASE GUN 4 EA
06-14-00696 SOCKET WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00697 SOCKET WRENCH CPL 4 EA
06-14-00698 GREASE GUN 4 EA
06-14-00699 MAGNET 4 EA
06-14-00700 MAGNET 4 EA
06-14-00701 MAGNET 4 EA
06-14-00702 MAGNET 4 EA
06-14-00703 MAGNET 4 EA
06-14-00704 MAGNET 4 EA
06-14-00705 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00706 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00707 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00708 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00709 WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00710 WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00711 WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00712 WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00713 ENGINEERS WRENCH, SINGLE HEAD 4 EA
06-14-00714 WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00715 WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00716 COMBINATION WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00717 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00718 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00719 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00720 SPANNER 4 EA
06-14-00721 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00722 WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00723 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00724 THORN 4 EA
06-14-00725 COMBINATION WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00726 WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00727 HANDLE 4 EA
06-14-00728 THORN 4 EA
06-14-00729 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00730 PIN WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00731 PIN WRENCH 16 EA
06-14-00732 PIN WRENCH 16 EA

Page 15 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00733 GAUGE 8 EA
06-14-00734 SQUARE WATER BUCKET 4 EA
06-14-00735 EXTRACTOR DEVICE 4 EA
06-14-00736 PIN WRENCH 16 EA
06-14-00737 ENGINEERS WRENCH, SINGLE HEAD 4 EA
06-14-00738 HICKEY WIPER 4 EA
06-14-00739 PLIERS 4 EA
06-14-00740 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00741 ALL-PURPOSE SCISSORS 4 EA
06-14-00742 CRANK 4 EA
06-14-00743 SUPPORT 4 EA
06-14-00744 SOCKET WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00745 SOCKET WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00746 SPANNER 4 EA
06-14-00747 SOCKET WRENCH CPL 4 EA
06-14-00748 FILTER CARTRIDGE 8 EA
06-14-00749 WEDGE 16 EA
06-14-00750 OIL BOTTLE 4 EA
06-14-00751 WASH-UP SOLUTION BOTTLE CPL 4 EA
06-14-00752 COMBINATION WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00753 SCREW DRIVER 4 EA
06-14-00754 HANDLE 4 EA
06-14-00755 REVERSIBLE RATCHET KEY 4 EA
06-14-00756 PIN WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00757 INK FOUNTAIN DIVIDER 20 EA
06-14-00758 WRENCH 4 EA
06-14-00759 INSULATING TAPE 12 EA
06-14-00760 INSULATING TAPE SM/GTO/MO 80 EA
06-14-00761 PROTECTIVE FOILSM102 40 EA

Spare parts for Heidelberg CPC, ERBIL 
Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00762 RETROFIT KIT 4 EA
06-14-00763 SOCKET 10 EA
06-14-00764 SPEED CONTROL 2 EA
06-14-00765 CHEESE-HEADED SCREW 10 EA
06-14-00766 KEY SWITCH 1 EA
06-14-00767 AMPLIFIER BOARD 1 EA
06-14-00768 GEARED MOTOR 1 EA
06-14-00769 SHEET ALIGNMENT SYSTEM 1 EA
06-14-00770 LIGHT BARRIER 1 EA
06-14-00771 POTENTIOMETER 2 EA
06-14-00772 CONTROL SWITCH 2 EA
06-14-00773 ILLUMINATED PUSH BUTTON 4 EA
06-14-00774 ILLUMINATED PUSH BUTTON 4 EA
06-14-00775 PUSH- AND TURN-SELECTOR SWITCH 4 EA
06-14-00776 POWER SUPPLY UNIT 1 EA
06-14-00777 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA
06-14-00778 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA
06-14-00779 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA
06-14-00780 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA
06-14-00781 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA

Page 16 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00782 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA
06-14-00783 FLASHER RELAY 2 EA
06-14-00784 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA
06-14-00785 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA
06-14-00786 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA
06-14-00787 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA
06-14-00788 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 EA
06-14-00789 TIMING RELAY 1 EA
06-14-00790 LAMP 20 EA
06-14-00791 PUSH BUTTON 5 EA
06-14-00792 SPEED CONTROL 4 EA
06-14-00793 START-UP WARNING DEVICE 1 EA
06-14-00794 OPTOCOUPLER MODULE 1 EA
06-14-00795 SUCTION DRUM CONTROL 1 EA

Spare parts for Heidelberg SM 102 V no. 
522480, ERBIL Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00796 SIX POINT SOCKET 3 EA
06-14-00797 O-SEAL 20 EA
06-14-00798 CLAMP BAR 4 EA
06-14-00799 CLAMP BAR 4 EA
06-14-00800 CLAMP BAR 4 EA
06-14-00801 V-SHAPE RING 4 EA
06-14-00802 MAGNET 2 EA
06-14-00803 SHOCK ABSORBER 10 EA
06-14-00804 SHOCK ABSORBER 6 EA
06-14-00805 THRUST CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BEAR 4 EA
06-14-00806 GEARED MOTOR 20 EA
06-14-00807 LAMP 20 EA
06-14-00808 PUSH- AND TURN-SELECTOR SWITCH 6 EA
06-14-00809 CONTACT BLOCK 6 EA
06-14-00810 EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON 4 EA
06-14-00811 CONTACT BLOCK 4 EA
06-14-00812 ILLUMINATED PUSH BUTTON 8 EA
06-14-00813 LOCKING PUSH BUTTON (ILLUMINAT 8 EA
06-14-00814 FORWARDING SUCKER 2 EA
06-14-00815 LEVER 2 EA
06-14-00816 SOCKET 2 EA
06-14-00817 GOVERNOR FOOT LEVER 2 EA
06-14-00818 BUSHING 2 EA
06-14-00819 THRUST DISC 4 EA
06-14-00820 LIFTING SUCKER NOZZLE 4 EA
06-14-00821 GUIDE SPRING 4 EA
06-14-00822 SPARE PARTS BOOK 1 EA
06-14-00823 OPERATING MANUAL 1 EA
06-14-00824 LUBRICATION DIAGRAM 1 EA
06-14-00825 WATER CONTAINER 4 EA
06-14-00826 RUBBER WASH-UP BLADE 12 EA
06-14-00827 PLATE SPRING DS 20 EA
06-14-00828 HICKEY WIPER 60 EA

Page 17 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

Spare Parts for Wohlenberg Three Knife 
Trimmer 44FS 100 s/n 3119-004 ERBIL 
Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00829 Printed Circuit Board 1 each
06-14-00830 Printed Circuit Board 1 each
06-14-00831 Printed Circuit Board 1 each
06-14-00832 Printed Circuit Board 1 each
06-14-00833 Printed Circuit Board 2 each
06-14-00834 Printed Circuit Board 1 each
06-14-00835 Contactor 2 each
06-14-00836 Printed Circuit Board 1 each
06-14-00837 Switch. Position 6 each
06-14-00838 Knife Screw 40 each
06-14-00839 Wrench for Knife Screw 2 each
06-14-00840 Knife Protection 2 each
06-14-00841 Knife Protection 2 each
06-14-00842 Wrench for Knife Screw 2 each
06-14-00843 Offcut chute 2 each
06-14-00844 Offcut chute 2 each
06-14-00845 Offcut chute 2 each
06-14-00846 Offcut chute right 2 each
06-14-00847 Offcut chute 2 each
06-14-00848 Offcut chute 2 each
06-14-00849 Plate 2 each
06-14-00850 Damper 2 each
06-14-00851 Brush 4 each
06-14-00852 Ball Bearing 16 each
06-14-00853 Angle 8 each
06-14-00854 Plate Left 4 each
06-14-00855 Plate 8 each
06-14-00856 Plate Right 4 each
06-14-00857 Guiding Piece 4 each
06-14-00858 Slide Bearing 4 each
06-14-00859 Gauge 4 each
06-14-00860 Bar 4 each
06-14-00861 Plate 4 each
06-14-00862 Plate 4 each
06-14-00863 Plate 4 each
06-14-00864 Plate 4 each
06-14-00865 Plate 4 each
06-14-00866 Plate 4 each
06-14-00867 Plate 4 each
06-14-00868 Plate 4 each
06-14-00869 Plate 4 each
06-14-00870 Plate 4 each
06-14-00871 Plate 4 each
06-14-00872 Plate 4 each
06-14-00873 Plate 4 each
06-14-00874 Brush 4 each
06-14-00875 Gauge 4 each
06-14-00876 Angle 4 each

Page 18 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00877 Support 4 each
06-14-00878 Plate 4 each
06-14-00879 Plate 4 each
06-14-00880 Plate 4 each
06-14-00881 Plate 4 each
06-14-00882 Plate 4 each
06-14-00883 Plate 4 each
06-14-00884 Plate 4 each
06-14-00885 Gauge 2 each
06-14-00886 Bolt 4 each
06-14-00887 Joint 4 each
06-14-00888 Joint 4 each
06-14-00889 Pull Rod 4 each
06-14-00890 Hexagon nuts 4 each
06-14-00891 Hexagon nut, left 4 each
06-14-00892 Trap 2 each
06-14-00893 Schnittgeblase 1 each
06-14-00894 Magnetic Valve 1 each
06-14-00895 Membrane 1 each
06-14-00896 Belt 2 each
06-14-00897 Timimng Belt 2 each
06-14-00898 Timing Belt 2 each
06-14-00899 Conveyor 2 each
06-14-00900 Toothed Belt Drive 2 each
06-14-00901 Cutting Stick 60 each
06-14-00902 Cutting stick 40 each
06-14-00903 Chain stop assy. 12 each
06-14-00904 Bar 1 each
06-14-00905 Support 2 each
06-14-00906 Needle Brush 8 each
06-14-00907 Carriage 2 each
06-14-00908 Support 1 each
06-14-00909 Shaft Washer 1 each
06-14-00910 Gear 1 each
06-14-00911 Bushing 2 each
06-14-00912 Pull Rod 4 each
06-14-00913 Needle Brush 8 each
06-14-00914 Support 1 each
06-14-00915 Wearing Ball 4 each
06-14-00916 Seal 8 each
06-14-00917 Turninh Hand wheel 1 each
06-14-00918 Wheel 1 each
06-14-00919 Self -aligning Bearing 1 each
06-14-00920 Spindle bearing 1 each
06-14-00921 Support 4 each
06-14-00922 Wearing Ball 8 each
06-14-00923 Seal 16 each
06-14-00924 Bolt 4 each
06-14-00925 Washer 4 each
06-14-00926 Bolt 1 each
06-14-00927 Bolt 6 each
06-14-00928 Guidance 1 each
06-14-00929 Angle 1 each

Page 19 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00930 Guidance 1 each
06-14-00931 Internal ring 2 each
06-14-00932 Needle Sleeve 4 each
06-14-00933 Support 1 each
06-14-00934 Bolt 1 each
06-14-00935 Disk 4 each
06-14-00936 Guiding Piece 4 each
06-14-00937 Spindle 4 each
06-14-00938 Plate 4 each
06-14-00939 Screw 4 each
06-14-00940 Gauge 1 each
06-14-00941 Gauge 1 each
06-14-00942 Plate Left 2 each
06-14-00943 Plate Right 2 each
06-14-00944 Angle 6 each
06-14-00945 Support 2 each
06-14-00946 Clamping piece 8,5 6 EA
06-14-00947 Clamping piece 8,5 18 EA
06-14-00948 Clamping piece M8 2 EA
06-14-00949 Clamping piece M8 6 EA
06-14-00950 Housing 1 EA
06-14-00951 Cap 12X8 10 EA
06-14-00952 Cap 12X8 25 EA
06-14-00953 Sucker 20/5X14,5 50 EA
06-14-00954 Sucker 20/15X14,5 40 EA
06-14-00955 Sucker 25/8X14,5 50 EA
06-14-00956 Suction disc 8/22X1 5 EA
06-14-00957 Fastening washer 6,2/29X4 1 EA
06-14-00958 Fastening washer 10,25/56X6 2 EA
06-14-00959 Clamping lever M8X40 2 EA
06-14-00960 Clamping lever M8X40 10 EA
06-14-00961 Clamping lever M10X40 2 EA
06-14-00962 Shim ring 17/24X0,5 4 EA
06-14-00963 Shim ring 8/14X0,3 12 EA
06-14-00964 Allen head cyl.screw M5X10 2 EA
06-14-00965 Allen head cyl.screw M5X25 1 EA
06-14-00966 Allen head cyl.screw M8X35 2 EA
06-14-00967 Allen head cyl.screw M10X30 4 EA
06-14-00968 Allen head cyl.screw M6X30 2 EA
06-14-00969 Allen head cyl.screw M8X50/28 2 EA
06-14-00970 Allen head cyl.screw M12X50 2 EA
06-14-00971 Hex.socket set screw M6X10 1 EA
06-14-00972 Hex.socket set screw M10X10 2 EA
06-14-00973 Hex.socket set screw M10X16 1 EA
06-14-00974 Hex.socket set screw M6X10 1 EA
06-14-00975 Hex.socket set screw M10X16 2 EA
06-14-00976 Hex.socket set screw M10X16 1 EA
06-14-00977 Hexagonhead screw M8X40 1 EA
06-14-00978 Mushroom Head screw M6X10 20 EA
06-14-00979 Wing screw M6X16 1 EA
06-14-00980 Allen head cyl .screw M6X16 2 EA
06-14-00981 Allen head cyl.screw M6X16 1 EA
06-14-00982 Allen head cyl.screw M8X20 20 EA

Page 20 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-00983 Allen head cyl.screw M8X25 8 EA
06-14-00984 Hexagon nut M8 1 EA
06-14-00985 Hexagon nut M16 1 EA
06-14-00986 Groove nut M17X1 1 EA
06-14-00987 Groove nut M20X1 1 EA
06-14-00988 Washer 5,3/10X1 1 EA
06-14-00989 Washer 8,4/16X1,6 15 EA
06-14-00990 Washer 8,4/16X1,6 2 EA
06-14-00991 Washer 8,4/16X1,6 2 EA
06-14-00992 Washer 6,4/12,5X1,6 2 EA
06-14-00993 Lockwasher 17 1 EA
06-14-00994 Lockwasher 20 1 EA
06-14-00995 Retaining ring 12X1 2 EA
06-14-00996 Retaining ring 25X1,2 3 EA
06-14-00997 Retaining ring 22X1 2 EA
06-14-00998 Retaining ring 42X1,75 2 EA
06-14-00999 Retaining ring47X1,75 2 EA
06-14-01000 Lock washer 5,3/9 2 EA
06-14-01001 Lock washer 5,3/9 1 EA
06-14-01002 Lock washer 6,4/10 2 EA
06-14-01003 Lock washer 8,4/13 2 EA
06-14-01004 Lock washer 8,4/13 2 EA
06-14-01005 Spring straight pin 8X50 2 EA
06-14-01006 Spring straight pin 8X60 1 EA
06-14-01007 Groovedpin 4X20 12 EA
06-14-01008 Tension spring 0,4X5,5X46 15 EA
06-14-01009 Tension spring 0,55X5,45X40 15 EA
06-14-01010 Pressure spring 10,5X90X150 2 EA
06-14-01011 Counter H222.02AB01A 1 EA
06-14-01012 Parallel key 6X6X15 2 EA
06-14-01013 Parallel key 6X6X20 1 EA
06-14-01014 Parallel key 6X6X25 2 EA
06-14-01015 Parallel key 8X7X35 1 EA
06-14-01016 Glove 5 FINGER 4 EA
06-14-01017 Gauge 13 BLATT 1 EA
06-14-01018 Screw driver 2,3X50 1 EA
06-14-01019 Oil pump 250CCM 1 EA
06-14-01020 Grease gun 150CCM 1 EA
06-14-01021 Universal pliers 160 1 EA
06-14-01022 Screw driver 6KT-SATZ/1,5-10 1 EA
06-14-01023 Spherical knob25/M6 1 EA
06-14-01024 Clamping lever 10H7 1 EA
06-14-01025 Ball bearing 608-2Z-C3 1 EA
06-14-01026 Ball bearing 608-2Z-C3 12 EA
06-14-01027 Ball bearing 6004-2Z 1 EA
06-14-01028 Ball bearing 6010-2Z 1 EA
06-14-01029 Ball bearing 6004-2RS 3 EA
06-14-01030 Ball bearing 6005-2RS 2 EA
06-14-01031 Ball bearing 6301-2Z-C3 2 EA
06-14-01032 Guide roller 84 2 EA
06-14-01033 Guide roller 84-S 2 EA
06-14-01034 Timing belt 300-L-050 2 EA
06-14-01035 Timing belt 300-L-075 2 EA

Page 21 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01036 Timing belt 420-H-075 1 EA
06-14-01037 Timing belt 750-H-100 1 EA
06-14-01038 Universal joint 18X37X74 2 EA
06-14-01039 Bellows 37X65X72 2 EA
06-14-01040 Roller chain 3/8-1X71GL 1 EA
06-14-01041 Roller chain 1/2-1X84GL 1 EA
06-14-01042 Roller chain 1/2-2X61GL 1 EA
06-14-01043 V-belt 37X1120 1 EA
06-14-01044 V-belt 37X1120 1 EA
06-14-01045 V-belt 13/8X3470 2 EA
06-14-01046 Conveyor belt30X485 2 EA
06-14-01047 Clamp 16-19 6 EA
06-14-01048 Hose 10/16 5 EA
06-14-01049 Oil VB/VG320 10 EA
06-14-01050 Infraredheating rod 235V/1000W 2 EA
06-14-01051 Thermometer 52/DOPPELSKALA 1 EA
06-14-01052 Thermometer 0-260°C 1 EA
06-14-01053 Filter 525.5919 2 EA
06-14-01054 Filter 525.5914 2 EA
06-14-01055 Blower 120 1 EA
06-14-01056 Heater 1'218'423,02 2 EA
06-14-01057 Tool kit SATZ-1 1 EA
06-14-01058 Chain pins SCHWARZ 50 EA
06-14-01059 Scraper 10 EA
06-14-01060 Chain Sprocket 1 EA
06-14-01061 Lever 12 EA
06-14-01062 Lever 12 EA
06-14-01063 Bolt 1 EA
06-14-01064 Console 1 EA
06-14-01065 Guide 1 EA
06-14-01066 Handle 1 EA
06-14-01067 Rocker 1 EA
06-14-01068 Lever 1 EA
06-14-01069 Lever 1 EA
06-14-01070 Shaft 1 EA
06-14-01071 Jogger 1 EA
06-14-01072 Plate 2 EA
06-14-01073 Plate FL12/4X20 6 EA
06-14-01074 Holder 2 EA
06-14-01075 Limit Stop 1 EA
06-14-01076 Limit Stop 1 EA
06-14-01077 Holder 2 EA
06-14-01078 Holder 2 EA
06-14-01079 Operating Manual english 1 EA
06-14-01080 Spare Parts Cataloque 1 EA
06-14-01081 Operating manual ENGL. ANTRIEB 1 EA
06-14-01082 Spare Parts Catalogue ANTRIEB 1 EA
06-14-01083 Pin 6KT32X90 1 EA
06-14-01084 Motor 1 EA
06-14-01085 Operating manual 1 EA
06-14-01086 Spare Parts Cataloque 1 EA
06-14-01087 BlowpipeR12/2X1001 1 EA
06-14-01088 Roller RD23,7X20 2 EA

Page 22 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01089 Roller RD24X20 2 EA
06-14-01090 Roller RD24,3X20 2 EA
06-14-01091 Milling Head 1 EA
06-14-01092 Scoring Wheel RD80X19 2 EA
06-14-01093 Roller 2 EA
06-14-01094 Roller RD24,7X20 2 EA
06-14-01095 Bushing RD60X76 2 EA
06-14-01096 Heater 220V /80W 1 EA
06-14-01097 Milling Knife 36 EA
06-14-01098 Washer 6 EA
06-14-01099 Roughening Knife 8 EA
06-14-01100 Support 1 EA
06-14-01101 Motor 220/380V/50HZ 1 EA
06-14-01102 Blowpipe 1 EA
06-14-01103 Leaf Spring BD10/0,2X50 5 EA
06-14-01104 Scoring Wheel RD25X15 2 EA
06-14-01105 Bolt RD18X35 1 EA
06-14-01106 Bolt RD18X72 1 EA
06-14-01107 Bolt RD25X82 1 EA
06-14-01108 Sleeve RD35X115 1 EA
06-14-01109 Support 1 EA
06-14-01110 Spinner RD35X380 1 EA
06-14-01111 Holder FL30/10X54 1 EA
06-14-01112 Gear RD66X25 1 EA
06-14-01113 Plate FL40/8X70 1 EA
06-14-01114 Doctor Blade BL3X50X132 2 EA
06-14-01115 ScraperBL3X15X80 4 EA
06-14-01116 Brush 4 EA
06-14-01117 Holder 1 EA
06-14-01118 Scraper BL3X140X43 1 EA
06-14-01119 Spacer SleeveRD12X16 2 EA
06-14-01120 Cover BL3X180X490 1 EA
06-14-01121 Roller RD50X22 1 EA
06-14-01122 Wheel RD109X34 1 EA
06-14-01123 Operating Manual 0400 ENGLISCH 1 EA
06-14-01124 Spare Parts Catalogue 0400 1 EA
06-14-01125 Filter for pump 4 EA
06-14-01126 Filter C42/1 4 EA
06-14-01127 Filter C64/1 4 EA

Spare parts for MM 201,240,894 and896 
KA 938416, ERBIL Printing Press

Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01128 Knurled screw M6X22SP 8 EA
06-14-01129 Ball valve G3/8 20 EA
06-14-01130 Clamping piece 8,5 6 EA
06-14-01131 Clamping pieceM8 32 EA
06-14-01132 Fastening washer 6,2/22X4 20 EA
06-14-01133 Fastening washer 8,2/34X5 3 EA
06-14-01134 Washer 6X3 4 EA
06-14-01135 Fastening washer 10,5/42X6 6 EA
06-14-01136 Clamping lever M8 6 EA

Page 23 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01137 Clamping lever M8X32 4 EA
06-14-01138 Clamping lever M8X40 4 EA
06-14-01139 Spacer sleeve12,2/18X6 2 EA
06-14-01140 Spacer sleeve 25,2/35X10 1 EA
06-14-01141 Spacer sleeve 25,2/35X20 11 EA
06-14-01142 Threaded pin M6X40 2 EA
06-14-01143 Threaded pin M8X50 6 EA
06-14-01144 Stripper bolt M8/10X20,2 4 EA
06-14-01145 Shim ring 25/35X0,3 1 EA
06-14-01146 Shim ring 6/12X0,3 23 EA
06-14-01147 Allen head cyl.screw M5X8 10 EA
06-14-01148 Allen head cyl.screw M4X16 8 EA
06-14-01149 Hex.socket setscrew M8X20 3 EA
06-14-01150 Hexagon nut M16 20 EA
06-14-01151 Knurled nut M6-HOCH 2 EA
06-14-01152 Groove nut M20X1 20 EA
06-14-01153 Retaining ring6X0,7 4 EA
06-14-01154 Retaining ring18X1,2 4 EA
06-14-01155 Retaining ring 25X1,2 1 EA
06-14-01156 Retaining ring 32X1,2 10 EA
06-14-01157 Retaining ring 42X1,75 10 EA
06-14-01158 Retaining ring 47X1,75 6 EA
06-14-01159 Retaining ring 52X2 4 EA
06-14-01160 Tension spring 0,4X5,5X39 4 EA
06-14-01161 Tension spring 0,5X5,5X40 2 EA
06-14-01162 Tension spring 2X20X124 2 EA
06-14-01163 Tension spring 2X16X220 4 EA
06-14-01164 Tension spring 2X20X90 20 EA
06-14-01165 Tension spring 2,5X22,5X120 10 EA
06-14-01166 Tension spring 3X22X160 4 EA
06-14-01167 Tension spring 5,5X35X190 30 EA
06-14-01168 Pressure spring 0,8X5,5X27 5 EA
06-14-01169 Pressure spring 0,8X8,3X19 10 EA
06-14-01170 Pressure spring 1X6,5X28 6 EA
06-14-01171 Pressure spring 1X22,5X40 4 EA
06-14-01172 Pressure spring 1,3X19,3X33 4 EA
06-14-01173 Pressure spring 1,5X9X30 2 EA
06-14-01174 Pressure spring 2X11X85 10 EA
06-14-01175 Pressure spring 2X15X44 20 EA
06-14-01176 Pressure spring 2X14,5X39 2 EA
06-14-01177 Pressure spring 3X23X60 10 EA
06-14-01178 Pressure spring 6,3X54X64 10 EA
06-14-01179 Torsion Spring 3,75X35,75X58 2 EA
06-14-01180 Rotary shaft seal 55/85X13 6 EA
06-14-01181 Rotary shaft seal 55/90X10 6 EA
06-14-01182 Seal DE108/120,6X9,52 6 EA
06-14-01183 Nilos seal 620 5AV 4 EA
06-14-01184 Parallel key 6X6X25 5 EA
06-14-01185 Parallel key 8X7X30 5 EA
06-14-01186 Star handle M8/40 2 EA
06-14-01187 Star handle M10/63 4 EA
06-14-01188 Knurled nut 35/M8 2 EA
06-14-01189 Ball bearing 625-2Z-C3 30 EA

Page 24 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01190 Ball bearing 626-2Z-C3 30 EA
06-14-01191 Ball bearing 608-2Z-C3 30 EA
06-14-01192 Ball bearing 6000-2Z-C3 30 EA
06-14-01193 Ball bearing 6001-2Z-C3 30 EA
06-14-01194 Ball bearing 6002-2Z 30 EA
06-14-01195 Ball bearing 6003-2Z 30 EA
06-14-01196 Ball bearing 6004-2Z 55 EA
06-14-01197 Ball bearing 6004-2Z 30 EA
06-14-01198 Ball bearing 6005-2Z 60 EA
06-14-01199 Ball bearing 6005-2Z 20 EA
06-14-01200 Ball bearing 6006-2Z 30 EA
06-14-01201 Ball bearing 6007-2Z 20 EA
06-14-01202 Ball bearing 6008-2Z 45 EA
06-14-01203 Ball bearing 6010-2Z 20 EA
06-14-01204 Ball bearing 6200-2Z-C3 25 EA
06-14-01205 Ball bearing 6201-2Z-C3 60 EA
06-14-01206 Ball bearing 6205-2Z 6 EA
06-14-01207 Ball bearing 6303-2Z 20 EA
06-14-01208 Ball bearing 6305-2Z 20 EA
06-14-01209 Ball bearing 1211K+H 1 EA
06-14-01210 Ball bearing 2201-2RS 3 EA
06-14-01211 Ball bearing 2206-2RS 6 EA
06-14-01212 Roller bearing22209.CC.C3 2 EA
06-14-01213 Bushing 50/75X100 1 EA
06-14-01214 Bushing 6/10X10 8 EA
06-14-01215 Timing belt 300-L-050 4 EA
06-14-01216 Timing belt 300-L-075 4 EA
06-14-01217 Timing belt 420-H-100 4 EA
06-14-01218 Timing belt 420-H-200 4 EA
06-14-01219 Conveyor belt 20/1,25 50 EA
06-14-01220 Conveyor belt 40/1,25 20 EA
06-14-01221 Bellows 37X65X72 6 EA
06-14-01222 Ball joint M8/M8 4 EA
06-14-01223 Ball joint M8/M8L 4 EA
06-14-01224 Spherical joint M12 8 EA
06-14-01225 Roller chain 1/2-1X112GL 2 EA
06-14-01226 Roller chain 3/8-2X135GL 2 EA
06-14-01227 Roller chain 1/2-2X237GL 2 EA
06-14-01228 Roller chain 1/2-1X210GL 2 EA
06-14-01229 V-belt 55X1250 5 EA
06-14-01230 V-belt C-LI1450 5 EA
06-14-01231 V-belt 13/8X440 5 EA
06-14-01232 Conveyor belt 30X445 5 EA
06-14-01233 Conveyor belt 600X1260 5 EA
06-14-01234 Conveyor belt 20X591 4 EA
06-14-01235 Cut-off valve W-3-1/4 5 EA
06-14-01236 Clamp 16-19 2 EA
06-14-01237 Clamp 29-41 6 EA
06-14-01238 Clamp 7-9 5 EA
06-14-01239 Ball valve R1/8 5 EA
06-14-01240 Ball valve G1/8 1 EA
06-14-01241 Magnetventil 1 133K06 20 EA
06-14-01242 Solenoid valve 133K06 1 EA

Page 25 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01243 Solenoid valve 341B34 341B34/24= 20 EA
06-14-01244 Metering valve FSA-3/0 20 EA
06-14-01245 Metering valve FSA-00 20 EA
06-14-01246 Metering valve FSA-0 20 EA
06-14-01247 Filter 19848 3 EA
06-14-01248 Filter 19848 2 EA
06-14-01249 Cartridge B-6890 1 EA
06-14-01250 Fitting A-4019 10 EA
06-14-01251 Fitting B-4390 15 EA
06-14-01252 Fitting A-2768 10 EA
06-14-01253 Fitting A-2835 10 EA
06-14-01254 Fitting A-3080 20 EA
06-14-01255 Fitting A-3920 20 EA
06-14-01256 Cone B-8272 50 EA
06-14-01257 Cone B-1061 50 EA
06-14-01258 Pressure hose 2,7/4 10 EA
06-14-01259 Fork wrench A0-102 2 EA
06-14-01260 Metering valve FJB-3/0 15 EA
06-14-01261 Metering valve FJB-00 15 EA
06-14-01262 Metering valve FJB-1 15 EA
06-14-01263 Metering valve FJB-3 15 EA
06-14-01264 Solenoid valve SE9502-000/24V= 1 EA
06-14-01265 Wear and tear set DC-50-PPV 2 EA
06-14-01266 Maintenance unit G1/4 2 EA
06-14-01267 Maintenance unit G1/4 2 EA
06-14-01268 Hose 10/16 2 EA
06-14-01269 Limit switch D4B1181N 5 EA
06-14-01270 Limit switch AT11A-1-I 2 EA
06-14-01271 Jogger RFC02004-979 1 EA
06-14-01272 Resistor 4,8A/8OHM 2 EA
06-14-01273 Clutch 112-25-36-24V= 2 EA
06-14-01274 Cap M16X1 4 EA
06-14-01275 Cap M16X1 2 EA
06-14-01276 Carbon brush 5X12,5X20 4 EA
06-14-01277 Carbon brush 5X12,5X20 4 EA
06-14-01278 Seal ring 22-25NM 6 EA
06-14-01279 Vacuum Pump CL25DV 1 EA
06-14-01280 Filter 525.5919 2 EA
06-14-01281 Filter 525.5914 2 EA
06-14-01282 Filter 525.5913 6 EA
06-14-01283 Filament lamp B15-230V-25W 6 EA
06-14-01284 Contact KC-NA 10 EA
06-14-01285 Housing I-K1 7 EA
06-14-01286 Push button RD-X 6 EA
06-14-01287 Push button RD-X 5 EA
06-14-01288 Selector switch RW1R 5 EA
06-14-01289 Contact EK10 5 EA
06-14-01290 Contact EK01 5 EA
06-14-01291 Adapter BE3 5 EA
06-14-01292 Operating element I2M-SPEZ. 1 EA
06-14-01293 Limit switch B Z-2RW80-A2 10 EA
06-14-01294 Limit switch B Z-2RQ18-A2 10 EA
06-14-01295 Limit switch 908AS-2RQ8 2 EA

Page 26 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01296 Limit switch 908AS-2RQ81 2 EA
06-14-01297 Housing 915PA3-PG 13 EA
06-14-01298 Laser ligth barrier ORDM13N11+K1,8M 1 EA
06-14-01299 Reflector PL26P                                                                               4 EA
06-14-01300 Reflector A274-A276 4 EA
06-14-01301 Proximity switch 922FS2,5-A6N 4 EA
06-14-01302 Light barrier ORR 2NA100I2 1 EA
06-14-01303 Receiver ORE 2NA140I1 2 EA
06-14-01304 Transmitter ORS 2KA101I1 2 EA
06-14-01305 Motor circuit breaker M611-2,5 2 EA
06-14-01306 Motor circuit breaker M633-10 M633-10A 2 EA
06-14-01307 Motor circuit breaker PKZM1-16 6 EA
06-14-01308 Housing CI1-PKZM1-G 5 EA
06-14-01309 Auxiliary switch NHI10-PKZM1 6 EA
06-14-01310 Auxiliary switch NHI01-PKZM1 6 EA
06-14-01311 Contactor SLA16/1S+10E 3 EA
06-14-01312 Relay 60.13/230VAC 6 EA
06-14-01313 Plug in socketZB-66 6 EA
06-14-01314 Plug in socketZKR088-A04 2 EA
06-14-01315 Relay BCSKR085-24VDC 2 EA
06-14-01316 Contactor A12-30-10 230VAC 3 EA
06-14-01317 Contactor A25-30-32 230VAC 3 EA
06-14-01318 Contactor A30-30-10 230VAC 3 EA
06-14-01319 Contactor A30-30-10 230VAC 3 EA
06-14-01320 Auxiliary contact CA5-22E 3 EA
06-14-01321 Auxiliary contact CA5-22E 3 EA
06-14-01322 Socket RK-040.3101/8POL 5 EA
06-14-01323 Plug ST-040.3001/8POL 4 EA
06-14-01324 Hood 8-10,5MM 8 EA
06-14-01325 Stirrup STASI3 4 EA
06-14-01326 Cable plug STAK5 5 EA
06-14-01327 Rectifier B30/24-2 2 EA
06-14-01328 Rectifier B60/48-4,4 2 EA
06-14-01329 Resistor 39E-9W 2 EA
06-14-01330 RC-suppressor PMR2026/0,1+470 2 EA
06-14-01331 RC-suppressor PMR2026/0,22+470 5 EA
06-14-01332 Diode 1N4007 5 EA
06-14-01333 Diode BY227 2 EA
06-14-01334 Plate 5 EA
06-14-01335 Chain pins SCHWARZ 50 EA
06-14-01336 Bolt RD18X43 12 EA
06-14-01337 Angle 4 EA
06-14-01338 Chain Guide 2 EA
06-14-01339 Scraper 30 EA
06-14-01340 Scraper 10 EA
06-14-01341 Rod 15 EA
06-14-01342 Cam 4 EA
06-14-01343 Lever 5 EA
06-14-01344 Roller 6 EA
06-14-01345 Roller 6 EA
06-14-01346 Set Screw 6 EA
06-14-01347 Support 2 EA
06-14-01348 Spacer Bolt 4 EA

Page 27 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01349 Plate 6 EA
06-14-01350 Tension Spring 25 EA
06-14-01351 Spacer Disc 20 EA
06-14-01352 Clip 10 EA
06-14-01353 Sucker 20 EA
06-14-01354 Lever 6 EA
06-14-01355 Valve 6 EA
06-14-01356 Guide 4KT35X97 6 EA
06-14-01357 Lever 8 EA
06-14-01358 Scraper FL15/3X140 6 EA
06-14-01359 Bolt RD30X85 6 EA
06-14-01360 Botl 6KT17X57 10 EA
06-14-01361 Tension Spring 6 EA
06-14-01362 Blow Pipe 5 EA
06-14-01363 Lever 5 EA
06-14-01364 Lever 5 EA
06-14-01365 Operating Manual English 1 EA
06-14-01366 Spare Parts Catalogue 1 EA
06-14-01367 Small Rail 1 EA
06-14-01368 Plate FL30/6X52 2 EA
06-14-01369 Chain Guide FL20/6X616* 2 EA
06-14-01370 Guide 35X35X72 1 EA
06-14-01371 Holder FL35/20X72 1 EA
06-14-01372 Guide 1 EA
06-14-01373 Rod RD15X350 1 EA
06-14-01374 Holder FL15/12X65 1 EA
06-14-01375 Holder FL25/12X255 2 EA
06-14-01376 Shaft RD15H9X528 RD 15X528 1 EA
06-14-01377 Wheel 12 1/2"X2 1/4" 1 EA
06-14-01378 Bracket 2 EA
06-14-01379 Chain Sprocket 1/2-Z25 1 EA
06-14-01380 Guide 3 EA
06-14-01381 Scale 4 EA
06-14-01382 Sheet 2 EA
06-14-01383 Sheet 2 EA
06-14-01384 Sheet 2 EA
06-14-01385 Sheet 2 EA
06-14-01386 Sheet 2 EA
06-14-01387 Chain Pins 4 EA
06-14-01388 Chain Pins 4 EA
06-14-01389 Finger FL25/13X51 4 EA
06-14-01390 Knife 2 EA
06-14-01391 Knife FL80/12X395 4 EA
06-14-01392 Scale 6 EA
06-14-01393 Bushing 3 EA
06-14-01394 Guide 1 EA
06-14-01395 Guide 1 EA
06-14-01396 Brush 30/20X320 6 EA
06-14-01397 Shaft 3 EA
06-14-01398 Bolt 2 EA
06-14-01399 Cylinder Pin 2 EA
06-14-01400 Bushing 2 EA
06-14-01401 Cylinder Head 3 EA

Page 28 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01402 Bolt M5/6H8X40 6 EA
06-14-01403 Bolt M6/8H8X40 5 EA
06-14-01404 Brush 2 EA
06-14-01405 Knife Housing 2 EA
06-14-01406 Driver 1 EA
06-14-01407 Driver 1 EA
06-14-01408 Set Screw M12X35 10 EA
06-14-01409 Cloth 3 EA
06-14-01410 Knife 2 EA
06-14-01411 Brush FL30/15X900 4 EA
06-14-01412 Drive Shaft EK75X385/35 1 EA
06-14-01413 Guide FL50/5X560 4 EA
06-14-01414 Operating Manual English 1 EA
06-14-01415 Spare Parts Catalogue 1 EA
06-14-01416 Wiring diagram 1 EA
06-14-01417 Hood 6 EA
06-14-01418 Screw 12 EA
06-14-01419 Ruler 3 EA
06-14-01420 Bolt 6 EA
06-14-01421 Clincher Wing FL15/12,85X6 4 EA
06-14-01422 Nozzle 4 EA
06-14-01423 Bolt 4 EA
06-14-01424 Stirrup 6 EA
06-14-01425 Roller 2 EA
06-14-01426 Gear M2-Z45 1 EA
06-14-01427 Ring 4 EA
06-14-01428 Ring 4 EA
06-14-01429 Bolt 4 EA
06-14-01430 Bolt RD8X38 RD8H8X38 4 EA
06-14-01431 Gear M2-Z25 2 EA
06-14-01432 Lever 4 EA
06-14-01433 Rod 4 EA
06-14-01434 Roller 4 EA
06-14-01435 Roller 4 EA
06-14-01436 Lever 4 EA
06-14-01437 Bolt 4 EA
06-14-01438 Lever 4 EA
06-14-01439 Roller 4 EA
06-14-01440 Retainer RD12H8X32 4 EA
06-14-01441 Wire 4 EA
06-14-01442 Base 5 EA
06-14-01443 Cover 5 EA
06-14-01444 Housing 2 EA
06-14-01445 Lever 2 EA
06-14-01446 Bolt 5 EA
06-14-01447 Bolt 4 EA
06-14-01448 Washer 6 EA
06-14-01449 Lever 2 EA
06-14-01450 Slotted lever 3 EA
06-14-01451 Cam 2 EA
06-14-01452 Angle L75/70/6X1598 1 EA
06-14-01453 Guide FL69/6X1598 2 EA
06-14-01454 Eccentric RD60X139 2 EA

Page 29 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01455 Flange RD75X37 4 EA
06-14-01456 Bevel Gear M3-Z30 2 EA
06-14-01457 Bevel Gear M3-Z30 2 EA
06-14-01458 Shaft RD75X96 2 EA
06-14-01459 Drive Shaft 2 EA
06-14-01460 Small Rail 12/5X1105 2 EA
06-14-01461 Plate 10/5X35 2 EA
06-14-01462 Tongue 2 EA
06-14-01463 Bolt RD8X58 4 EA
06-14-01464 Holder 3 EA
06-14-01465 Rod 2 EA
06-14-01466 Small Rail 1 EA
06-14-01467 Bolt 4 EA
06-14-01468 Operating Manual English 1 EA
06-14-01469 Spare Parts Catalogue ZR 15 AUTOM. 1 EA
06-14-01470 Scraper 2 EA
06-14-01471 Bolt RD12H8X62 6 EA
06-14-01472 Holder BL30X45X225 2 EA
06-14-01473 Halter 2 EA
06-14-01474 Lever RD5X126 1 EA
06-14-01475 Bushing 1 EA
06-14-01476 Bolt 10 EA
06-14-01477 Spannring 6 EA
06-14-01478 Set Collar 4 EA
06-14-01479 Retainer 4 EA
06-14-01480 Pressure Spring 4 EA
06-14-01481 Threaded Rod 2 EA
06-14-01482 Roller 1 EA
06-14-01483 Housing 2 EA
06-14-01484 Shaft 4 EA
06-14-01485 Retainer 4 EA
06-14-01486 Hose 2 EA
06-14-01487 Scoring Wheel RD51X4 4 EA
06-14-01488 Scoring Wheel 4 EA
06-14-01489 Scoring Wheel 4 EA
06-14-01490 Scoring Wheel 4 EA
06-14-01491 Washer 8 EA
06-14-01492 Washer 4 EA
06-14-01493 Washer 8 EA
06-14-01494 Roller RD35X11 4 EA
06-14-01495 Cam 2 EA
06-14-01496 Doctor Blade BL 3X55X110 2 EA
06-14-01497 Holder 2 EA
06-14-01498 Sheet 2 EA
06-14-01499 Bolt 6KT22X282 2 EA
06-14-01500 Holder FL35/10X53 2 EA
06-14-01501 Set Collar RD45X40 2 EA
06-14-01502 Lever 4 EA
06-14-01503 Carrier FL20/12X32 4 EA
06-14-01504 Plate FL32/12X65 2 EA
06-14-01505 Operating Manual English 1 EA
06-14-01506 Spare Parts Catalogue RB 5 1 EA
06-14-01507 Wiring diagram 1 EA

Page 30 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01508 Blowpipe 2 EA
06-14-01509 Full repairkit CL 25 DV 1 EA
06-14-01510 Full repairkit CL 40 DV 1 EA
06-14-01511 Motor 1 EA
06-14-01512 Switch ID-3050-ANOG 2 EA
06-14-01513 Valve 1 EA
06-14-01514 Wiring diagram 1 EA
06-14-01515 Relay 220VAC 1 EA
06-14-01516 Diagram for 4069.0008 1 EA
06-14-01517 Diagramm for 469.0008 1 EA
06-14-01518 Transformer 220V/0,2A 1 EA
06-14-01519 Transformer 8,5/27,5V 1 EA

Spare parts for MMRB5, 0896 KA 936870, 
ERBIL Printing Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01520 Roller chain 1/2-1X210GL 2 EA
06-14-01521 Spring link 1/2-2 2 EA
06-14-01522 Tension Spring 12 EA
06-14-01523 Lever 12 EA
06-14-01524 Sucker 24 EA
06-14-01525 Set Screw 12 EA
06-14-01526 Roller 9 EA
06-14-01527 Roller 9 EA
06-14-01528 Eccentric RD35X20 18 EA
06-14-01529 Shaft RD40H6X1709.5 2 EA
06-14-01530 Coupling 2 EA
06-14-01531 Parallel key 12X8X90 2 EA
06-14-01532 Shaft 1 EA
06-14-01533 Paddle 4 EA
06-14-01534 Leaf Spring BD10/0.5X40 20 EA
06-14-01535 Guide 6 EA
06-14-01536 Gear M2-Z18 2 EA
06-14-01537 Distanzböchse 2 EA
06-14-01538 Gear M2-Z50 2 EA
06-14-01539 Shaft RD20X530 4 EA
06-14-01540 Lubrication nipple R1/8K 20 EA
06-14-01541 Bolt 8 EA
06-14-01542 Bushing 8 EA
06-14-01543 Rod 8 EA
06-14-01544 Support 1 EA
06-14-01545 Pressure spring 2X18X35 2 EA
06-14-01546 Bolt RD20H8X25 2 EA
06-14-01547 Hex.socket set screw M16X16 4 EA
06-14-01548 Ball 6 175 EA
06-14-01549 Ball bearing 51104 4 EA
06-14-01550 Scraper 4 EA
06-14-01551 Scraper 4 EA
06-14-01552 Wheel HL-4-622 4 EA
06-14-01553 Nut HL-4-623 4 EA
06-14-01554 Heater 230V/150W 4 EA
06-14-01555 Spinner RD39,5X365 2 EA

Page 31 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01556 Reflector 2 EA
06-14-01557 Heater 33443 4 EA
06-14-01558 Holder 2 EA
06-14-01559 Hot Melt Glü Pot 1 EA
06-14-01560 Coupling 1 EA
06-14-01561 Shaft RD40H6X1709.5 1 EA

Consumables for Erbil Printing Press, 
Northern Iraq

06-14-01562 Positive Offset Plate, 1030x770x0.30 mm 5,000 EA
06-14-01563 Positive Offset Plate, 740 x 650 mmx 

0.3 mm 
250 EA

06-14-01564 Positive Web Offset Plate, 
1035x740x0.30 mm

1,000 EA

06-14-01565 Positive Plate developer, Conc. 1:4, 20 
lit/cont.

80 EA

06-14-01566 Positive Plate Deleition, Gel, 100 
ml/btl

150 EA

06-14-01567 Plate Etch, Actival 200 EA
06-14-01568 Compressible Blanket,1052x790x1.95 mm 500 EA
06-14-01569 Isopropanol (Graphics grade) 6,000 litre
06-14-01570 Anti set off powder (15 - 20 micron), 

3kg/cont 
20 EA

06-14-01571 Fountain Solution, Spectrum Fount 2010, 
5 lit/cont.

340 EA

06-14-01572 Positive Plate Gum,Spectrum 6060, 5 
lit/cont.

360 EA

06-14-01573 Plate Cleaner,Spectrum  6010, 1 500 EA
06-14-01574 Sponge for cleaning plate (5 per pgk) 300 EA
06-14-01575 Rubber Gloves, Size 9  (Dozen) 4 EA
06-14-01576 Rubber Gloves  Size 10  (Dozen) 4 EA
06-14-01577 Damping Sleve, diameter 9.5-10 cm  NTL 

30 SP
500 meter

06-14-01578 Cleaning Cloth, 100% pure soft cotton 200 meter
06-14-01579 Printing Ink, Process Black, 1 kg tins 500 kg
06-14-01580 Printing Ink, Process Yellow, 1 kg tins 500 kg
06-14-01581 Printing Ink, Process Magenta, 1 kg 500 kg
06-14-01582 Printing Ink, Process Cyan, 2,5 kg tins 200 tins
06-14-01583 Printing Ink,  White, Opaque, 1 kg tins 500 kg
06-14-01584 Jobbing Black  PMS Black, 2.5kg tins 200 tins
06-14-01585 Sh. fed offset blue, PMS 072  Blue, 1 

kg tins
200 kg

06-14-01586 Sh.fed offset red, PMS 032 Red, 1 kg 
tins

500 kg

06-14-01587 Sheet fed offset gold 1 kg tins 50 kg
06-14-01588 Sheet fed offset silver 50 kg
06-14-01589 Printing ink black for web offset, C/S, 

20kg
15 drum

06-14-01590 Print Eze, 500g/tin 50 tins
06-14-01591 Roller wash Shampoo, Spectrum 4080, 1kg 

tins
100 kg

06-14-01592 Agfa Alliance CE Camera film, 100sh/pkg 100 pkgs
06-14-01593 R A Film Developer, Powder, Agfa G101P 200 pkgs
06-14-01594 Fixer, Agfa G333P, Powder 200 pkgs

Page 32 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01595 Anti Algae (1 litre) 15 btls
06-14-01596 Potassium Ferricyanide Powder, 500 g 

/tin
10 tins

06-14-01597 Montage Foil,1030x770x0.175 mm (100 
sh/box)

43 box

06-14-01598 Litho Wipes, Cleaning pads 5 box
06-14-01599 Polypropylene Strapping Tape, W.12 mm, 

L.3000 m
630 reels

06-14-01600 Hot Melt Spine Glue, Instant Flex 605, 
20 kg/bag 

200 bags

06-14-01601 Hot Melt Side Glue, Instant Flex 726, 
12,5 kg/box

50 box

06-14-01602 Stitching Wire, diameter 0.50 mm, on 
coil of 20 kg

100 reels

06-14-01603 Blanket lift for rubber blankets, 
Spectrum 9085

25 tins

06-14-01604 Calibrated underlay, 
1035x750x0.30,0.20,0.15,0.10 . Set 1 
each

400 set

06-14-01605 Ink Duct foils for Sppedmaster 102    
(Box of 100)

4 box

06-14-01606 Tesamol Strip (10M) 25 roll
06-14-01607 Duct Side Strip  (10pcs) 300 pkg
06-14-01608 2 Strips Protective Foil 30 pkg
06-14-01609 Agrapack self adhesive underlay 1030 x 

770 x 0,35 mm
30 pcs

06-14-01610 Super Blue Net, SpeedMaster 102, 6/pkg 8 pkg
06-14-01611 Rubber Sucker Heidelberg, box of 50 6 box
06-14-01612 Rubber Sucker Heidelberg, box of 50 6 box
06-14-01613 Plastic Sucker Heidelberg, box of 50 6 box
06-14-01614 Plastic Sucker Heidelberg, box of 50 6 box
06-14-01615 Rubber Sucker Heidelberg, box of 50 6 box
06-14-01616 Rubber suckers for MM RB5 300 EA
06-14-01617 Rubber suckers for MM Saddle stitcher 300 EA
06-14-01618 Oil, Total Fina Cirkan C 320, 205 

lit/drum
4 Drum

06-14-01619 Oil,Total Fina Cortusa 100, 205 3 Drum
06-14-01620 Oil,Total Fina Carter EP680, 20 9 Drum
06-14-01621 Toner Cartridge for HP LaserJet 4V, 

JPX045 355     C39004
8 EA

06-14-01622 Toner Cartridge for HP Laser Jet 110 
FRGR 726218 (C40924)

16 EA

06-14-01623 Toner Cartridge for HP Laser Jet 5000N 
C4111A (C4129X)

6 EA

06-14-01624 Toner Cartridge for HP Laser Jet 5000, 
NLW3017948 (C4129X)

6 EA

06-14-01625 WINFount SF2,Fountain Solution, 5 lit. 1 EA
06-14-01626 WINSystem ALK(Dampening Syst. Cleaner, 

5 lit
1 EA

06-14-01627 WINWash RD1(Rubber Rejuvenator, 5 lit 1 EA
06-14-01628 WINWASH A40, Blanket and Roller Wash, 5 

lit
1 EA

Page 33 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01629 WINWASH A60, Blanket and Roller Wash, 5 
lit

1 EA

06-14-01630 WINWash MRC, Meter Roller Cleaner, 5 1 EA
06-14-01631 WINWash PC3, Plate Cleaner, 1 lit 1 EA
06-14-01632 WINWash FC, Film Cleaner, 5 lit 1 EA
06-14-01633 WINWash RP1,Colour Change Paste, 1 kg 1 EA
06-14-01634 WINWash RG2, Roller deglanzing Gel, 1 1 EA

Consumables for Suleimaniyah Printing 
Press

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01635 Positive Offset Plate for SP 72, 
724x615x03 mm

1,100 EA

06-14-01636 Positiv Plate Developer, 1:4, 20 lit 
cont.

25 EA

06-14-01637 Positive Delition Fluid, 100 ml btl 50 btls
06-14-01638 Plate Etch, Actival, 2 lit per cont. 10 EA
06-14-01639 Anti set off powder (15 - 20 micron), 3 

kg/cont. 
5 EA

06-14-01640 Fountain Solution Spectrum Fount 2010, 
5 lit.

100 EA

06-14-01641 Positive Plate Gum, Spectrum 6060, 5 100 EA
06-14-01642 Plate Cleaner for Plates, Spectrum   

6010, 1 lit
150 EA

06-14-01643 SPECTRUM 4010, Blanket & Roller Wash, 5 
lit

10 EA

06-14-01644 Sponge for cleaning plate (5 per 
package)

20 pkgs

06-14-01645 Anti oxidant, Spectrum 9101, 400 ml 6 tins
06-14-01646 SPECTRUM Hard Ink Remover, 5 lit cont. 10 EA
06-14-01647 Compressible Blanket,for SP 72, 

752x605x1,95
50 EA

06-14-01648 Calibrated underlay for SP 72, 
0.30,0.20,0.15,0.10 . 

50 set

06-14-01649 Agrapack self adhesive underlay, 724 x 
615 x 0,35 mm

25 EA

06-14-01650 Water Damping Sleve for SP72  NTL 30 SP 50 meters
06-14-01651 Cleaning Cloth for printing machine 400 meters
06-14-01652 Spectrum 4080, Roller wash. 1 kg tin 50 tins
06-14-01653 Print Eze Spectrum T9060, 500g tins 10 tins
06-14-01654 Blanket lift for rubber blankets, 

Spectrum 9085, 250g tins
10 tins

06-14-01655 Rubber Gloves, Sioze 9  (Dozen) 1 EA
06-14-01656 Rubber Gloves, Size 10   (Dozen) 1 EA
06-14-01657 Printing Ink, Process Black, 2,5 kg 100 tins
06-14-01658 Printing Ink, Process Yellow, 2,5 kg 100 tins
06-14-01659 Printing Ink, Process Magenta, 2,5 kg 100 tins
06-14-01660 Printing Ink, Process Cyan, 2,5 kg 100 tins
06-14-01661 Printing Ink,  White, Opaque, Cover, 1 

kg
20 tins

06-14-01662 Printing Ink, Transparent White, 2,5 kg 10 tins
06-14-01663 Jobbing Black, 2,5 kg 50 tins

Page 34 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01664 Sheet fed offset gold, Classic Rich 
Pale Ink, 1 kg

10 tins

06-14-01665 Sheet fed offset silver Classic Silver 
Ink, 1kg

10 tins

06-14-01666 Image setter film, rolls,  76,1 cm x 61 
m, For Celix 4000

10 reels

06-14-01667 Developer,G101C,  5 l to make 15 l 30 pkgs
06-14-01668 Fixer,G333C  5 l to make 25 l 30 pkgs
06-14-01669 Anti Algae, SPECTRUM T9030, 1 litre 5 tins
06-14-01670 Potassium Ferricyanide Powder, 500 g. 5 tins
06-14-01671 Montage Foil, size 1030x770x0.175 mm, 

SPECTRUM x 100 sh
3 pkgs

06-14-01672 Litho Wipes, Cleaning Pads 4 box
06-14-01673 Polypropylene Strapping Tape, W=12 mm, 

L=3000meter
100 reels

06-14-01674 Hot Melt Spine Glue, Instant Flex 
605,20kg/bag

20 bags

06-14-01675 Hot Melt Side Glue, Instant Flex 726, 
12,5 kg/box

20 box

06-14-01676 Stitching Wire, diameter 0.55 mm, on 
coil of 2,5 kg

100 reels

06-14-01677 Rubber Sucker Heidelberg, 50/box 6 box
06-14-01678 Rubber Sucker Heidelberg, 50/box 6 box
06-14-01679 Plastic Sucker Heidelberg, 50/box 6 box
06-14-01680 Plastic Sucker Heidelberg, 50/box 6 box
06-14-01681 Rubber Sucker Heidelberg, 50/box 6 box
06-14-01682 Rubber suckers for MM 3020   Part no.  

0020.1909
300 EA

06-14-01683 Rubber suckers for MM Saddle stitcher  
Part no. 0020.1903

300 EA

06-14-01684 Oil,Total Fina Cirkan C320, 205 1 drum
06-14-01685 Oil,Total Fina Cortusa 100, 205 1 drum
06-14-01686 Oil, Total Fina Carter EP680, 20 

lit/drum
3 drum

06-14-01687 Toner Cartridge for HP Laser Jet 1100  
(C40924)

5 EA

06-14-01688 Toner Cartridge for HP Laser Jet 5000N  
(C4129X)

5 EA

06-14-01689 Toner Cartridge for HP Laser Jet Colour 
5M   (92298A)

2 EA

06-14-01690 Paper Tray for A3 for the above HP 5 M 1 EA
06-14-01691 Cylinder for HP 5 M  (Photo-Conductive 

Drum Cartridge)
2 EA

06-14-01692 WINFount SF2,Fountain Solution, 5 lit. 1 EA
06-14-01693 WINSystem ALK(Dampening Syst. Cleaner, 

5 lit
1 EA

06-14-01694 WINWash RD1(Rubber Rejuvenator, 5 lit 1 EA
06-14-01695 WINWASH A40, Blanket and Roller Wash, 5 

lit
1 EA

06-14-01696 WINWASH A60, Blanket and Roller Wash, 5 
lit

1 EA

06-14-01697 WINWash MRC, Meter Roller Cleaner, 5 1 EA
06-14-01698 WINWash PC3, Plate Cleaner, 1 lit 1 EA

Page 35 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01699 WINWash FC, Film Cleaner, 5 lit 1 EA
06-14-01700 WINWash RP1,Colour Change Paste, 1 kg 1 EA
06-14-01701 WINWash RG2, Roller deglanzing Gel, 1 1 EA

Spare parts for AP860 on line 
processor, Erbil Printing Press

06-14-01702 FUSE 5A 6.3X32 MM, FAST 10 EA
06-14-01703 FUSE 1A, 6.3X32, FAST 10 EA
06-14-01704 LAMP, 24 PM RED 6 EA
06-14-01705 O-RING D20X2 10 EA
06-14-01706 GEAR Z48 D4.9/49.7X10 M=1 3 EA
06-14-01707 HEATER, ELEMENT, 220V, 1500W 4 EA
06-14-01708 TUPE, PUMP, DIVE D10.8X112 4 EA
06-14-01709 FAN. RADIAL 1 EA
06-14-01710 GEAR Z20 D10/21.7X10 M=1 4 EA
06-14-01711 BEARING D10.3/13X46 10 EA
06-14-01712 CLIP, WORM D2X15.5 10 EA
06-14-01713 FUSE 3A, 6.3X32 MM 10 EA
06-14-01714 FUSE 1.5A 6.3X32 S/B 10 EA
06-14-01715 FAN TYPE RL90-18/50 2 EA
06-14-01716 FUSE 0,25A 6,3X32 FAST 10 EA
06-14-01717 FUSE 0,5A 6,3X32 FAST 10 EA
06-14-01718 FUSE 10A 6,3X32 FAST 10 EA
06-14-01719 FUSE 12A 6.3X32 FAST 10 EA
06-14-01720 SWITCH, REED, SENSOR TP. RP 452 4 EA
06-14-01721 FUSE 0.8A 6.3X32 S/B UL MDL 10 EA
06-14-01722 PUMP, RENA 230VAC 50/60HZ 4 EA
06-14-01723 PCB, GCB05 W. GRAP V03R18 1 EA
06-14-01724 OSCILLATING PUMP 50/60 Hz 4 EA
06-14-01725 RELAY 24DC 16A 1CONT.SW 10 EA
06-14-01726 SENSOR, KTY,BATH 2 EA
06-14-01727 SENSOR, KTY, DRYER 2 EA
06-14-01728 HOLDER, FUSE 5 EA
06-14-01729 FUSE, THERMO 72'C W. GROMMET 10 EA
06-14-01730 CAPACITOR 4UF, 440V 1 EA
06-14-01731 SWITCH, LID, 2 CONT. 2 EA
06-14-01732 GEAR (44103 W. SCREW) 4 EA
06-14-01733 GEAR, WORM, R. (23964 W.CLIP) 4 EA
06-14-01734 GEAR, WORM, L. (23963 W.CLIP) 2 EA
06-14-01735 HOLDER,FUSE,FAC 5 EA
06-14-01736 VALVE, SOLENOID 24DC, 3L 1 EA
06-14-01737 GEAR, Z 34 (24593 W.SCR.) 3 EA
06-14-01738 PCB GTB, W/CABLE 1 EA
06-14-01739 GEAR Z 22 W/SCREW M3X6 3 EA
06-14-01740 HEATER W. GASKET 800 Watt 4 EA
06-14-01741 ROLLER,PUR,HEAVY,SHORT TAP 4 EA
06-14-01742 ROLLER,PUR,D30X905 MT.LI.SHORT TAP(DP) 4 EA
06-14-01743 GEAR, Z30 10 EA
06-14-01744 GEAR Z34 10 EA
06-14-01745 SWITCH, REED 4 EA
06-14-01746 MOTOR, SWF 403.933 MODIFIED 2 EA

Spare parts for AP860 on line 
processor, Suleimaniyah Printing Press

Page 36 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01747 FUSE 5A 6.3X32 MM, FAST 10 EA
06-14-01748 FUSE 1A, 6.3X32, FAST 10 EA
06-14-01749 LAMP, 24 PM RED 6 EA
06-14-01750 O-RING D20X2 10 EA
06-14-01751 GEAR Z48 D4.9/49.7X10 M=1 3 EA
06-14-01752 HEATER, ELEMENT, 220V, 1500W 4 EA
06-14-01753 TUPE, PUMP, DIVE D10.8X112 4 EA
06-14-01754 FAN. RADIAL 1 EA
06-14-01755 GEAR Z20 D10/21.7X10 M=1 4 EA
06-14-01756 BEARING D10.3/13X46 10 EA
06-14-01757 CLIP, WORM D2X15.5 10 EA
06-14-01758 FUSE 3A, 6.3X32 MM 10 EA
06-14-01759 FUSE 1.5A 6.3X32 S/B 10 EA
06-14-01760 FAN TYPE RL90-18/50 2 EA
06-14-01761 FUSE 0,25A 6,3X32 FAST 10 EA
06-14-01762 FUSE 0,5A 6,3X32 FAST 10 EA
06-14-01763 FUSE 10A 6,3X32 FAST 10 EA
06-14-01764 FUSE 12A 6.3X32 FAST 10 EA
06-14-01765 SWITCH, REED, SENSOR TP. RP 452 4 EA
06-14-01766 FUSE 0.8A 6.3X32 S/B UL MDL 10 EA
06-14-01767 PUMP, RENA 230VAC 50/60HZ 4 EA
06-14-01768 PCB, GCB05 W. GRAP V03R18 1 EA
06-14-01769 OSCILLATING PUMP 50/60 Hz 4 EA
06-14-01770 RELAY 24DC 16A 1CONT.SW 10 EA
06-14-01771 SENSOR, KTY,BATH 2 EA
06-14-01772 SENSOR, KTY, DRYER 2 EA
06-14-01773 HOLDER, FUSE 5 EA
06-14-01774 FUSE, THERMO 72'C W. GROMMET 10 EA
06-14-01775 CAPACITOR 4UF, 440V 1 EA
06-14-01776 SWITCH, LID, 2 CONT. 2 EA
06-14-01777 GEAR (44103 W. SCREW) 4 EA
06-14-01778 GEAR, WORM, R. (23964 W.CLIP) 4 EA
06-14-01779 GEAR, WORM, L. (23963 W.CLIP) 2 EA
06-14-01780 HOLDER,FUSE,FAC 5 EA
06-14-01781 VALVE, SOLENOID 24DC, 3L 1 EA
06-14-01782 GEAR, Z 34 (24593 W.SCR.) 3 EA
06-14-01783 PCB GTB, W/CABLE 1 EA
06-14-01784 GEAR Z 22 W/SCREW M3X6 3 EA
06-14-01785 HEATER W. GASKET 800 Watt 4 EA
06-14-01786 ROLLER,PUR,HEAVY,SHORT TAP 4 EA
06-14-01787 ROLLER,PUR,D30X905 MT.LI.SHORT TAP(DP) 4 EA
06-14-01788 GEAR, Z30 10 EA
06-14-01789 GEAR Z34 10 EA
06-14-01790 SWITCH, REED 4 EA
06-14-01791 MOTOR, SWF 403.933 MODIFIED 2 EA

Spare parts for Lanovia C550 Scanner, 
Erbil Printing Press

06-14-01792 Service Kit for Lanovia C550 3 EA
06-14-01793 Lamps 18 EA
06-14-01794 Electronic Repro Target 3 EA
06-14-01795 Drive Band 3 EA
06-14-01796 Air Filter 3 EA

Page 37 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01797 TX Lightbar Diffuser 3 EA
06-14-01798 SDM Board 3 EA
06-14-01799 Gas Strut 2 EA
06-14-01800 RX White Balance Strip 3 EA
06-14-01801 DSP Servo Board 3 EA

Spare parts for Lanovia C550 Scanner, 
Suleimaniyah Printing Press

06-14-01802 Service Kit for Lanovia C550 3 EA
06-14-01803 Lamps 18 EA
06-14-01804 Electronic Repro Target 3 EA
06-14-01805 Drive Band 3 EA
06-14-01806 Air Filter 3 EA
06-14-01807 TX Lightbar Diffuser 3 EA
06-14-01808 SDM Board 3 EA
06-14-01809 Gas Strut 2 EA
06-14-01810 RX White Balance Strip 3 EA
06-14-01811 DSP Servo Board 3 EA

Spare parts for Celix 4000, Erbil 
Printing Press

06-14-01812 Rotary Knife Blade 2 EA
06-14-01813 Motor Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01814 Proximity Sensor (Traverse Limit) 1 EA
06-14-01815 Home Sensor (Transport Carriage) 1 EA
06-14-01816 Stepper Motor Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01817 Stepper Motor and Gearbox 1 EA
06-14-01818 Cassette Drive Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01819 Rewind Friction Wheel 1 EA
06-14-01820 Carriage Interlock Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01821 Anti-Static Brush 1 EA
06-14-01822 Shutter Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01823 Spinner PI Gemini 1 EA
06-14-01824 Drive Band 1 EA
06-14-01825 PSU Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01826 Motion Control Board 1 EA
06-14-01827 SDM Board 1 EA
06-14-01828 V Groove End Seal Fibre 1 EA
06-14-01829 Vacuum Sensor 1 EA
06-14-01830 DSP Servo Board 1 EA
06-14-01831 Spinner Controller Board 1 EA
06-14-01832 Service Kit (Vacuum Pump) 12 EA
06-14-01833 Power Tray Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01834 Filter 4 EA
06-14-01835 Filter 4 EA
06-14-01836 Sensor Switch (Long Lever) 1 EA
06-14-01837 Media Detection Sensor 1 EA
06-14-01838 SCSI Disk 1 EA
06-14-01839 Bearing Pair 4 EA
06-14-01840 Vacuum Sensor Switch 1 EA
06-14-01841 Air Compressor 1 EA

Page 38 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01842 Sucker Cup 8 EA
06-14-01843 Cup Suction Vacuum 4 EA
06-14-01844 Stainless Steel Cutter Blade 2 EA
06-14-01845 Deva Metal Bearing Pad Set 2 EA

Spare parts for Celix 4000, 
Suleimaniyah Printing Press

06-14-01846 Rotary Knife Blade 2 EA
06-14-01847 Motor Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01848 Proximity Sensor (Traverse Limit) 1 EA
06-14-01849 Home Sensor (Transport Carriage) 1 EA
06-14-01850 Stepper Motor Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01851 Stepper Motor and Gearbox 1 EA
06-14-01852 Cassette Drive Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01853 Rewind Friction Wheel 1 EA
06-14-01854 Carriage Interlock Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01855 Anti-Static Brush 1 EA
06-14-01856 Shutter Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01857 Spinner PI Gemini 1 EA
06-14-01858 Drive Band 1 EA
06-14-01859 PSU Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01860 Motion Control Board 1 EA
06-14-01861 SDM Board 1 EA
06-14-01862 V Groove End Seal Fibre 1 EA
06-14-01863 Vacuum Sensor 1 EA
06-14-01864 DSP Servo Board 1 EA
06-14-01865 Spinner Controller Board 1 EA
06-14-01866 Service Kit (Vacuum Pump) 12 EA
06-14-01867 Power Tray Assembly 1 EA
06-14-01868 Filter 4 EA
06-14-01869 Filter 4 EA
06-14-01870 Sensor Switch (Long Lever) 1 EA
06-14-01871 Media Detection Sensor 1 EA
06-14-01872 SCSI Disk 1 EA
06-14-01873 Bearing Pair 4 EA
06-14-01874 Vacuum Sensor Switch 1 EA
06-14-01875 Air Compressor 1 EA
06-14-01876 Sucker Cup 8 EA
06-14-01877 Cup Suction Vacuum 4 EA
06-14-01878 Stainless Steel Cutter Blade 2 EA
06-14-01879 Deva Metal Bearing Pad Set 2 EA

Repro and Plate Making, Erbil Printing 
Press

06-14-01880 Helioprint Plate Processor 1 EA
06-14-01881 Water recirculating unit 1 EA
06-14-01882 Spare Part kit for HP86D 1 EA
06-14-01883 Helioprint Plate Maker 1 EA
06-14-01884 Spare Part kit for PD 292 1 EA
06-14-01885 Light Table, 120 x 140 mm, incl spare 

part kit
3 EA

Page 39 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01886 Montaloch Register Board 1 EA

Repro and Plate Making, Suleimaniyah 
Printing Press

06-14-01887 Helioprint Plate Processor 1 EA
06-14-01888 Water re-circulating Unit 1 EA
06-14-01889 Spare part kit for HP 86 D 1 EA
06-14-01890 Helioprint Plate Maker 1 EA
06-14-01891 Spare part kit for PD 292 1 EA
06-14-01892 Light Table, 120 x 140 mm, incl spare 

part kit
2 EA

06-14-01893 Montaloch Register Board 1 EA

 Kaeser Compressors, Erbil Printing 
Press

06-14-01894 KAESER Compressor 4 EA
06-14-01895 Kaeser Pressure Switch 2 EA
06-14-01896 Kaeser Pressure Switch for SpeedMaster 2 EA
06-14-01897 Piston Compressor Oil 40 litre

Kaeser Compressors, Suleimaniyah 
Printing Press

06-14-01898 KAESER Compressor 1 EA
06-14-01899 Piston Compressor Oil 20 litre

Repro and Plate Making, Erbil Printing 
Press

06-14-01900 Scissors 4 EA
06-14-01901 Tape Dispenser, 2 reel 4 EA
06-14-01902 A300 knife 8 EA
06-14-01903 BA160, pack of 10 spare blades 8 EA
06-14-01904 Metal Ruler, 50 cm 4 EA
06-14-01905 Ultra Clear Tape, 12mmx66m 72 EA
06-14-01906 Tesa DS Tape 64621,12mmx50m 84 EA
06-14-01907 2 litre Polyethylene Jug 4 EA
06-14-01908 Polyethylen Funnel 4 EA
06-14-01909 Screen tester, Film Type 15 EA

Repro and Plate Making, Suleimaniyah 
Printing Press

06-14-01910 Scissors 3 EA
06-14-01911 Tape Dispenser, 2 reel 3 EA
06-14-01912 A300 knife 6 EA
06-14-01913 BA160, pack of 10 spare blades 6 EA
06-14-01914 Metal Ruler, 50 cm 3 EA
06-14-01915 Ultra Clear Tape, 12mmx66m 72 EA
06-14-01916 Tesa DS Tape 64621,12mmx50m 84 EA
06-14-01917 2 litre Polyethylene Jug 3 EA

Page 40 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01918 Polyethylen Funnel 3 EA
06-14-01919 Screen tester, Film Type 10 EA

Procurement of Compressors, spare parts 
and accessories, Erbil Printing Press 
(Q1807 Rietschle ErbilAM)

Make: Rietschle
06-14-01920 Sealing Kit for DCLF 80 DVVLS 1 EA
06-14-01921 Repair Kit for DCLF 80 DVVLS 1 EA
06-14-01922 Filter Kit for DCLF 80 DVVLS 1 EA
06-14-01923 Oil 00160 270 litre
06-14-01924 Sealing Kit for DCLF 80 DV 1 EA
06-14-01925 Repair Kit for DCLF 80 DV 1 EA
06-14-01926 Filter Kit for DCLF 80 DV 1 EA
06-14-01927 Sealing Kit for DCL 40 DV 4 EA
06-14-01928 Repair Kit for DCL 40 DV 4 EA
06-14-01929 Filter Kit for DCL 40 DV 4 EA
06-14-01930 Sealing Kit for CL 25 DV 9 EA
06-14-01931 Repair Kit for CL 25 DV 9 EA
06-14-01932 Filter Kit for CL 25 DV 9 EA
06-14-01933 Sealing Kit for DCLF 130 DVVLS 5 EA
06-14-01934 Repair Kit for DCLF 130 DVVLS 5 EA
06-14-01935 Filter Kit for DCLF 130 DVVLS 5 EA
06-14-01936 Sealing Kit for CLFG 41 V 7 EA
06-14-01937 Repair Kit for CLFG 41 V 7 EA
06-14-01938 Filter Kit for CLFG 41 V 7 EA
06-14-01939 Sealing Kit for TR 81 DV 1 EA
06-14-01940 Repair Kit for TR 81 DV 1 EA
06-14-01941 Filter Kit for TR 81 DV 1 EA
06-14-01942 Repair Kit for SKG 230.2V 7 EA
06-14-01943 Repair Kit for SKG 250-2V 6 EA
06-14-01944 Repair Kit for SKK 38203 1 EA
06-14-01945 KTA 140/4, Compressor for printing 

machine
2 EA

06-14-01946 CLFG 41, Compressor for printing 1 EA
06-14-01947 KTA 80/1, Compressor for printing 

machine
2 EA

06-14-01948 SAH 75, Compressor for printing machine 5 EA
06-14-01949 SAH 55, Compressor for printing machine 1 EA 

Procurement of Compressors, spare parts 
and accessories, Suleimaniyah Printing 
Press (Q1808 Rietschle Sul.AM)
Make: Rietschle

06-14-01950 Sealing Kit for DCLF130 DVVLS 1 EA
06-14-01951 Repair Kit for DCLF 130 DVVLS 1 EA
06-14-01952 Filter Kit for DCLF 130 DVVLS 1 EA
06-14-01953 Oil 00160 40 litre
06-14-01954 Sealing Kit for 40 DV 1 EA
06-14-01955 Repair Kit for 40 DV 1 EA
06-14-01956 Filter Kit for 40 DV 1 EA
06-14-01957 Sealing Kit for CLFG 41 V 1 EA
06-14-01958 Repair Kit for CLFG 41 V 1 EA
06-14-01959 Filter Kit for CLFG 41 V 1 EA
06-14-01960 Sealing Kit for CL 40 DV 1 EA

Page 41 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-01961 Repair Kit for CL 40 DV 1 EA
06-14-01962 Filter Kit for CL 40 DV 1 EA
06-14-01963 Sealing Kit for TR 26 DV 1 EA
06-14-01964 Repair Kit for TR 26 DV 1 EA
06-14-01965 Filter Kit for TR 26 DV 1 EA
06-14-01966 Sealing Kit for KTA 60/1 1 EA
06-14-01967 Repair Kit for KTA 60/1 1 EA
06-14-01968 Filter Kit for KTA 60/1 1 EA
06-14-01969 KLT 40, Compressor for printing machine 3 EA
06-14-01970 KTA 60, Compressor for printing machine 1 EA
06-14-01971 KTA 140/4, Compressor for printing 

machine
1 EA

Procurement of Stitching Machines, 
Erbil Printing Press

06-14-01972 Stitching Machine Economy 25/40 2 EA
06-14-01973 Spare Parts set for Economy 25/40 2 set

Procurement of Stitching Machines, 
Suleimaniyah Printing Press

06-14-01974 Stitching Machine Economy 25/40 1 EA
06-14-01975 Spare Parts set for Economy 25/40 1 set

Request for procurement of Tools and 
Equipments for Workshops, ERBIL 
Printing Press (Schedule 1 and 2) 

Schedule 1
06-14-01976 Long Toolbox 5 EA
06-14-01977 Fitters Trolly 2 EA
06-14-01978 Power Hacksaw 1 EA
06-14-01979 Pillar Drilling Machine 1 EA
06-14-01980 Gas Welding and Cutting Equipment 1 set
06-14-01981 Pressure reducing valav for above kit 2 EA
06-14-01982 Slimguard flashback arrestor 2 EA
06-14-01983 Soldering Iron, 220V, 40 W 2 EA
06-14-01984 Soldering Iron, 220V, 80 W 6 EA
06-14-01985 Soldering Iron, 220V, 150 W 6 EA
06-14-01986 1/2" square drive socket set 2 set
06-14-01987 Voltage tester 6 - 24 V 2 EA
06-14-01988 Wire Brush 2 EA
06-14-01989 Ball pein hammer 2 EA
06-14-01990 Medium flat file, 200 mm, with handle 2 EA
06-14-01991 Round file, 200 mm with handle. 2 EA
06-14-01992 3 meter tape measure 2 EA
06-14-01993 Vernier Calipier 2 EA
06-14-01994 Sheath knife 5" 2 EA
06-14-01995 2 kg tinmans(club) hammer 2 EA
06-14-01996 Oil can, 0,3 litre 2 EA
06-14-01997 Set Hexagon sockets 2 set
06-14-01998 6 swivel socket wrenches, 202 2 EA
06-14-01999 Jointed socket spanners, Gedore 2 EA
06-14-02000 Set Combination spanners 2 set
06-14-02001 Adjustable spanner, 19/150 2 EA
06-14-02002 Adjustable spanner, 24/200 2 EA
06-14-02003 Adjustable spanner, 29/250 2 EA
06-14-02004 Diagonal Side Cutter, 140 mm 2 EA

Page 42 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02005 Diagonal Side Cutter, 160 mm 2 EA
06-14-02006 Long flat nose pliers, 160 mm 2 EA
06-14-02007 Polygrip, 250 mm 2 EA
06-14-02008 Screwdrivers, Ph no 1, 80 mm 2 EA
06-14-02009 Screwdrivers, Ph no 2, 100 mm 2 EA
06-14-02010 Screwdrivers, pz no 1, 80 mm 2 EA
06-14-02011 Screwdrivers, pz no 2, 100 mm 2 EA
06-14-02012 Screwdrivers, slot head, 0,5x3-80 2 EA
06-14-02013 Screwdrivers, slot head, 0,6x3,5-100 2 EA
06-14-02014 Screwdrivers, slot head, 0,8x4-100 2 EA
06-14-02015 Screwdrivers, slot head, 1x5,5-125 2 EA
06-14-02016 Screwdrivers, slot head, 1,2x6,5-150 2 EA
06-14-02017 Flat cold chisel, 20 mm, 150 mm 2 EA
06-14-02018 Flat cold chisel, 25 mm, 200 mm 2 EA
06-14-02019 Set of Drifts, 5,6 & 8 mm, 125 mm 2 set
06-14-02020 Centre punsch, 3 mm 2 EA
06-14-02021 Feeler gauges, 20 blades, 0,05-1,00 2 set
06-14-02022 Casette with 19 HSS drills, 1-10 mm 2 set
06-14-02023 Elora high quality socket set 1 set
06-14-02024 High quality socket set 1 set
06-14-02025 Socket set, Gedore 23 M 1 set
06-14-02026 Puller, 250/185 mm 1 EA
06-14-02027 Puller, 100/100 1 EA
06-14-02028 Puller, 125/100 1 EA
06-14-02029 Welding tongs, 280 mm 5 EA
06-14-02030 Electricians pliers, Knipex 1301 5 EA
06-14-02031 Diagonal cutting nipper pliers 5 EA
06-14-02032 Screw driver, 0,8x4,5x90 mm 5 EA
06-14-02033 Screw driver, 1x5,5x100 mm 5 EA
06-14-02034 Screw driver, cross slot 1, 80 mm 5 EA
06-14-02035 Screw driver, cross slot 2, 100 mm 5 EA
06-14-02036 Stubby Screw driver Pozidrive 1 5 EA
06-14-02037 Stubby Screwdriver,0,8x4.0, 40 mm 5 EA
06-14-02038 Stubby Screwdriver,1,0x5,5, 40 mm 5 EA
06-14-02039 Set of combination spanners 1 set
06-14-02040 Set of openended spanners 1 set
06-14-02041 Hand shears with compound action 5 EA
06-14-02042 Flat nose pliers with cutter 5 EA
06-14-02043 Long nose pliers with cutter 5 EA
06-14-02044 Set of 5 straight Circlip pliers 1 set
06-14-02045 Set of 4, 90º angled circlip pliers 1 set
06-14-02046 90º angled circlip plier, 85-165 mm 1 EA
06-14-02047 Set of 4 straight Circlip Pliers 1 set
06-14-02048 Straight Circlip Plier, 85 - 165 mm 1 EA
06-14-02049 Set of 4 angled Circlip Pliers 1 set
06-14-02050 Angled Circlip pliers, 85 - 165 mm 1 EA
06-14-02051 Circlip Pliers, 122 - 300 mm 5 EA
06-14-02052 Circlip Pliers, 122 - 300, angled tip 5 EA
06-14-02053 Self-Grip Wrench, 35/250 mm 5 EA
06-14-02054 Self-Grip Wrench, 250 mm 5 EA
06-14-02055 Cold chisel, 300 x 18 mm, flat 5 EA
06-14-02056 Cold chisel, 300 x 18 mm, pointed 5 EA
06-14-02057 Set of drifts,4,5,6,7&8 mm, 110mm 2 set

Page 43 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02058 Assorted set of 6 punches 2 set
06-14-02059 Set of drifts, 4,5,6,7& 8mm,110 mm 1 set
06-14-02060 Rivet sets,3/32",1/8", 5/32" 1 set
06-14-02061 Pry bars, 400mm / 15 mm 5 EA
06-14-02062 Letter Punches, letter A-Z 2 set
06-14-02063 Engineer's ball pein hammer,900g 5 EA
06-14-02064 Engineer's ball pein hammer,340g 5 EA
06-14-02065 Carpenters hammer, 810g. 5 EA
06-14-02066 Cleaning/Slag welders hammer 5 EA
06-14-02067 Blacksmith's hammer, 750g 5 EA
06-14-02068 Hammer, weight 683g 5 EA
06-14-02069 Plastic faces for above hammer 10 EA
06-14-02070 Plastic hammer, nylon face 38 mm 10 EA
06-14-02071 Vernier Calipier, Preisser 5 EA
06-14-02072 Vernier Calipier, Preisser 2 EA
06-14-02073 Set of 12 different grease nipples 1 set
06-14-02074 Nipple tool for extract. broken nipples 2 EA
06-14-02075 Portable Drill, Atlas Copco 2 EA
06-14-02076 Portable Drill, Bosch UK 1 EA
06-14-02077 Angle Grinder, Bosch UK 1 EA
06-14-02078 Angle Grinder, Bosch UK 2 EA
06-14-02079 Grinding Wheel,115x6,5mm 25pack 2 pack
06-14-02080 Grinding Wheel,125x6,5mm 25pack 2 pack
06-14-02081 Cutting wheel,100x2,5mm, 25 pack 2 pack
06-14-02082 Cutting wheel,115x2,5mm, 25 pack 2 pack
06-14-02083 Flange nuts for angle grinder 10 EA
06-14-02084 Backing Nut 10 EA
06-14-02085 Grinding Points card stand 2 set
06-14-02086 Hand Lever Shear 1 EA
06-14-02087 Horizontal&Vertical milling machine 1 EA
06-14-02088 Machine vice for milling machine 1 EA
06-14-02089 Swivel base for above mach. Vice 1 EA
06-14-02090 Machine lighting lamp, milling mach. 1 EA
06-14-02091 High speed spindel for milling mach. 1 EA
06-14-02092 Ram support for milling machine 1 EA
06-14-02093 Milling arbor,185 mm,32mm arbor 1 EA
06-14-02094 Milling arbor,185 mm,27mm arbor 1 EA
06-14-02095 16mm arbor for milling machine 1 EA
06-14-02096 22mm arbor for milling machine 1 EA
06-14-02097 27mm arbor for milling machine 1 EA
06-14-02098 Collet holder ESX 25 for Emco FB3 1 EA
06-14-02099 Set of 14 collets ESX 25, 2-14 mm 1 set
06-14-02100 Collet ESX 25, 15 mm 1 EA
06-14-02101 Collet ESX 25, 16 mm 1 EA
06-14-02102 Cutting soluble oil 25 litre
06-14-02103 Metal Lathe, Ajax Machine Tools 1 EA
06-14-02104 Digital Multimeter, Lutron 2 EA
06-14-02105 Digital Ampere meter Amprobe 2 EA
06-14-02106 Digital clip-on ammeter, Lutron 2 EA
06-14-02107 Micrometer ratchet type, Preisser 2 EA
06-14-02108 Angle Grinder, Bosch UK 1 EA
06-14-02109 Hammer Drill, Atlas Copco 1 EA
06-14-02110 Bench grinder, Clarke Int. 1 EA

Page 44 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02111 Grinding wheels,150/20 mm, 4pac. 2 EA
06-14-02112 Grinding wheels,150/20 mm, 4pac. 2 EA
06-14-02113 Grinding wheels,150/20 mm, 4pac. 2 EA
06-14-02114 Air Compressor, Clarke Intern. 1 EA
06-14-02115 Soldering Gun 75W,220V 2 EA
06-14-02116 Spare bit, standard, for soldering gun 5 EA
06-14-02117 Spare bit, fine, for soldering gun 5 EA
06-14-02118 Spare bit, fine, for soldering gun 5 EA
06-14-02119 Heavy Duty workshop vice 3 EA
06-14-02120 Water pump pliers 5 EA
06-14-02121 Combination plier 5 EA
06-14-02122 Diagonal Cutting nippers, 140 mm 5 EA
06-14-02123 Cable stripper, 0,25mm2 - 6mm2 3 EA
06-14-02124 Crimping pliers, 0,5 - 16 mm2 2 EA
06-14-02125 Heavy Duty indenting crimping tool 2 EA
06-14-02126 Set of combination spanners 3 set
06-14-02127 Set of combination spanners 3 set
06-14-02128 Set of 6 swivel socket wrenches 2 set
06-14-02129 Allen keys for hexagon heads, 7 keys 5 set
06-14-02130 Tool Box, 530x200x205 mm 2 EA
06-14-02131 Voltage tester 6 - 380 V AC/DC 2 EA
06-14-02132 Piercing awl, 120 mm 2 EA
06-14-02133 Hickory shaft claw hammer 2 EA
06-14-02134 Sheat knife 5" 2 EA
06-14-02135 Fitter's knife Bowie type 6" blade 2 EA
06-14-02136 Hacksaw for 30 cm blades 2 EA
06-14-02137 Hardpoint hansaw, 360 mm 2 EA
06-14-02138 Carpenters Pencil, pack of 3 2 set
06-14-02139 Black Marking pen 2 EA
06-14-02140 Roll of insulation tape, 20m x 19 mm 2 EA
06-14-02141 Pair of work gloves 2 pair
06-14-02142 Wire Stripper, length 160 mm 2 EA
06-14-02143 Stripping knife, RS Components 2 EA
06-14-02144 Internal bending tube spring, 10 mm 2 EA
06-14-02145 Screwdrivers, 100, 125, 150 mm, set 2 set
06-14-02146 Screwdrivers, Ph no.1 & 2 170/200 2 set
06-14-02147 Diagonal Side Cutter, 160 mm 2 EA
06-14-02148 Pair water pump pliers, 240 mm 2 EA
06-14-02149 Pair of combination pliers, 160 mm 2 EA
06-14-02150 Pair Round-nose pliers, 160 mm 2 EA
06-14-02151 Adjustable spanner 6" max 19 mm 2 EA
06-14-02152 Set Allen keys (8pcs), 1,5-6 mm 2 EA
06-14-02153 Wooden folding rule, 2 m 2 EA
06-14-02154 Tool Box, 530x200x205 mm 1 EA
06-14-02155 Pair crimping pliers 4 way type 1 EA
06-14-02156 Flat taper file, 3-030-102,3-200-100 1 EA
06-14-02157 Wire brush, 3 row x 16 1 EA
06-14-02158 Ball pein hammer 1 EA
06-14-02159 Sheat knife 5" 1 EA
06-14-02160 Wooden folding rule, 2 m 1 EA
06-14-02161 Set Hexagon sockets 1 set
06-14-02162 Set of swivel socket wrenches 1 set
06-14-02163 Set of combination spanners 1 set

Page 45 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02164 Set Allen keys (8 pcs) 1 set
06-14-02165 Adjustable spanner 19 mm, 150 mm 1 EA
06-14-02166 Adjustable spanner 24 mm, 200 mm 1 EA
06-14-02167 Adjustable spanner 29 mm, 250 mm 1 EA
06-14-02168 Screwdrivers, Ph1, 80 mm 1 EA
06-14-02169 Screwdrivers, Ph2, 100 mm 1 EA
06-14-02170 Screwdrivers, slot head, 125 mm 1 EA
06-14-02171 Screwdrivers, Slot head, 175 mm 1 EA
06-14-02172 Set of drifts, 3,4,5,6,7& 8 mm 1 set
06-14-02173 Centre punch, 5 mm 1 EA
06-14-02174 Flat cold chisel 25 mm, 200 mm 1 EA
06-14-02175 Polygrip, 250 mm 1 EA
06-14-02176 Diagonal Side Cutter, 160 mm 1 EA
06-14-02177 Paior of long flat nosed pliers, 140mm 1 EA
06-14-02178 Combination pliers, 160 mm 1 EA
06-14-02179 Universal lock grip pliers, 250 mm 1 EA
06-14-02180 Adjustable Pipe wrench 1 EA
06-14-02181 Casette with 19 HSS drills, 1-10 mm 1 set
06-14-02182 Nut Splitter, 12-16 mm, 105 mm 2 EA
06-14-02183 Nut Splitter, 16-22 mm, 130 mm 2 EA
06-14-02184 Screw extractor set of 5, Nos 1-5 2 set
06-14-02185 Screw extractor set of 6, Nos 1-6 2 set
06-14-02186 Horning tools, 2"-7" 2 EA
06-14-02187 Spare stones for above, 220 grit. 5 pack
06-14-02188 Spare stones for above, 400 grit. 5 pack
06-14-02189  VDE screwdriver, Ph no 1, 80 mm 10 EA
06-14-02190  VDE screwdriver, slot head, 75 mm 10 EA
06-14-02191 Cable knife, 180 mm 10 EA
06-14-02192 Electric circular saw, Tecnol(SMC) 1 EA
06-14-02193 Circular saw blade, Tecnol(SMC) 10 EA
06-14-02194 Circular saw blade, Tecnol(SMC) 10 EA
06-14-02195 Carpenters hammer, 810g. 5 EA
06-14-02196 315 mm 3 jaw chuck 1 EA
06-14-02197 400 mm face plate 1 EA
06-14-02198 No.4 revolving centre 1 EA
06-14-02199 Voltage Stabilizer, 3000VA 3 EA
06-14-02200 Compressible pins, 2,5 x 24 mm 50 EA
06-14-02201 Compressible pins, 3 x 24 mm 50 EA
06-14-02202 Compressible pins, 4 x 24 mm 50 EA
06-14-02203 Compressible pins, 5 x 24 mm 50 EA
06-14-02204 Compressible pins, 6 x 40 mm 50 EA
06-14-02205 Compressible pins, 6 x 40 mm 30 EA
06-14-02206 Compressible pins, 8 x 55 mm 50 EA
06-14-02207 Taper pins, 2x 25mm 50 EA
06-14-02208 Taper pins, 3x 25mm 50 EA
06-14-02209 Taper pins, 4x 30mm 50 EA
06-14-02210 Taper pins, 5x 40mm 50 EA
06-14-02211 Taper pins, 6x 40mm 50 EA
06-14-02212 Taper pins, 6x 40mm 50 EA
06-14-02213 Taper pins, 6x 40mm 50 EA
06-14-02214 Taper reamers,HSS 2 EA
06-14-02215 Taper reamers,HSS 2 EA
06-14-02216 Taper reamers,HSS 2 EA

Page 46 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02217 Taper reamers,HSS 2 EA
06-14-02218 Taper reamers,HSS 2 EA
06-14-02219 Taper reamers,HSS 2 EA
06-14-02220 Sand Paper, sheets, assorted 10 set
06-14-02221 Springs, assorted comp. and exp. 3 boxes

Schedule 2
06-14-02222 Air Compressor, Clarke International. 1 EA
06-14-02223 Bench Grinder, KEF 1 EA
06-14-02224 Angle Grinder, Bosch UK 1 EA
06-14-02225 25 grinding wheel for above mach. 1 set
06-14-02226 25 cutting off wheels, above mach. 1 set
06-14-02227 Drilling machine, Atlas Copco 1 EA
06-14-02228 Drill set, 25 high speed steel drills 1 set
06-14-02229 Quick release vice, 205 / 235 mm 2 EA
06-14-02230 Vernier Calipiers, Preisser 3 EA
06-14-02231 Micrometer rachet type, Preisser 3 EA
06-14-02232 Hand tachometer 2 EA
06-14-02233 Hacksaw steel frame for 30cm blade 2 EA
06-14-02234 Hacksaw blades for the above 50 EA
06-14-02235 Stripping knife for cables 4-16 mm 2 EA
06-14-02236 Stripping knife for cables 8-28 mm 2 EA
06-14-02237 Triple action Cable stripper, 19-40 mm 2 EA
06-14-02238 Tool box, 530 x 200 x 205 mm 2 EA
06-14-02239 Voltage tester 6-380 V 2 EA
06-14-02240 Piercing awl, 120 mm 2 EA
06-14-02241 Hickory shaft claw hammer 2 EA
06-14-02242 Sheath knife 5" 2 EA
06-14-02243 Fitter's knife Bowie 6" blade 2 EA
06-14-02244 Hacksaw steel frame for 30cm blade 2 EA
06-14-02245 Hardpoint handsaw, 360 mm 2 EA
06-14-02246 Carpenters pencil, pack of 3 2 EA
06-14-02247 Black Marking pen 2 EA
06-14-02248 Roll of insulation tape, 20m x 19 mm 2 EA
06-14-02249 Pair of work gloves 2 pair
06-14-02250 Wire stripper, 160 mm, 0,6-10mm2 2 EA
06-14-02251 Stripping kinfe, cables 8-28 mm 2 EA
06-14-02252 Internal bending tube spring 10 mm 2 EA
06-14-02253 Screwdrivers,100, 125, 150 mm 2 set
06-14-02254 Screwdrivers,Ph1&2, 170,200 mm 2 set
06-14-02255 Diagonal side cutter, 160 mm 2 EA
06-14-02256 Pair water pump pliers, 240 mm 2 EA
06-14-02257 Pair of combination pliers, 160 mm 2 EA
06-14-02258 Pair round nose pliers, 160 mm 2 EA
06-14-02259 Adjustable spanner 6" 2 EA
06-14-02260 Set Allen keys (8pcs) 2 EA
06-14-02261 Wooden forlding rule, 2 m 2 EA
06-14-02262 Tool box, 5 tray, 530x200x205 mm 1 EA
06-14-02263 Pair crimping pliers, 4 way type 1 EA
06-14-02264 Medium, flat taper file, 250 mm 1 EA
06-14-02265 Wire brush 3 row x 16 1 EA
06-14-02266 Ball pein hammer, 900g 1 EA
06-14-02267 Sheath knife , 5" 1 EA

Page 47 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02268 Wooden forlding rule, 2 m 1 EA
06-14-02269 Set hexagon sockets 1/2 square drive 1 set
06-14-02270 Set of swivel socket wrenches 1 set
06-14-02271 Set of combination spanners 1 EA
06-14-02272 Set Allen keys (8pcs) 1 set
06-14-02273 Adjustable spanner, 19/150 mm 1 EA
06-14-02274 Adjustable spanner, 24/200 1 EA
06-14-02275 Adjustable spanner, 29/250 1 EA
06-14-02276 Screwdriver, Ph1, 80 mm 1 EA
06-14-02277 Screwdriver Ph2, 100 mm 1 EA
06-14-02278 Screwdriver slot head, 125 mm 1 EA
06-14-02279 Screwdriver slot head, 175 mm 1 EA
06-14-02280 Set of drifts, tip 3-8 mm, 125 mm 1 EA
06-14-02281 Centre punsch, tip 5 mm 1 EA
06-14-02282 Flat cold chisel, 25/200 1 EA
06-14-02283 Polygrip,  32 mm/250mm 1 EA
06-14-02284 Diagonal side cutter, 160 mm 1 EA
06-14-02285 Pair of long flat nosed pliers, 140 mm 1 EA
06-14-02286 Pair of combination pliers,160 mm 1 EA
06-14-02287 Universal lock grip pliers, 35/250 mm 1 EA
06-14-02288 Adjustable pipe wrench,1 1/2"  14" 1 EA
06-14-02289 Casette with 19 high speed drills 1 set
06-14-02290 Solderless terminal kit 3 EA
06-14-02291 Pair crimping pliers, 4 way type 1 EA
06-14-02292 Electronic station, ERSA soldering 3 EA
06-14-02293 Soldering iron, 150W ESRA 2 EA
06-14-02294 Cable reeling unit, 25m 3x1,25 mm2 3 EA
06-14-02295 Set of 6 needle crosscut files 3 EA
06-14-02296 Triple action Cable stripper, 4,5-19 mm 3 EA
06-14-02297 Tensioning tool for standard cables 3 EA
06-14-02298 Plastic cable ties, 300/3,6mm 10 pack
06-14-02299 Digital Ampere meter 2 EA
06-14-02300 Digital multimeter, Lutron 2 EA
06-14-02301 Adjustable transformer, 0-245VAC 1 EA
06-14-02302 Adjustable DC power supply 1 EA
06-14-02303 Voltage stabilizer, 2300VA 1 EA
06-14-02304 Working light, 8W 1 EA
06-14-02305 Cable marking numbers 0-9 10 EA

Request for procurement of Tools and 
Equipments for Workshops, SULEIMANIYAH 

Printing Press Schedule 3 and 4
Schedule 3

06-14-02306 Power hacksaw 1 EA
06-14-02307 Combined horizontal and vertical 

milling machine
1 EA

06-14-02308 Machine vice milling machine 1 EA
06-14-02309 Swivel base 1 EA
06-14-02310 Machine lighting (lamp) for milling 

machine
1 EA

06-14-02311 High speed spindle for milling machine. 
SK30

1 EA

06-14-02312 Ram support (overarm) for milling 
machine

1 EA

Page 48 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02313 Milling arbor 185 mm for milling 
machine. 32mm arbor

1 EA

06-14-02314 Milling arbor 185 mm for milling 
machine. 27mm arbor

1 EA

06-14-02315 16mm arbor for shell end mills for 
milling machine

1 EA

06-14-02316 22mm arbor for shell end mills for 
milling machine

1 EA

06-14-02317 27mm arbor for shell end mills for 
milling machine

1 EA

06-14-02318 Collet holder ESX 25 for "Emco FB3" 1 EA
06-14-02319 Set of 14 collets ESX 25 2 - 14mmin 

wooden box
1 EA

06-14-02320 Collet ESX 25 15mm 1 EA
06-14-02321 Collet ESX 25 16mm 1 EA
06-14-02322 Cutting soluble oil 25 litres
06-14-02323 Centre Lathe with Gap Bed 1 EA
06-14-02324 315mm 3 jaw chuck 1 EA
06-14-02325 400mm faceplate 1 EA
06-14-02326 No.4 revolving centre 1 EA
06-14-02327 Pillar drilling machine 1 EA
06-14-02328 Bench grinding machine for light-duty 

grinding
1 EA

06-14-02329 Mobile, diesel-driven combined welding 
and power generator

1 EA

06-14-02330 Complete set of welding accessories 1 EA
06-14-02331 Portable welding transformer, for 240V 1 EA
06-14-02332 3 Element slimguard flashback arrestor 4 EA
06-14-02333 Acetylene single stage regulators 2 

gauge
4 EA

06-14-02334 Fitters trolleys 2 EA
06-14-02335 Tool box, 5 tray cantilever, overall 

size 530 x 200 x 205mm
2 EA

06-14-02336 Pair crimpling pliers 4 way type 2 EA
06-14-02337 Medium (second cut) flat taper file 

250mm with wooden hand.
2 EA

06-14-02338 Wire brush, 3 row x 16 2 EA
06-14-02339 Engineer's ball pein hammer, hickory 

handle
2 EA

06-14-02340 Sheath knife, 5" 2 EA
06-14-02341 Wooden folding rule 2 EA
06-14-02342 Set hexagon sockets 1/2 square drive 2 EA
06-14-02343 Set of 6 chrome-vanadium swivel socket 

wrenches
2 EA

06-14-02344 Set combination spanners 2 EA
06-14-02345 Set Allen keys (8 pcs) 2 EA
06-14-02346 Adjustable spanner, grip capacity 19mm, 

length 150mm,
2 EA

06-14-02347 Adjustable spanner, grip capacity 24mm, 
length 200mm,

2 EA

06-14-02348 Adjustable spanner, grip capacity 29mm, 
length 250mm,

2 EA

Page 49 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02349 Screwdrivers, Phillips head No.1 length 
80mm

2 EA

06-14-02350 Screwdrivers, Phillips head No.2 length 
100mm

2 EA

06-14-02351 Stubby screw driver, slot head, 1.0mm x 
5.5 length 25mm

2 EA

06-14-02352 Screw driver, slot head, 1.2mm x 8 
length 175mm

2 EA

06-14-02353 Set of drifts 2 EA
06-14-02354 Centre punch, tip diameter 5mm, knurled 

body
2 EA

06-14-02355 Flat cold chisel, width 25mm, length 
200mm to DIN 6453

2 EA

06-14-02356 Polygrip, protection grip width 32mm, 
length 250mm

2 EA

06-14-02357 Diagonal side cutter, overall length 
160mm to DIN ISO 5749

2 EA

06-14-02358 Pair of long flat nosed pliers. DIN ISO 
5745 long form

2 EA

06-14-02359 Pair of combination pliers, overall 
length 160mm, DIN ISO 5746

2 EA

06-14-02360 Pair universal lock grip pliers. Grip 
width 35mm length 250mm

2 EA

06-14-02361 Adjustable pipe wrench, max. pipe 
diameter 1.1/2". Length 14"

2 EA

06-14-02362 Cassette with 19 high speed drills 1-
10mm, in increments of 0.5mm

2 EA

06-14-02363 Socket set with 22 sockets with bi-
hexagonal openings

1 EA

06-14-02364 Socket set with 11 sockets with 
hexagonal openings

1 EA

06-14-02365 Set of screwdrivers 2 EA
06-14-02366 Hose clip screwdrivers with flexible 

spiral blade
5 EA

06-14-02367 Set of 12 needle files length 160mm 2 EA
06-14-02368 Set of 6 files: warding file, square, 

blunt and half-round.
2 EA

06-14-02369 Circlip pliers, internal for circlips 8-
25mm. DIN 5256/Form D

6 EA

06-14-02370 Circlip pliers, internal for circlips 8-
25mm. DIN 5256/Form C

6 EA

06-14-02371 Circlip pliers, external for circlips 3-
10mm. DIN 5254/Form A

6 EA

06-14-02372 Circlip pliers, external for circlips 3-
10mm. DIN 5254/form B

6 EA

06-14-02373 Self-Grip wrench, with serrated 
adjustable jaws with pipe grip

2 EA

06-14-02374 Hand punching kit with seven punch and 
die sets

2 EA

06-14-02375 Pop riveting tool, for mounting 
aluminium alloy blind POP rivets

2 EA

06-14-02376 Vernier caliper - 4 measuring functions 2 EA

Page 50 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02377 Vernier caliper stainless steel - four 
functions

2 EA

06-14-02378 Vernier caliper, graduated in mm with 
vernier to 1/20 (0.05)mm

2 EA

06-14-02379 Micrometer, reading to 0.01mm. 
Measurement range 0-100mm

1 EA

06-14-02380 Micrometer, reading to 0.01mm. 
Measurement range 100-200mm

1 EA

06-14-02381 Micrometer, reading to 0.01mm. 
Measurement range 200-300mm

1 EA

06-14-02382 Micrometer, reading to 0.01mm. 
Measurement range 300-400mm

1 EA

06-14-02383 Micrometer, reading to 0.01mm. 
Measurement range 400-500mm

1 EA

06-14-02384 Three point micrometer for internal 
measuring. 6-8mm

1 EA

06-14-02385 Three point micrometer for internal 
measuring. 10-12.5mm

1 EA

06-14-02386 Three point micrometer for internal 
measuring. 16-20mm

1 EA

06-14-02387 Dial gauge with turnable scale…. Range 
of measurement 5mm

2 EA

06-14-02388 Dial gauge with turnable scale…. Range 
of measurement 10mm

2 EA

06-14-02389 Dial gauge mount (magnetic base)… Max 
height 395mm

2 EA

06-14-02390 Mechanics vice, cast iron with hardened 
interchangeable jaws

1 EA

06-14-02391 Vice, made from S.G. Ductile iron. Jaw 
width 115mm…

1 EA

06-14-02392 Vice, made from S.G. Ductile iron. Jaw 
width 150mm…

1 EA

06-14-02393 Pipe vice, hinged, made from SG Ductile 
iron castings

1 EA

06-14-02394 Machine vice, cast iron with jaw width 
125mm and opening 100mm

1 EA

06-14-02395 Angle lock milling vice, ductile iron 
with swivel base…

1 EA

06-14-02396 Screw extractor set of 5, Nos 1-5, for 
screws 1/4" - 9/16"

2 EA

06-14-02397 Puller (extractor), max spread 95mm, 
max reach 170mm

1 EA

06-14-02398 Puller (extractor), max spread 150mm, 
max reach 325mm

1 EA

06-14-02399 Puller (extractor) "Kukko 113-20" with 
guiding cone

1 EA

06-14-02400 Hydraulic puller of drop forged steel. 
Max spread 375mm... 

1 EA

06-14-02401 Hydraulic puller of drop forged steel. 
Max spread 650mm... 

1 EA

06-14-02402 Puller of drop forged steel. Max spread 
100mm max, reach 100mm

1 EA

Page 51 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02403 Puller of drop forged steel. Max spread 
200mm max, reach 165mm

1 EA

06-14-02404 Hand crimpers for tapering steel pipe 
ends

2 EA

06-14-02405 Pneumatic hoist with a lamellar motor 1 EA
06-14-02406 Light crane system, traverse, to be 

used with hoist or chain block
2 EA

06-14-02407 Chain block, heavy duty, max load 
1000kg with automatic brake

1 EA

06-14-02408 Rotary hammer drill with variable speed 
control

1 EA

06-14-02409 Angle grinder with high speed for 
depressed centre discs 

2 EA

06-14-02410 Voltage Stabilizer 3 EA
06-14-02411 Industrial vaccum cleaner 1 EA
06-14-02412 Industrial pallet truck 2000kg capacitu 4 EA
06-14-02413 Air Compressor 1 EA

Schedule 4
06-14-02414 Air Compressor 1 EA
06-14-02415 Bench Grinder, Combi for grinding Edge 

Tools
1 EA

06-14-02416 Angle Grinder, 220V 1 phase, 50Hz 1 EA
06-14-02417 25 grinding wheels suitable above 

grinder for use on iron and steel
1 EA

06-14-02418 25 cutting-off wheels suitable above 
grinder for use on iron and steel

1 EA

06-14-02419 Portable Drill with variable speed 0-
520r/min, reversible

1 EA

06-14-02420 Drill set, 25 high speed steel drills 1-
10mm in 0.5mm increments

1 EA

06-14-02421 Quick release engineers vice, made from 
S.G. Ductile iron

1 EA

06-14-02422 Vernier Calipers, 150mm, reading 0.05 
mm. DIN 862

1 EA

06-14-02423 Micrometer ratchet type (measuring 
force 6-10 N)

1 EA

06-14-02424 Hand Tachometer, left and right-hand 
rotation

1 EA

06-14-02425 Hacksaw, steel frame for 30cm hacksaw 
blades

1 EA

06-14-02426 Hacksaw blades. Pack of 5 blades two 18 
tpi and three 24 tpi 

50 EA

06-14-02427 Stripping knife, for cables mm 4-16 2 EA
06-14-02428 Stripping knife, for cables mm 8-28 2 EA
06-14-02429 Electrician's triple action cable 

stripper, 19-40mm
1 EA

06-14-02430 Tool box, 5 tray cantilever, overall 
size 530 x 200 x 205mm

1 EA

06-14-02431 Voltage tester 6-380V 1 EA
06-14-02432 Piercing awl, carpenters type, 120mm 1 EA
06-14-02433 Hickory shaft claw hammer 1 EA
06-14-02434 Sheath knife 5" 1 EA

Page 52 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02435 Fitter's knife Bowie type 6" blade 1 EA
06-14-02436 Hacksaw, steel frame for 30cm hacksaw 

blades
1 EA

06-14-02437 General purpose hardpoint handsaw, 
blade length 360mm

1 EA

06-14-02438 Carpenter's pencil, pack of 3 1 EA
06-14-02439 Black marking pen, permanent type 1 EA
06-14-02440 Roll of insulation tape, to BS3924 and 

BS4J10, 20metresx19mm 
1 EA

06-14-02441 Pair of work gloves 1 EA
06-14-02442 Wire stripper, length 160mm, 0.6-10mm2, 

insulated handles 
1 EA

06-14-02443 Stripping knife, for cables mm 8-28, 
swivel blade

1 EA

06-14-02444 Internal bending tube spring, 10mm OD 1 EA
06-14-02445 Screwdrivers, DIN 5265 ISO 2380 3 EA
06-14-02446 Screwdrivers Phillips head No.1 and 2, 

overall lengths 170 and 200mm
2 EA

06-14-02447 Diagonal side cutter, overall length 
160mm to DIN ISO 5749

1 EA

06-14-02448 Pair Water pump pliers box joint 1 EA
06-14-02449 Pair of combination pliers, overall 

length 160mm,  to DIN ISO 5749
1 EA

06-14-02450 Pair Round-nose pliers, length 160mm, 
to DIN ISO 5745 - long form

1 EA

06-14-02451 Adjustable spanner 6", capacity 19mm, 
jaw offset at 22.5

1 EA

06-14-02452 Set Allen keys (8pcs) mm 1.5-6, in 
plastic storage holder

1 EA

06-14-02453 Wooden folding rule, length 2m with 
graduations printed on both sides

1 EA

06-14-02454 Tool box, 5 tray cantilever, overall 
size 530 x 200 x 205mm

1 EA

06-14-02455 Pair crimping pliers 4 way type 1 EA
06-14-02456 Medium (second cut) flat taper file 

250mm with wooden handle
1 EA

06-14-02457 Wire brush, 3 row x 16 1 EA
06-14-02458 Engineer's ball pein hammer, hickory 

handle
1 EA

06-14-02459 Sheath knife, 5" 1 EA
06-14-02460 Wooden folding rule, length 2m with 

graduations printed on both sides
1 EA

06-14-02461 Set hexagon sockets 1/2 square drive 1 EA
06-14-02462 Set of 6 chrome-vanadium swivel socket 

wrenches
1 EA

06-14-02463 Set combination spanners, 8 - 19mm, DIN 
3113 ISO 7738

1 EA

06-14-02464 Set Allen keys (8pcs) 1 EA
06-14-02465 Adjustable spanner, grip capacity 19mm, 

length 150mm…
1 EA

06-14-02466 Adjustable spanner, grip capacity 24mm, 
length 200mm…

1 EA

Page 53 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02467 Adjustable spanner, grip capacity 29mm, 
length 250mm…

1 EA

06-14-02468 Screwdrivers, Phillips head No.1 length 
80mm, DIN 5262 ISO 8764

1 EA

06-14-02469 Screwdrivers, Phillips head No.2 length 
100mm, DIN 5262 ISO 8764

1 EA

06-14-02470 Stubby screw driver, slot head, 1.0mm x 
5.5 length 25mm

1 EA

06-14-02471 Screw driver, slot head, 1.2mm x 8 
length 175mm

1 EA

06-14-02472 Set of drifts, tip diameter 3 1 EA
06-14-02473 Centre punch, tip diameter 5mm, knurled 

body
1 EA

06-14-02474 Flat cold chisel, width 25mm, length 
200mm to DIN 6453

1 EA

06-14-02475 Polygrip, protection grip width 32mm, 
length 250mm

1 EA

06-14-02476 Diagonal side cutter, overall length 
160mm to DIN ISO 5749

1 EA

06-14-02477 Pair of long flat nosed pliers, overall 
length 140mm

1 EA

06-14-02478 Pair of combination pliers, overall 
length 160mm, to DIN ISO 5746

1 EA

06-14-02479 Pair universal lock grip pliers. Grip 
width 35mm length 250mm

1 EA

06-14-02480 Adjustable pipe wrench, max. pipe 
diameter 1.1/2", length 14"

1 EA

06-14-02481 Cassette with 19 high speed drills 1-
10mm, in increments of 0.5mm

1 EA

06-14-02482 Solderless Terminals kit, industrial 
assortment

1 EA

06-14-02483 Pair crimping pliers 4 way type 1 EA
06-14-02484 Electronic station, secondary voltage 

24V, rating 60W…
1 EA

06-14-02485 Soldering Iron, 220V, 50 Hz, 150W with 
5 pcs extra bits

1 EA

06-14-02486 Plastic cable reeling units, 25m cable 
3x 1.25 mm2, for outdoor use

3 EA

06-14-02487 Set of six needle crosscut files for 
metal

1 EA

06-14-02488 Electrician's triple action cable 
stripper, 4.5 - 19mm

1 EA

06-14-02489 Tensioning tool for standard cable ties 
from 2.2 to 4.8mm

1 EA

06-14-02490 Plastic cable ties, length 300mm width 
3.6mm. Pack of 100

10 EA

06-14-02491 Digital Ampere Meter, "Amprobe ACDC-
600AT"

1 EA

06-14-02492 Digital MultiMeter 1 EA
06-14-02493 Adjustable transformer, 0-245VAC, max 

3.1 A
1 EA

06-14-02494 Adjustable DC Power Supply output 0 - 
32 V

1 EA

Page 54 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02495 Voltage Stabilizer, 2300VA, Load-Amp 
10,…

1 EA

06-14-02496 Working Light (flourescent neon tube 
inspection lamp)

1 EA

06-14-02497 Cable marking numbers 0 to 9 . 27 
individual packs.

10 EA

Procurement of Acessories for Hydrovane 
Compressors, Erbil Printing Press
Hydrovane 707 P SAS 10-403 55000

06-14-02498 Fluidforce Red 2000 20 L, oil for compressor 2 cont.
06-14-02499 Fluidforce Red 2000 4 L, oil for compressor 3 cont.
06-14-02500 Service kit 705/707 10 kit
06-14-02501 Separator kit 705/708 2 kit
06-14-02502 Top Up Kit 37/47/705/707 1 kit
06-14-02503 Part list and service manual, ST15923-00 1

Procurement of Acessories for Hydrovane 
Compressors, Suleimaniyah Printing Press
Hydrovane 707 P SAS 10-403 55000

06-14-02504 Fluidforce Red 2000 20 L, oil for compressor 2 cont.
06-14-02505 Fluidforce Red 2000 4 L, oil for compressor 3 cont.
06-14-02506 Service kit 705/707 10 kit
06-14-02507 Separator kit 705/708 2 kit
06-14-02508 Top Up Kit 37/47/705/707 1 kit
06-14-02509 Part list and service manual, ST15923-00 1

Spare parts for Rollers Erbil 
(SP 102 s/n 515872)

06-14-02510 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02511 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02512 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02513 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02514 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02515 Böttcher Rollers 2 EA

(SP 102 s/n 525300)
06-14-02516 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02517 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02518 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02519 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02520 Böttcher Rollers 2 EA
06-14-02521 Böttcher Rollers 2 EA

(SP 102 s/n 522497+C62)
06-14-02522 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02523 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02524 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02525 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02526 Böttcher Rollers 2 EA
06-14-02527 Böttcher Rollers 2 EA

(SP 102 s/n 521190)
06-14-02528 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02529 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA

Page 55 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02530 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02531 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02532 Böttcher Rollers 2 EA
06-14-02533 Böttcher Rollers 2 EA

(SP 102 s/n 522480)
06-14-02534 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02535 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02536 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02537 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02538 Böttcher Rollers 2 EA
06-14-02539 Böttcher Rollers 2 EA

Spare parts for Rollers Sulemaniah
(SP 72ZP s/n 520943)

06-14-02540 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02541 Böttcher Rollers 6 EA
06-14-02542 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02543 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02544 Böttcher Rollers 4 EA
06-14-02545 Böttcher Rollers 2 EA

06-14-02546 Milling Cutter for radial milling 1 EA
06-14-02547 Indexable inserts for above cutter 100 EA
06-14-02548 Milling Cutter for radial milling 1 EA
06-14-02549 Indexable inserts for above cutter 100 EA
06-14-02550 Milling Cutter for radial milling 1 EA
06-14-02551 Indexable inserts for above cutter 100 EA
06-14-02552 Slot Drills for keyways, 5 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02553 Slot Drills for keyways, 6 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02554 Slot Drills for keyways, 8 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02555 Slot Drills for keyways, 10 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02556 Slot Drills for keyways, 12 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02557 Slot Drills for keyways, 16 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02558 Slot Drills for keyways, 5 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02559 Slot Drills for keyways, 6 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02560 Slot Drills for keyways, 8 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02561 Slot Drills for keyways, 10 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02562 Slot Drills for keyways, 12 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02563 Slot Drills for keyways, 16 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02564 Drill Sleev, length 92 mm 1 EA
06-14-02565 Drill Sleev, length 112 mm 1 EA
06-14-02566 Combination square, 300 mm 1 EA
06-14-02567 52 pcs Steel Clamping kit 1 EA
06-14-02568 Parting Tool Holder, Seco 1 EA
06-14-02569 Cutting tool blade with tool for above. 2 EA
06-14-02570 Tungsten carbide tool bits for above 20 EA
06-14-02571 Tool holder, 95 degrees, right handed 1 EA
06-14-02572 Indexable inserts for above 50 EA
06-14-02573 Tool holder, 45 degrees, right handed 1 EA
06-14-02574 Carbide-tipped indexable inserts. 50 EA
06-14-02575 Tool holder 93 degrees, right handed 1 EA
06-14-02576 Carbide-tipped indexable inserts. 20 EA

Page 56 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02577 Tool holder 95 degrees, right handed 1 EA
06-14-02578 Carbide-tipped indexable inserts. 20 EA
06-14-02579 Threading tool holder for ext threads 1 EA
06-14-02580 Threading inserts, 1 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02581 Threading inserts, 1,5 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02582 Threading inserts, 2 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02583 Threading inserts, 2,5 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02584 Threading tool holder for int threads 1 EA
06-14-02585 Threading inserts, 1 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02586 Threading inserts, 1,5 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02587 Threading inserts, 2 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02588 Tool Holder for external turning 1 EA
06-14-02589 Bits 8x8 mms of cobolt alloy 20 EA
06-14-02590 Revolving lathe centre, 60 degrees tip 1 EA
06-14-02591 Morse taper drill sleeve. 92 mm 3 EA
06-14-02592 Morse taper drill sleeve. 112 mm 3 EA
06-14-02593 Ejecting drift for tool tapers 1 EA
06-14-02594 Std lathe carrier with straight tail 1 EA
06-14-02595 Keyless drill chuck, 1-10 mm 1 EA
06-14-02596 Arbor with morse taper 2 1 EA
06-14-02597 Combination screw pitch gauge 1 EA
06-14-02598 Centre drill/Comb drill, HSS 60 10 EA
06-14-02599 Centre drill/Comb drill, HSS 61 10 EA
06-14-02600 Engineers Scraper, 100 mm 1 EA
06-14-02601 Countersink 90, 6,3 mm mm 1 EA
06-14-02602 Countersink 90, 8,0 mm 1 EA
06-14-02603 Countersink 90,  8,3 mm 1 EA
06-14-02604 Countersink 90, 10 mm 1 EA
06-14-02605 Countersink 90, 11,5 mm 1 EA
06-14-02606 Countersink 90, 12,4 mm 1 EA
06-14-02607 Countersink 90, 16,5 mm 1 EA
06-14-02608 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 15 mm 2 EA
06-14-02609 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 16mm 2 EA
06-14-02610 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 17 mm 2 EA
06-14-02611 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 18 mm 2 EA
06-14-02612 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 19 mm 2 EA
06-14-02613 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 20 mm 2 EA
06-14-02614 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 21 mm 1 EA
06-14-02615 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 22 mm 1 EA
06-14-02616 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 23 mm 1 EA
06-14-02617 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 24 mm 1 EA
06-14-02618 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 25 mm 1 EA
06-14-02619 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 26 mm 1 EA
06-14-02620 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 27 mm 1 EA
06-14-02621 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 28 mm 1 EA
06-14-02622 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 29 mm 1 EA
06-14-02623 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 30 mm 1 EA
06-14-02624 Reamers, 15 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02625 Reamers, 16 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02626 Reamers, 17 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02627 Reamers, 18 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02628 Reamers, 19 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02629 Reamers, 20 mm, HSS 1 EA

Page 57 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02630 Reamers, 22 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02631 Reamers, 24 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02632 Reamers, 25 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02633 Reamers, 26 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02634 Reamers, 28 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02635 Reamers, 30 mm, HSS 1 EA

Additional Tools for the Workshop, 
Suleimaniyah Printing Press

06-14-02636 Milling Cutter for radial milling 1 EA
06-14-02637 Indexable inserts for above cutter 100 EA
06-14-02638 Milling Cutter for radial milling 1 EA
06-14-02639 Indexable inserts for above cutter 100 EA
06-14-02640 Milling Cutter for radial milling 1 EA
06-14-02641 Indexable inserts for above cutter 100 EA
06-14-02642 Slot Drills for keyways, 5 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02643 Slot Drills for keyways, 6 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02644 Slot Drills for keyways, 8 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02645 Slot Drills for keyways, 10 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02646 Slot Drills for keyways, 12 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02647 Slot Drills for keyways, 16 mm, 2 cut 20 EA
06-14-02648 Slot Drills for keyways, 5 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02649 Slot Drills for keyways, 6 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02650 Slot Drills for keyways, 8 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02651 Slot Drills for keyways, 10 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02652 Slot Drills for keyways, 12 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02653 Slot Drills for keyways, 16 mm, 3 cut 20 EA
06-14-02654 Drill Sleev, length 92 mm 1 EA
06-14-02655 Drill Sleev, length 112 mm 1 EA
06-14-02656 Combination square, 300 mm 1 EA
06-14-02657 52 pcs Steel Clamping kit 1 EA
06-14-02658 Parting Tool Holder, Seco 1 EA
06-14-02659 Cutting tool blade with tool for above. 2 EA
06-14-02660 Tungsten carbide tool bits for above 20 EA
06-14-02661 Tool holder, 95 degrees, right handed 1 EA
06-14-02662 Indexable inserts for above 50 EA
06-14-02663 Tool holder, 45 degrees, right handed 1 EA
06-14-02664 Carbide-tipped indexable inserts. 50 EA
06-14-02665 Tool holder 93 degrees, right handed 1 EA
06-14-02666 Carbide-tipped indexable inserts. 20 EA
06-14-02667 Tool holder 95 degrees, right handed 1 EA
06-14-02668 Carbide-tipped indexable inserts. 20 EA
06-14-02669 Threading tool holder for ext threads 1 EA
06-14-02670 Threading inserts, 1 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02671 Threading inserts, 1,5 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02672 Threading inserts, 2 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02673 Threading inserts, 2,5 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02674 Threading tool holder for int threads 1 EA
06-14-02675 Threading inserts, 1 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02676 Threading inserts, 1,5 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02677 Threading inserts, 2 mm pitch 10 EA
06-14-02678 Tool Holder for external turning 1 EA
06-14-02679 Bits 8x8 mms of cobolt alloy 20 EA

Page 58 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02680 Revolving lathe centre, 60 degrees tip 1 EA
06-14-02681 Morse taper drill sleeve. 92 mm 3 EA
06-14-02682 Morse taper drill sleeve. 112 mm 3 EA
06-14-02683 Ejecting drift for tool tapers 1 EA
06-14-02684 Std lathe carrier with straight tail 1 EA
06-14-02685 Keyless drill chuck, 1-10 mm 1 EA
06-14-02686 Arbor with morse taper 2 1 EA
06-14-02687 Combination screw pitch gauge 1 EA
06-14-02688 Centre drill/Comb drill, HSS 60 10 EA
06-14-02689 Centre drill/Comb drill, HSS 61 10 EA
06-14-02690 Engineers Scraper, 100 mm 1 EA
06-14-02691 Countersink 90, 6,3 mm mm 1 EA
06-14-02692 Countersink 90, 8,0 mm 1 EA
06-14-02693 Countersink 90,  8,3 mm 1 EA
06-14-02694 Countersink 90, 10 mm 1 EA
06-14-02695 Countersink 90, 11,5 mm 1 EA
06-14-02696 Countersink 90, 12,4 mm 1 EA
06-14-02697 Countersink 90, 16,5 mm 1 EA
06-14-02698 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 15 mm 2 EA
06-14-02699 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 16mm 2 EA
06-14-02700 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 17 mm 2 EA
06-14-02701 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 18 mm 2 EA
06-14-02702 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 19 mm 2 EA
06-14-02703 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 20 mm 2 EA
06-14-02704 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 21 mm 1 EA
06-14-02705 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 22 mm 1 EA
06-14-02706 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 23 mm 1 EA
06-14-02707 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 24 mm 1 EA
06-14-02708 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 25 mm 1 EA
06-14-02709 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 26 mm 1 EA
06-14-02710 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 27 mm 1 EA
06-14-02711 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 28 mm 1 EA
06-14-02712 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 29 mm 1 EA
06-14-02713 HSS morse taper shrank drill, 30 mm 1 EA
06-14-02714 Reamers, 15 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02715 Reamers, 16 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02716 Reamers, 17 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02717 Reamers, 18 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02718 Reamers, 19 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02719 Reamers, 20 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02720 Reamers, 22 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02721 Reamers, 24 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02722 Reamers, 25 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02723 Reamers, 26 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02724 Reamers, 28 mm, HSS 1 EA
06-14-02725 Reamers, 30 mm, HSS 1 EA

Strapping Machines, Erbil Printing 
06-14-02726 Auto Strapping Machine, CD 80 2 EA
06-14-02727 Recommended spare parts kit, CD 80 1 set

Strapping Machine, Sulaimaniyah 
Printing Press

Page 59 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02728 Auto Strapping Machine, CD 80 1 EA
06-14-02729 Recommended spare parts kit, CD 80 1 set

spare parts kit for 44FS100 3119-004, 
Erbil Printing Press  (Make:Wohlenberg)

06-14-02730 Light Barrier Guard 3 EA
06-14-02731 Carbon Brush 6 EA
06-14-02732 Control Switch 4 EA
06-14-02733 Micro switch 2 EA
06-14-02734 Proximity switch 2 EA
06-14-02735 Switch Position 2 EA
06-14-02736 Lamp 6 EA
06-14-02737 Starter 4 EA
06-14-02738 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02739 Fuse 5 EA
06-14-02740 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02741 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02742 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02743 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02744 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02745 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02746 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02747 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02748 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02749 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02750 Contactor 2 EA
06-14-02751 Relay 2 EA
06-14-02752 Relay 2 EA
06-14-02753 Light Emitting Diode 2 EA
06-14-02754 Light Emitting Diode 2 EA
06-14-02755 Light Emitting Diode 2 EA
06-14-02756 Filter 4 EA
06-14-02757 Handle 1 EA
06-14-02758 Printed Circuit Board 1 EA
06-14-02759 Printed Circuit Board 1 EA 
06-14-02760 Solid State Relay 7 EA
06-14-02761 Integrated Circuit 2 EA
06-14-02762 Zener Diode 7 EA
06-14-02763 Diode 7 EA
06-14-02764 TA-Elko 1 EA
06-14-02765 Condenser 3 EA
06-14-02766 Fuse 1 EA
06-14-02767 Fuse holder 1 EA
06-14-02768 Handle 1 EA
06-14-02769 Knife Bar 1 EA
06-14-02770 Code Bar 1 EA
06-14-02771 Screw 1 EA
06-14-02772 Screw 3 EA
06-14-02773 Hexagon nut 2 EA
06-14-02774 Washer 2 EA
06-14-02775 Spark quench 1 EA
06-14-02776 Spark quench 1 EA

Page 60 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02777 Spark quench 1 EA
06-14-02778 Overload Switch 2 EA
06-14-02779 Overload Switch 2 EA
06-14-02780 Overload Switch 2 EA
06-14-02781 Sliding Pad 1 EA
06-14-02782 Sliding Pad 1 EA
06-14-02783 Sliding Pad 1 EA
06-14-02784 Sliding Pad 1 EA
06-14-02785 Compression Spring 2 EA
06-14-02786 Plate 2 EA
06-14-02787 Screw 4 EA
06-14-02788 Solenoid 4 EA
06-14-02789 Screw 3 EA
06-14-02790 Knife Protection 2 EA
06-14-02791 Key 1 EA
06-14-02792 Guide Shoe 1 EA
06-14-02793 Guide Shoe 1 EA
06-14-02794 Plate 5 EA
06-14-02795 Angle 6 EA
06-14-02796 Angle 1 EA
06-14-02797 Angle 8 EA
06-14-02798 Angle 1 EA
06-14-02799 Angle 8 EA
06-14-02800 Angle 1 EA
06-14-02801 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02802 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02803 Plate 18 EA
06-14-02804 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02805 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02806 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02807 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02808 Plate Left 2 EA
06-14-02809 Plate Left 1 EA
06-14-02810 Plate Right 2 EA
06-14-02811 Plate Left 1 EA
06-14-02812 Plate 4 EA
06-14-02813 Plate 4 EA
06-14-02814 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02815 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02816 Transilon Tape 1 EA
06-14-02817 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02818 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02819 Transilon Tape 1 EA
06-14-02820 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02821 Tape 1 EA
06-14-02822 Transilon Tape 1 EA
06-14-02823 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02824 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02825 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-02826 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02827 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02828 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-02829 Plate 6 EA

Page 61 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02830 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02831 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-02832 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02833 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02834 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-02835 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02836 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02837 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-02838 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02839 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02840 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-02841 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02842 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02843 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-02844 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02845 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02846 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-02847 Gauge 1 EA
06-14-02848 Gauge 1 EA
06-14-02849 Gauge 1 EA
06-14-02850 Gauge 1 EA
06-14-02851 Conveyor 1 EA
06-14-02852 Knife protection 2 EA
06-14-02853 Tension spring 2 EA
06-14-02854 Brush 6 EA
06-14-02855 Tension spring 1 EA
06-14-02856 Shear bolt 40 EA
06-14-02857 Knife screw 26 EA
06-14-02858 Washer 1 EA
06-14-02859 Timing belt 1 EA
06-14-02860 Timing belt 1 EA
06-14-02861 Timing belt 1 EA
06-14-02862 Ball bearing 8 EA
06-14-02863 Wearing ball 4 EA
06-14-02864 Seal 4 EA
06-14-02865 Spherical liner 2 EA
06-14-02866 Fuse 2 EA
06-14-02867 Ball bushing 2 EA
06-14-02868 Joint 2 EA
06-14-02869 Joint 2 EA
06-14-02870 Hinge head 1 EA
06-14-02871 Hinge head 1 EA
06-14-02872 Lift-o-mat 1 EA
06-14-02873 Pivoting bearing 1 EA
06-14-02874 Pivoting bearing 1 EA
06-14-02875 Snap ring 1 EA
06-14-02876 Clutch 1 EA
06-14-02877 Guide shoe 2 EA
06-14-02878 Chain stop-assembly 12 EA
06-14-02879 Auswerferwagen, komplett 2 EA
06-14-02880 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02881 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02882 Cam 1 EA

Page 62 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02883 Lever 1 EA
06-14-02884 Ring 3 EA
06-14-02885 Bolt 1 EA
06-14-02886 Lubricator nipple 1 EA
06-14-02887 Supporting roller 2 EA
06-14-02888 Groove nut 2 EA
06-14-02889 Locking ring 1 EA
06-14-02890 Pull rod 1 EA
06-14-02891 Bar 2 EA
06-14-02892 Bushing 4 EA
06-14-02893 Hydraulic pump 1 EA
06-14-02894 Switch 1 EA
06-14-02895 Valve 5 EA
06-14-02896 Valve 4 EA
06-14-02897 Double ring 15 EA
06-14-02898 Transfer cone 15 EA
06-14-02899 Damper 2 EA
06-14-02900 Transportation chain 2 EA
06-14-02901 Tensioner 1 EA
06-14-02902 Tensioner 1 EA
06-14-02903 Clutch 1 EA
06-14-02904 Lift-o-mat 1 EA
06-14-02905 Speed Control 1 EA
06-14-02906 Lift-o-mat 2 EA
06-14-02907 Compression Spring 3 EA
06-14-02908 Cover 1 Ea

06-14-02908 spare parts kit for 44FS100 3085-003, 
Suleimaniyah Printing Press (Make: 
Wohlenberg)

06-14-02909 Light Barrier Guard 3 EA
06-14-02910 Carbon Brush 6 EA
06-14-02911 Control Switch 4 EA
06-14-02912 Micro switch 2 EA
06-14-02913 Proximity switch 2 EA
06-14-02914 Switch Position 2 EA
06-14-02915 Lamp 6 EA
06-14-02916 Starter 4 EA
06-14-02917 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02918 Fuse 5 EA
06-14-02919 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02920 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02921 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02922 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02923 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02924 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02925 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02926 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02927 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02928 Fuse 10 EA
06-14-02929 Contactor 2 EA
06-14-02930 Relay 2 EA
06-14-02931 Relay 2 EA

Page 63 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02932 Light Emitting Diode 2 EA
06-14-02933 Light Emitting Diode 2 EA
06-14-02934 Light Emitting Diode 2 EA
06-14-02935 Filter 4 EA
06-14-02936 Handle 1 EA
06-14-02937 Printed Circuit Board 1 EA
06-14-02938 Printed Circuit Board 1 EA 
06-14-02939 Solid State Relay 7 EA
06-14-02940 Integrated Circuit 2 EA
06-14-02941 Zener Diode 7 EA
06-14-02942 Diode 7 EA
06-14-02943 TA-Elko 1 EA
06-14-02944 Condenser 3 EA
06-14-02945 Fuse 1 EA
06-14-02946 Fuse holder 1 EA
06-14-02947 Handle 1 EA
06-14-02948 Knife Bar 1 EA
06-14-02949 Code Bar 1 EA
06-14-02950 Screw 1 EA
06-14-02951 Screw 3 EA
06-14-02952 Hexagon nut 2 EA
06-14-02953 Washer 2 EA
06-14-02954 Spark quench 1 EA
06-14-02955 Spark quench 1 EA
06-14-02956 Spark quench 1 EA
06-14-02957 Overload Switch 2 EA
06-14-02958 Overload Switch 2 EA
06-14-02959 Overload Switch 2 EA
06-14-02960 Sliding Pad 1 EA
06-14-02961 Sliding Pad 1 EA
06-14-02962 Sliding Pad 1 EA
06-14-02963 Sliding Pad 1 EA
06-14-02964 Compression Spring 2 EA
06-14-02965 Plate 2 EA
06-14-02966 Screw 4 EA
06-14-02967 Solenoid 4 EA
06-14-02968 Screw 3 EA
06-14-02969 Knife Protection 2 EA
06-14-02970 Key 1 EA
06-14-02971 Guide Shoe 1 EA
06-14-02972 Guide Shoe 1 EA
06-14-02973 Plate 5 EA
06-14-02974 Angle 6 EA
06-14-02975 Angle 1 EA
06-14-02976 Angle 8 EA
06-14-02977 Angle 1 EA
06-14-02978 Angle 8 EA
06-14-02979 Angle 1 EA
06-14-02980 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02981 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02982 Plate 18 EA
06-14-02983 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02984 Plate 6 EA

Page 64 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-02985 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02986 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02987 Plate Left 2 EA
06-14-02988 Plate Left 1 EA
06-14-02989 Plate Right 2 EA
06-14-02990 Plate Left 1 EA
06-14-02991 Plate 4 EA
06-14-02992 Plate 4 EA
06-14-02993 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02994 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02995 Transilon Tape 1 EA
06-14-02996 Plate 6 EA
06-14-02997 Plate 1 EA
06-14-02998 Transilon Tape 1 EA
06-14-02999 Plate 6 EA
06-14-03000 Tape 1 EA
06-14-03001 Transilon Tape 1 EA
06-14-03002 Plate 6 EA
06-14-03003 Plate 1 EA
06-14-03004 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-03005 Plate 6 EA
06-14-03006 Plate 1 EA
06-14-03007 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-03008 Plate 6 EA
06-14-03009 Plate 1 EA
06-14-03010 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-03011 Plate 6 EA
06-14-03012 Plate 1 EA
06-14-03013 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-03014 Plate 6 EA
06-14-03015 Plate 1 EA
06-14-03016 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-03017 Plate 6 EA
06-14-03018 Plate 1 EA
06-14-03019 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-03020 Plate 6 EA
06-14-03021 Plate 1 EA
06-14-03022 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-03023 Plate 6 EA
06-14-03024 Plate 1 EA
06-14-03025 Transilon tape 1 EA
06-14-03026 Gauge 1 EA
06-14-03027 Gauge 1 EA
06-14-03028 Gauge 1 EA
06-14-03029 Gauge 1 EA
06-14-03030 Conveyor 1 EA
06-14-03031 Knife protection 2 EA
06-14-03032 Tension spring 2 EA
06-14-03033 Brush 6 EA
06-14-03034 Tension spring 1 EA
06-14-03035 Shear bolt 40 EA
06-14-03036 Knife screw 26 EA
06-14-03037 Washer 1 EA

Page 65 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03038 Timing belt 1 EA
06-14-03039 Timing belt 1 EA
06-14-03040 Timing belt 1 EA
06-14-03041 Ball bearing 8 EA
06-14-03042 Wearing ball 4 EA
06-14-03043 Seal 4 EA
06-14-03044 Spherical liner 2 EA
06-14-03045 Fuse 2 EA
06-14-03046 Ball bushing 2 EA
06-14-03047 Joint 2 EA
06-14-03048 Joint 2 EA
06-14-03049 Hinge head 1 EA
06-14-03050 Hinge head 1 EA
06-14-03051 Lift-o-mat 1 EA
06-14-03052 Pivoting bearing 1 EA
06-14-03053 Pivoting bearing 1 EA
06-14-03054 Snap ring 1 EA
06-14-03055 Clutch 1 EA
06-14-03056 Guide shoe 2 EA
06-14-03057 Chain stop-assembly 12 EA
06-14-03058 Auswerferwagen, komplett 2 EA
06-14-03059 Plate 1 EA
06-14-03060 Plate 1 EA
06-14-03061 Cam 1 EA
06-14-03062 Lever 1 EA
06-14-03063 Ring 3 EA
06-14-03064 Bolt 1 EA
06-14-03065 Lubricator nipple 1 EA
06-14-03066 Supporting roller 2 EA
06-14-03067 Groove nut 2 EA
06-14-03068 Locking ring 1 EA
06-14-03069 Pull rod 1 EA
06-14-03070 Bar 2 EA
06-14-03071 Bushing 4 EA
06-14-03072 Hydraulic pump 1 EA
06-14-03073 Switch 1 EA
06-14-03074 Valve 5 EA
06-14-03075 Valve 4 EA
06-14-03076 Double ring 15 EA
06-14-03077 Transfer cone 15 EA
06-14-03078 Damper 2 EA
06-14-03079 Transportation chain 2 EA
06-14-03080 Tensioner 1 EA
06-14-03081 Tensioner 1 EA
06-14-03082 Clutch 1 EA
06-14-03083 Lift-o-mat 1 EA
06-14-03084 Brush 5 EA
06-14-03085 Cover 1 EA

Spare Parts for Baldwin cooler, Erbil 
Printing Press

06-14-03086 Thermostat 2 EA
06-14-03087 Pressostat 2 EA

Page 66 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03088 Flat seal ring 4 EA
06-14-03089 Float control kit complete 2 EA
06-14-03090 Floating valve 2 EA
06-14-03091 Circulation pump 1 EA

Spare parts for Müller Martini 
machines, ERBIL Printing Press (MM01 

06-14-03092 Gesteuerte rakel 1 EA
06-14-03093 Side glue unit, hotmelt 1 EA
06-14-03094 Premelter, 5 l 2 EA

Spare parts for Müller Martini 
machines, ERBIL Printing Press (MM064 

06-14-03095 Ball Bearing 624-2Z-C3 20 EA
06-14-03096 Tension Spring 3x25x71 4 EA
06-14-03097 Tension Spring 2,5x24,5x80 4 EA
06-14-03098 Clamping lever M12x40 2 EA
06-14-03099 Clamping Lever M8x63 2 EA
06-14-03100 Clamping Lever M8x25 2 EA
06-14-03101 Limit Stop 2 EA
06-14-03102 Limit Stop 2 EA
06-14-03103 Bolt 2 EA
06-14-03104 Worm shaft RD100x620 1 EA
06-14-03105 Ball bearing 62210-2RZ 1 EA
06-14-03106 Groove nut M50x1,5 1 EA
06-14-03107 Inner ring IR40x45x30 1 EA
06-14-03108 Parallel key 12x8x90 2 EA
06-14-03109 Spacer Sleeve 40,2/55x13 1 EA
06-14-03110 Spherical roller bear 20210 1 EA
06-14-03111 Rotary shaft seal 55/90x10 1 EA
06-14-03112 Rotary shaft seal 45/72x10 1 EA
06-14-03113 Shim ring 8/14x0,3 10 EA
06-14-03114 Bolt 2 EA
06-14-03115 Washer RD17x5 4 EA
06-14-03116 Shaft RD40H6x1709.5 2 EA
06-14-03117 Parallell Key 12x8x50 2 EA
06-14-03118 Clutch 2 EA
06-14-03119 Contactor A30-30-10 230VAC 6 EA
06-14-03120 Auxillary contact CA5-22E 6 EA
06-14-03121 Contactor A9-30-10 230VAC 8 EA
06-14-03122 Contactor A12-30-10 230VAC 6 EA
06-14-03123 Contactor SLA 7 20 2S 2 EA
06-14-03124 Contactor A9-30-01 230VAC 3 EA
06-14-03125 Contactor A50-30+2CAL 230VAC 1 EA
06-14-03126 Contactor A30-30-10 230VAC 1 EA
06-14-03127 Auxillary contact CA5-22E 1 EA
06-14-03128 Contactor N80 230VAC 2 EA
06-14-03129 Contactor A9-30-10 230VAC 5 EA
06-14-03130 Contactor SLA 7 20 2S 1 EA
06-14-03131 Contactor A9-30-01 230VAC 6 EA

Page 67 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

Spare parts for Müller Martini 
machines, ERBIL Printing Press (MM02 

06-14-03132 Device BB20 spools for 20kg reels 2 EA

Spare parts for Müller Martini 
machines, Suleimaniyah Printing Press 

06-14-03133 Rail FL19,9/14,9x66 1 EA
06-14-03134 Rocker 1 EA
06-14-03135 Rocker 1 EA
06-14-03136 Plate 12 EA
06-14-03137 Lever 8 EA
06-14-03138 Plate 8 EA
06-14-03139 Lever FL30/10x109,5 8 EA
06-14-03140 Angle Profile L30/4x9,8 8 EA
06-14-03141 Chain pins 12 EA
06-14-03142 Ball bearing 6200-2Z-C3 10 EA
06-14-03143 Toolkit SATZ-6 1 EA
06-14-03144 V-Belt 13/8x470 10 EA
06-14-03145 Tool Kit SATZ1 1 EA
06-14-03146 Filament Lamp BA9S-130V/20mA 30 EA
06-14-03147 Shaft RD20x450 1 EA
06-14-03148 Ball bearing 6004-2RS 2 EA
06-14-03149 Scoring Wheel 4 EA
06-14-03150 Scoring Wheel RD80x19 1 EA
06-14-03151 Cover 2 EA
06-14-03152 Cover 2 EA
06-14-03153 Timing Belt 300-L-075 1 EA
06-14-03154 Time Relay DZ521L-3H/220V 1 EA
06-14-03155 Lubrication Pump MKU2-KW3-10014 1 EA
06-14-03156 Electrical wiring Diagramm 1 EA
06-14-03157 Symbol Plate 1 EA
06-14-03158 Bushinmg RD45x90 1 EA
06-14-03159 Pressure Spring 3,2x17,2x80 1 EA
06-14-03160 Set collar 10/25x10 1 EA
06-14-03161 Screw 1 EA
06-14-03162 Bolt 1 EA
06-14-03163 Spacer sleeve 1 EA
06-14-03164 Pressure Spring 5x36x43 1 EA
06-14-03165 Threaded Insert Bush 1 EA
06-14-03166 Retaining ring 22x1,2 1 EA
06-14-03167 Stirrup 1 EA
06-14-03168 Pipe R16/3x61 1 EA
06-14-03169 Lever 1 EA
06-14-03170 Contactor A50-30+2CAL 230VAC 1 EA
06-14-03171 Contactor A30-30-10 230VAC 1 EA
06-14-03172 Auxillary contact CA5-22E 1 EA
06-14-03173 Contactor N80 230VAC 2 EA
06-14-03174 Contactor A9-30-10 230VAC 5 EA
06-14-03175 Contactor SLA 7 20 2S 1 EA
06-14-03176 Contactor A9-30-01 230VAC 6 EA
06-14-03177 Contactor SLA12-20-2S 1 EA
06-14-03178 Contactor A12-30-10 230 VAC 2 EA
06-14-03179 Contactor A25-30-32 230 VAC 1 EA

Page 68 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03180 Strip curtains, dimensions 2.75m wide x 
2.95m height for the main Entrance door

1 Set

06-14-03181 Strip curtains, dimensions 2.50m wide x 
2.95m height for the door near the 
mechanical work shop

1 Set

06-14-03182 Strip curtains, dimensions 2.90m wide x 
2.90m height for the door for the 
binding area to side of the building

1 Set

06-14-03183 Strip curtains, dimensions 2.90m wide x 
2.90m height for the door for the 
printing area to the old folding area

1 Set

06-14-03184 Strip curtains, dimensions 4.35m wide x 
2.70m height for the door for the 
printing area to the old folding area

1 Set

spare parts and equipments for Repro 
and Plate Making, Erbil Printing Press 

(Grafu quote Erbil)
06-14-03185 Densitometer Techkon R410 1 EA
06-14-03186 Contact frame with vacuum and light, 

used 1 EA
06-14-03187 Refurbished Film developer Fuji 1 EA
06-14-03188  Set of spare parts for Apollo plate 

maker,used 1 EA

spare parts and equipments for Repro 
and Plate Making, Suleimaniyah Printing 

Press (Grafu quote Suli)
06-14-03189 Densitometer Techkon R410 1 EA
06-14-03190 Contact frame with vacuum and light, 

used 1 EA
06-14-03191 Plate Punsch, Bacher 2000, used 1 EA
06-14-03192  Set of spare parts for Apollo plate 

maker,used 1 EA

Request for procurement of Spare parts 
for Old Heidelberg, ERBIL Printing 
Heidelberg SORS

06-14-03193 Main motor   1 EA
Request for procurement of Spare parts 
for Stahl, Polar and Heidelberg, ERBIL 
Printing Press
Stahl spare parts

06-14-03194 Knife guide compl. 1 EA
06-14-03195 ring 1 EA
06-14-03196 bolt 1 EA
06-14-03197 hex nut 2 EA
06-14-03198 set screw 1 EA
06-14-03199 threaded bush 1 EA
06-14-03200 shackle 1 EA
06-14-03201 tube 1 EA
06-14-03202 spacing sleeve 1 EA
06-14-03203 hex nut 1 EA
06-14-03204 bolt 1 EA
06-14-03205 bolt 1 EA

Page 69 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03206 pressure spring 1 EA
06-14-03207 joint part 1 EA
06-14-03208 knife arm complett 2 EA
06-14-03209 shackle complett  2 EA
06-14-03210 shim ring 2 EA
06-14-03211 bolt 2 EA
06-14-03212 electronic switch 2 EA
06-14-03213 guide tube complett 1 EA
06-14-03214 guide tube complett 1 EA
06-14-03215 cover lock 2 EA
06-14-03216 knife complett 1 EA
06-14-03217 set screw 2 EA
06-14-03218 ring 1 EA
06-14-03219 bolt 2 EA
06-14-03220 magnet 2 EA
06-14-03221 rotor 2 EA
06-14-03222 rotor 2 EA
06-14-03223 magnet 2 EA
06-14-03224 adjusting screw complett 6 EA
06-14-03225 adjusting screw complett 6 EA
06-14-03226 adjusting screw complett 6 EA
06-14-03227 adjusting screw complett 6 EA
06-14-03228 adjusting screw complett 6 EA
06-14-03229 knife shaft 2 EA
06-14-03230 transport collar complett 12 EA
06-14-03231 transport collar complett 12 EA
06-14-03232 fillister head screw 4 EA
06-14-03233 thrust piece 4 EA
06-14-03234 spacing sleeve 4 EA
06-14-03235 clamping washer 4 EA
06-14-03236 bearing bolt 4 EA
06-14-03237 bearing bolt 4 EA
06-14-03238 woodruff key 4 EA
06-14-03239 knife shaft complett 2 EA
06-14-03240 bearing bolt 4 EA
06-14-03241 bearing bolt 4 EA
06-14-03242 thrust piece 2 EA
06-14-03243 Ball bearing 6201-ZZ 10 EA
06-14-03244 Ball bearing 6205-ZZ 10 EA
06-14-03245 Ball bearing 6001-ZZ 10 EA
06-14-03246 Ball bearing 6004-ZZ 10 EA
06-14-03247 Ball bearing 6303-2RS 10 EA
06-14-03248 Ball bearing 6003-ZZ 10 EA
06-14-03249 Ball bearing 6001-ZZ 10 EA
06-14-03250 Guide tube Kreutzbrunch 2 EA
06-14-03251 Bolt 2 EA
06-14-03252 Trust Washer 2 EA
06-14-03253 Schackel complete kit 2 EA
06-14-03254 Shim Ring 2 EA
06-14-03255 Bolt 2 EA
06-14-03256 Poly V Belt 490 J8 5 EA
06-14-03257 Poly V Belt 430 J8 5 EA
06-14-03258 Wide V belt large Gr 28 Li 700 5 EA

Page 70 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03259 Narrow V Belt XP 1187 Lw 5 EA
06-14-03260 Poly V Belt 690 J8 5 EA
06-14-03261 Tooth Belt 1000 H 062 5 EA
06-14-03262 Narrow V Belt SPZ 1378 Lw 10 EA
06-14-03263 Narrow V Belt SPZ 737 Lw 5 EA
06-14-03264 Infeed Band, wide 3 EA

Conveyor Tapes
06-14-03265 20x1x2225/2190 24 EA
06-14-03266 20x1x2474/2434 16 EA
06-14-03267 20x1x1202/1184 16 EA
06-14-03268 20x1,7x2225/2208 8 EA
06-14-03269 20x1,7x2474/2455 8 EA

KC 78  s/n 30623-121090
06-14-03270 Terminal strip PCB 2 EA
06-14-03271 Light Barrier 2 EA
06-14-03272 Switch 2 EA
06-14-03273 Electronic sheet contol 2 EA

Polar 115 CE
06-14-03274 Receiver Board Light Barrier 2 EA
06-14-03275 Lamp 20 EA
06-14-03276 Lamp Holder 5 EA
06-14-03277 Microswitch 10 EA
06-14-03278 Push Buttom 5 EA
06-14-03279 Lamp 20 EA
06-14-03280 Main switch whit Lock 3 EA
06-14-03281 Cut Button 6 EA
06-14-03282 Pinion Gear 3 EA
06-14-03283 Plastic Wheel 10 EA
06-14-03284 Plastic Wheel 10 EA
06-14-03285 Microswitch     20 EA
06-14-03286 Isolating Plate   10 EA
06-14-03287 Base 10 EA
06-14-03288 Screw 30 EA
06-14-03289 Nut 30 EA
06-14-03290 Washer 30 EA
06-14-03291 Screw 30 EA
06-14-03292 Pin 10 EA
06-14-03293 Lamp 12 EA
06-14-03294 Lamp Holder 6 EA
06-14-03295 Printed Circuit board 3 2 EA
06-14-03296 Printed Circuit board 8 2 EA
06-14-03297 Printed Circuit board 9 2 EA
06-14-03298 Spare parts manual English 1 EA
06-14-03299 Electrical diagram, English 1 EA
06-14-03300 Service manual, English 1 EA

Polar 115 CE,s/n 473 24 58
06-14-03301 V-Belt 1 EA
06-14-03302 V-Belt 3 EA
06-14-03303 Fluorescent Lamp 1 EA
06-14-03304 Starter 2 EA
06-14-03305 SocketHead Cap Screw 20 EA
06-14-03306 Safety Bolt 10 EA

Page 71 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03307 Nut for Safety Bolt 20 EA
06-14-03308 Cam  1 EA
06-14-03309 Micro Switch 1 EA
06-14-03310 Control Cam 1 EA
06-14-03311 Safety Switch Insertion 2 EA
06-14-03312 Modification Set Contactor 3 EA
06-14-03313 Fine Wire Fuse 2A 10 EA
06-14-03314 Fine Wire Fuse 4A 10 EA
06-14-03315 Fine Wire Fuse 6,3A 10 EA
06-14-03316 Fine Wire Fuse 2,5A 10 EA
06-14-03317 Fine Wire Fuse 1A 10 EA
06-14-03318 Fine Wire Fuse 0,5A 10 EA
06-14-03319 Bulb 10 EA
06-14-03320 Bulb 10 EA
06-14-03321 Signal Lamp 3 EA
06-14-03322 Signal Lamp 3 EA
06-14-03323 Signal Lamp 3 EA
06-14-03324 Limit Switch 5 EA
06-14-03325 Pinion Gear 1 EA
06-14-03326 Notch Lever 1 EA
06-14-03327 Micro Switch 4 EA
06-14-03328 Claw Coupling Piece 2 1 EA
06-14-03329 Claw Coupling piece 1 1 EA
06-14-03330 Push Buttom Switch 1 EA
06-14-03331 V-Belt 2 EA
06-14-03332 Shim 4 EA
06-14-03333 Shim 6 EA
06-14-03334 Air Jet 10 EA
06-14-03335 Air Jet 10 EA
06-14-03336 Limit Switch 2 EA

All electronic boards for 115 CE
06-14-03337 Plug-in-chart contol fuses 1 EA
06-14-03338 Plug-in-chart no 2 1 EA
06-14-03339 Power Board 1 EA
06-14-03340 Plug-in-chart no 4 1 EA
06-14-03341 Plug-in-chart no 21 input amplif. 1 EA
06-14-03342 Plug-in-chart no 20 1 EA
06-14-03343 Plug-in-chart   21 1 EA
06-14-03344 Amplifier K19 1 EA
06-14-03345 Karte 18 1 EA
06-14-03346 Plug-in-chart 17 1 EA
06-14-03347 Plug-in-chart 16 1 EA
06-14-03348 Plug-in-chart 15 1 EA
06-14-03349 Plug-in-chart 14 1 EA
06-14-03350 Plug-in-chart 13 1 EA
06-14-03351 Plug-in-chart 12 1 EA
06-14-03352 Plug-in-chart 11 1 EA
06-14-03353 Plug-in-chart 10 1 EA
06-14-03354 Plug-in-chart 9 1 EA
06-14-03355 Plug-in-chart 8A 1 EA
06-14-03356 Plug-in-chart 7SB 1 EA
06-14-03357 Carbon tipped knifes for 115 CE 6 EA
06-14-03358 Key with handle for changing knifes 3 EA

Page 72 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03359 Knife holder 3 EA
06-14-03360 Cutting Sticks 50 EA

Heidelberg SP 102-4  522480
06-14-03361 Bushing 4 EA
06-14-03362 Needle bearing 18/20 4 EA
06-14-03363 Needle bearing 18/16 4 EA
06-14-03364 Light Barrier 10 EA
06-14-03365 Over running clutch 4 EA
06-14-03366 Sheet stop 4 EA
06-14-03367 Feed Tape 200 EA
06-14-03368 Glue 2 EA
06-14-03369 Weko HE 25 5 EA
06-14-03370 Microswitch 4 EA

Request for procurement of Spare parts 
for Stahl, Polar and Heidelberg, 
Suleimaniyah Printing Press

Heidelberg 72ZP
06-14-03371 Flourecent tube, 14 W 4 EA
06-14-03372 Starter     4 EA
06-14-03373 Ball Bearing 4 EA
06-14-03374 Motor         1 EA
06-14-03375 Clutch Half 1 EA
06-14-03376 Tension sleeve 1 EA
06-14-03377 Micro Switch (B81) 2 EA

Stahl RF 66V 27039 85
06-14-03378 Tape 20x1x2234 2200 8 EA
06-14-03379 Tape 20x1x2125 2090 8 EA
06-14-03380 Switch for double sheet control 3 EA
06-14-03380 Polar 76 EM EA
06-14-03381 Safety bolts with nuts 15 EA
06-14-03382 (Nut) 15 EA
06-14-03383 Spare knifes 6 EA
06-14-03384 Cutting Sticks 80 EA
06-14-03385 Key with handle for changing knife 1 EA
06-14-03386 V-Belt pump 50 Hz 1 EA
06-14-03387 V-Belt mainmotor 1 EA
06-14-03388 Bulb 4 EA
06-14-03389 Safety Bolt 3 EA
06-14-03390 Hexagon Nut 3 EA
06-14-03391 Knife Screw cpl. 7 EA
06-14-03392 Cam 1 EA
06-14-03393 Safety Switch 1 EA
06-14-03394 Cutting Button 2 EA
06-14-03395 Fine Wire Fuse 10 EA
06-14-03396 Fine Wire Fuse 10 EA
06-14-03397 Fine Wire Fuse 10 EA
06-14-03398 Led-Segment 2 EA
06-14-03399 Led-Segment 2 EA
06-14-03400 Led-Segment 2 EA
06-14-03401 Air Jet Long 10 EA
06-14-03402 Air Jet short 10 EA
06-14-03403 Micro Switch 1 EA

Page 73 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03404 Proximity Switch 1 EA
06-14-03405 Toothed Wheel 1 EA
06-14-03406 Side Catch for Cutting Stick right 1 EA
06-14-03407 Side Catch for Cutting Stick left 1 EA
06-14-03408 Support for Knife 2 EA
06-14-03409 Shim for Clutch 2 EA

Procurement of Binding Production 
Machines, Erbil Printing Press

06-14-03410 Fully refurbished Stahl Folding 
machine, model KC 78/4 - KZR. Year 
1988/90. Included: Pallet feeder and 
SBP 40 upright delivery unit.

2 EA

EPP ERBIL, NORTHERN IRAQ, CONSUMABLES   
06-14-03411 Printing Ink, Process Black 1 kg tin 700 kg
06-14-03412 Printing Ink, Process Yellow 1 kg tin 700 kg
06-14-03413 Printing Ink, Process Magenta 1 kg tin 700 kg
06-14-03414 Printing Ink, Process Cyan 1 kg tin 700 kg
06-14-03415 Printing Ink,  White, Opaque 1 kg tin 300 kg
06-14-03416 Jobbing Black  PMS Black 2.5kg 1000 kg
06-14-03417 Sheet fed offset blue   PMS 072  Blue 1 

kg tin
200 kg

06-14-03418 Sheet fed offset red    PMS 032 Red 1 
kg tin

500 kg

06-14-03419 Sheet fed offset gold 1 kg tin 50 kg
06-14-03420 Sheet fed offset silver 1 kg tin 50 kg
06-14-03421 Graphic Arts Film, Half tone & Line, 

Rapid Access, 50x60 cm 
33 box

06-14-03422 Rapid Access Film Developer for item 
39, Powder, each pkt=20 lit

60 pkgs

06-14-03423 Rapid Access Film Fixer for item 39, 
Powder, each pkt=20 lit

60 pkgs

06-14-03424 Blanket lift for rubber blankets 25 tins
06-14-03425 Calibrated underlay, 

1035x750x0.30,0.20,0.15,0.10 . Set 1 
each

400 set

06-14-03426 00.580.1010 Tesamol Strip (10M) 40 roll
06-14-03427 91.008.044 Duct Side Strip  (10pcs) 300 pkgs
06-14-03428 00.472.0006  2 Strips Protective Foil 40 pkgs
06-14-03429 Rubber Sucker Heidelberg 66.028.401 6 pkgs
06-14-03430 Rubber Sucker Heidelberg 66.028.402 6 pkgs
06-14-03431 Plastic Sucker Heidelberg 66.028.403 6 pkgs
06-14-03432 Plastic Sucker Heidelberg 66.028.404 6 pkgs
06-14-03433 Rubber Sucker Heidelberg 66.028.406 6 pkgs
06-14-03434 Rubber suckers for MM RB5   Part no. 

0020.1910
300 EA

06-14-03435 Rubber suckers for MM Saddle stitcher   
Part no. 0020.1903

300 EA

06-14-03436 Oil for Reitschle Air Compressor, i.e 
Total Fina Cirkan C 320

4 drums

06-14-03437 Oil for General use, i.e Shell Corena 
P100   (Total Fina Cortusa 100)

3 drums

06-14-03438 Oil for Muller Martini 3-Knife Trimmer, 
i.e  Total Fina Carter EP680

9 drums

Page 74 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

SPP SULEIMANIYAH, NORTHERN IRAQ, 
CONSUMABLES

06-14-03439 Printing Ink, Process Black 250 kg
06-14-03440 Printing Ink, Process Yellow 250 kg
06-14-03441 Printing Ink, Process Magenta 250 kg
06-14-03442 Printing Ink, Process Cyan 250 kg
06-14-03443 Printing Ink,  White, Opaque 20 kg
06-14-03444 Printing Ink, Transparent White 25 kg
06-14-03445 Jobbing Black  2.5kg 125 kg
06-14-03446 Sheet fed offset gold, Classic Rick 

Pale Ink
10 kg

06-14-03447 Sheet fed offset silver  Classic Silver 
Ink

10 kg

EPP ERBIL, NORTHERN IRAQ, CONSUMABLES
06-14-03448 Positive Offset Plate for Speedmaster, 

size 1030x770x0.30 mm 
6000 EA

06-14-03449 Positive Offset Plate , size 740 x 650 
mmx 0.3 mm 

250 EA

06-14-03450 Positive Web Offset Plate, size 
1035x740x0.30 mm

1000 EA

06-14-03451 Positiv Plate developer, Concentrate 
1:4, for machine development

90 cont.

06-14-03452 Positive Delition Fluid to item 1. 150 cont.
06-14-03453 Plate Etch, 100 cont.
06-14-03454 Compressible Blanket,1052x790x1.95 mm 200 EA
06-14-03455 Compressible Blanket,1130x770x1.95 mm 200 EA
06-14-03456 Underlay blanket 1030 x 770 x 0,95 mm 150 EA
06-14-03457 Isopropanol , graphic grade 6000 litre
06-14-03458 Anti set off powder (15 - 20 micron) 20 cont.
06-14-03459 Anti Foam used in Plate Developer 50 cont.
06-14-03460 Anti Oxidant Aerosol (400 ml) 50 cont.
06-14-03461 Fountain Solution 340 cont.
06-14-03462 Positive Plate Gum, Syntetic, 360 cont.
06-14-03463 Plate Cleaner for Positive Plates, 250 cont.
06-14-03464 Liquid solution for washing plates, 

blankets and rollers
600 cont.

06-14-03465 Sponge for cleaning plate (5 per 
package)

100 pkgs

06-14-03466 Rubber Gloves  Large  (Dozen) 4 dozen
06-14-03467 Rubber Gloves  Extra Large  (Dozen) 4 dozen
06-14-03468 Water Damping Sleve, soft type, 

diameter 9.5-10 cm
300 meter

06-14-03469 Cleaning Cloth to clean printing 
machine, 100% pure soft cotton

200 meter

06-14-03470 Printing ink black for web offset, C/S, 
20 kg drum

15 drum

06-14-03471 Print Eze 50 tin
06-14-03472 Roller wash Shampoo 100 kg
06-14-03473 Image setter film in rolls of 76,2 cm x 

60 m. For Celix 4000
100 rols

06-14-03474 Developer for the Above film, powder bag bag
06-14-03475 Fixer for the above film, powder 200 bag
06-14-03476 Anti Algae (1 litre) 15 btls

Page 75 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03477 Fressnight powder  (Potassium 
Ferricyanide)

10 cont.

06-14-03478 Antstatic Clear Montage Foil, size 
1030x770x0.175 mm (100 sheets)

50 box

06-14-03479 Litho Wipes 5 box
06-14-03480 Polypropylene Strapping Tape, width 12 

mm length 3000 meter
630 reels

06-14-03481 Hot Melt Spine Glue for burst/slotted 
binding, Instant Flex 605 

200 bags

06-14-03482 Hot Melt Side Glue for book cover, long 
opentime, Instant Flex 726

50 box

06-14-03483 Stitching Wire, diameter 0.50 mm, on 
coil of 2,5 kg

250 reels

06-14-03484 Stitching Wire, diameter 0.55 mm, on 
coil of 2,5 kg

250 reels

06-14-03485 Stitching Wire, diameter 0.70 mm, on 
coil of 2,5 kg

250 reels

06-14-03486 Stitching Wire, diameter 0.80 mm, on 
coil of 2,5 kg

250 reels

06-14-03487 Cello tape, 15 mm 200 reels
06-14-03488 Ink Duct foils    (Box of 100) 10 box
06-14-03489 Stick On for Heidelberg Cylinder, SP 

102 102, 0,35 mm  1030 x 770
30 EA

06-14-03490 Super Blue Net, SpeedMaster 102              
Pack of 6

8 pkgs

06-14-03491 Toner Cartridge for HP LaserJet 4V, 
JPX045 355     C39004

8 EA

06-14-03492 Toner Cartridge for HP Laser Jet 110 
FRGR 726218 (C40924)

16 EA

06-14-03493 Toner Cartridge for HP Laser Jet 5000N 
C4111A (C4129X)

6 EA

06-14-03494 Toner Cartridge for HP Laser Jet 5000, 
NLW3017948 (C4129X)

6 EA

06-14-03495 Epson Colour Ink Cartridge, S 020089/MJ 
C8C

20 EA

06-14-03496 Epson Black Ink Cartridge S020108/MJIC 20 EA
SPP ERBIL, NORTHERN IRAQ, CONSUMABLES

06-14-03497 Positive Offset Plate for Speedmaster, 
size 724x615x0.30 mm 

1100 EA

06-14-03498 Positive Offset Plate , size 1030 x 770 
mmx 0.3 mm 

1000 EA

06-14-03499 Positiv Plate developer, Concentrate 
1:4, for machine development

50 cont

06-14-03500 Positive Delition Fluid to item 1. 50 cont
06-14-03501 Plate Etch, 10 cont
06-14-03502 Anti set off powder (15 - 20 micron) 5 cont
06-14-03503 Fountain Solution 150 cont
06-14-03504 Positive Plate Gum, Syntetic, 150 cont
06-14-03505 Plate Cleaner for Positive Plates, 150 cont
06-14-03506 Liquid solution for washing plates, 

blankets and rollers
50 cont

06-14-03507 Anti Foam used in Plate Developer 10 cont

Page 76 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03508 Sponge for cleaning plate (5 per 
package)

20 pkgs

06-14-03509 Anti Oxidant Aerosol (400 ml) 6 cont
06-14-03510 Hard Ink Remover 10 cont
06-14-03511 Compressible Blanket, SP 72, 

752x605x1.95 mm
50 EA

06-14-03512 Compressible blanket, SP 102, 
1052x790x1,95

50 EA

06-14-03513 Calibrated underlay, 
570x735x0.30,0.20,0.15,0.10 . Set 1 

50 set

06-14-03514 Calibrated underlay, 
1035x750x0.30,0.20,0.15,0.10 . Set 1 
each

50 set

06-14-03515 Stick-on for SP 72, (0,35 mm), 724 x 25 EA
06-14-03516 Stick-on for SP 102, (0,35 mm), 1030 x 

770
50 EA

06-14-03517 Water Damping Sleve, soft type, SP 72 50 meter
06-14-03518 Water Damping Sleve, soft type, SP 102 50 meter
06-14-03519 Cleaning Cloth to clean printing 

machine, 100% pure soft cotton
400 meter

06-14-03520 Roller wash Shampoo 50 kg
06-14-03521 Print Eze 10 tins
06-14-03522 Blanket lift for rubber blankets 10 tins
06-14-03523 Rubber gloves (dozen) Size 9, Large 1 pair
06-14-03524 Rubber gloves (dozen) Size 10, Extra 

Large
1 pair

06-14-03525 Image setter film in rolls of 76,2 cm x 
60 m. For Celix 4000

15 reels

06-14-03526 Developer for the Above film, 5 litre 
makes 15 lit.

30 pkgs

06-14-03527 Fixer for the above film, powder, 5 
litre makes 25 litre

30 pkgs

06-14-03528 Anti Algae (1 litre) 5 tins
06-14-03529 Fressnight powder  (Potassium 

Ferricyanide)
5 cont.

06-14-03530 Antstatic Clear Montage Foil, size 
1030x770x0.175 mm (100 sheets)

3 box

06-14-03531 Litho Wipes 4 box
06-14-03532 Polypropylene Strapping Tape, width 12 

mm length 2700 meter
100 reels

06-14-03533 Hot Melt Spine Glue for burst/slotted 
binding, Instant Flex 605 

20 bags

06-14-03534 Hot Melt Side Glue for book cover, long 
opentime, Instant Flex 726

20 box

06-14-03535 Stitching Wire, diameter 0.55 mm, on 
coil of 2,5 kg

100 reel

06-14-03536 Ink Duct foils for SP    (Box of 100) 2 box
06-14-03537 00.580.1010 Tesamol Strip (10M) 10 rolls
06-14-03538 91.008.044 Duct Side Strip  (10pcs) 50 pkgs
06-14-03539 00.472.0006  2 Strips Protective Foil 10 pkgs
06-14-03540 Toner cartridge for HP Laser Jet 1100 

(C40924)
5 EA

Page 77 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03541 Toner cartridge for HP Lase Jet 5000N 
(C4129X)

5 EA

06-14-03542 Toner cartridge for HP Laser Jet Colour 
5M (92298A)

2 EA

06-14-03543 Cylinder HP 5M (Photo-Conductive Drum 
Cartridge)

2 EA

06-14-03544 Super Blue Net, Speed master 102, pack 
of 6

5 pkgs

Sare Parts for Müller Martini Rotobinder 896-II  Ka.9.38416 Erbil EPP
06-14-03545 0020.0001       Knurled screw M6X22SP 10 EA

06-14-03546 0020.0040       Hex.socket set screw M16X10 3 EA

06-14-03547 0020.1002       Centering disc 35X17-EXZ. 1 EA

06-14-03548 0020.1101       Clamping piece 8,5 35 EA

06-14-03549 0020.1102       Clamping piece M8 35 EA

06-14-03550 0020.1501       Tape roller 26/40X30 3 EA

06-14-03551 0020.1602       Chain sprocket 1/2 10 EA

06-14-03552 0022.0045       Fastening washer 8,2/34X5 5 EA

06-14-03553 0022.0049       Fastening washer 12,25/66X7 3 EA

06-14-03554 0022.0064       Washer 6X3 10 EA

06-14-03555 0022.0082       Fastening washer 5,3/20X3 3 EA

06-14-03556 0022.0264       Clamping lever M8 22 EA

06-14-03557 0022.0266       Clamping lever M12 2 EA

06-14-03558 0022.0270       Clamping lever 8H7 3 EA

06-14-03559 0023.0062       Spacer sleeve 15,2/20X5 2 EA

06-14-03560 0023.0224       Threaded pin M6X40 5 EA

06-14-03561 0023.0242       Threaded pin M8X30 6 EA

06-14-03562 0023.0243       Threaded pin M8X35 12 EA

06-14-03563 0023.0245       Threaded pin M8X45 8 EA

06-14-03564 0023.0246       Threaded pin M8X50 10 EA

06-14-03565 0023.0247       Threaded pin M8X55 5 EA

06-14-03566 0023.0250       Threaded pin M8X70 2 EA

06-14-03567 0023.0286       Threaded pin M12X50 2 EA

06-14-03568 0023.0429       Stripper bolt M8/10X20,2 3 EA

06-14-03569 0023.0440       Stripper bolt M10/12X12,2 3 EA

06-14-03570 0023.0935       Shim ring 8/14X0,3 20 EA

06-14-03571 0030.0001       Allen head cyl.screw M3X5 6 EA

06-14-03572 0030.0030       Allen head cyl.screw M5X8 50 EA

06-14-03573 0030.0764       Allen head cyl.screw M4X16 12 EA

06-14-03574 0030.1782       Hex.socket set screw M16X16 25 EA

06-14-03575 0030.2336       Hex.socket set screw M8X20 25 EA

06-14-03576 0030.3913       Countersunk head screw M5X8 6 EA

06-14-03577 0030.4568       Wing screw M6X16 3 EA

06-14-03578 0030.4568       Wing screw M6X16 12 EA

06-14-03579 0030.9016       Countersunk head screw M4LX12 10 EA

06-14-03580 0031.0026       Hexagon nut M14L 3 EA

06-14-03581 0031.0306       Knurled nut M6-HOCH 10 EA

06-14-03582 0031.0308       Knurled nut M10-HOCH 10 EA

06-14-03583 0031.0322       Lock nut M4-NIEDRIG 25 EA

06-14-03584 0031.0324       Lock nut M5-NIEDRIG 50 EA

06-14-03585 0031.0325       Lock nut M6-NIEDRIG 50 EA

06-14-03586 0031.0326       Lock nut M8-NIEDRIG 50 EA

06-14-03587 0031.0356       Knurled nut M6-NIEDRIG 5 EA

06-14-03588 0031.0454       Nut for T-slot M12 12 EA

Page 78 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03589 0031.0463       Groove nut M15X1 2 EA

06-14-03590 0031.0467       Groove nut M30X1,5 2 EA

06-14-03591 0031.0555       Washer 4,3/9X0,8 25 EA

06-14-03592 0031.0709       Groove nut M40X1,5 2 EA

06-14-03593 0031.0914       Washer 6,4 25 EA

06-14-03594 0031.0923       Lockwasher 15 5 EA

06-14-03595 0031.0927       Lockwasher 30 5 EA

06-14-03596 0031.1002       Retaining ring 6X0,7 30 EA

06-14-03597 0031.1004       Retaining ring 8X0,8 20 EA

06-14-03598 0031.1022       Retaining ring 40X1,75 2 EA

06-14-03599 0031.1115       Retaining ring 32X1,2 25 EA

06-14-03600 0031.1127       Retaining ring 62X2 25 EA

06-14-03601 0031.1128       Retaining ring 68X2,5 25 EA

06-14-03602 0031.5106       Lock washer 5,3/9 50 EA

06-14-03603 0031.5107       Lock washer 6,4/10 50 EA

06-14-03604 0031.5108       Lock washer 8,4/13 50 EA

06-14-03605 0031.5109       Lock washer 10,5/16 50 EA

06-14-03606 0031.5110       Lock washer 13/18 50 EA

06-14-03607 0031.5601       Cylinder pin 6H8X16 5 EA

06-14-03608 0034.0152       Tension spring 0,5X5,5X40 5 EA

06-14-03609 0034.0153       Tension spring 0,5X6X45 5 EA

06-14-03610 0034.0401       Tension spring 1,3X10X90 2 EA

06-14-03611 0034.0653       Tension spring 2X20X124 2 EA

06-14-03612 0034.0654       Tension spring 2X16X220 5 EA

06-14-03613 0034.0657       Tension spring 2X20X90 6 EA

06-14-03614 0034.0706       Tension spring 2,5X22,5X120 10 EA

06-14-03615 0034.0751       Tension spring 3X22X160 2 EA

06-14-03616 0034.1001       Tension spring 6X70X350 1 EA

06-14-03617 0034.2153       Pressure spring 0,5X7,6X23 2 EA

06-14-03618 0034.2252       Pressure spring 0,8X5,5X27 6 EA

06-14-03619 0034.2254       Pressure spring 0,8X8,3X19 6 EA

06-14-03620 0034.2305       Pressure spring 1X8,7X42 2 EA

06-14-03621 0034.2503       Pressure spring 1,5X9X30 5 EA

06-14-03622 0034.2552       Pressure spring 1,6X16X53 5 EA

06-14-03623 0034.2653       Pressure spring 2X11X85 10 EA

06-14-03624 0034.2655       Pressure spring 2X15X44 10 EA

06-14-03625 0034.2664       Pressure spring 2X14,5X39 6 EA

06-14-03626 0034.2667       Pressure spring 2X18X35 2 EA

06-14-03627 0034.2751       Pressure spring 3X23X60 3 EA

06-14-03628 0034.3005       Pressure spring 6,3X54X64 3 EA

06-14-03629 0034.3101       Pressure spring 8X43X78 10 EA

06-14-03630 0034.3201       Pressure spring 10,5X90X150 2 EA

06-14-03631 0034.4651       Torsion Spring 2X22X12 12 EA

06-14-03632 0034.4804       Torsion Spring 3,75X35,75X58 5 EA

06-14-03633 0034.5030       Cup spring 16/8,2X0,9 8 EA

06-14-03634 0034.5031       Cup spring 18/6,2X0,4 2 EA

06-14-03635 0034.6051       Leaf Spring 7/0,3X25 12 EA

06-14-03636 0034.6153       Leaf Spring BD10/0.5X40 20 EA

06-14-03637 0035.1301       O-ring 2,62X20,24 5 EA

06-14-03638 0035.1552       Seal DE108/120,6X9,52 5 EA

06-14-03639 0035.1553       Seal DE127/139,7X9,52 5 EA

06-14-03640 0036.0022       Parallel key 6X6X15 5 EA

06-14-03641 0036.0024       Parallel key 6X6X25 10 EA

Page 79 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03642 0036.0065       Parallel key 12X8X30 5 EA

06-14-03643 0036.0066       Parallel key 12X8X35 8 EA

06-14-03644 0036.0069       Parallel key 12X8X50 5 EA

06-14-03645 0036.0074       Parallel key 12X8X90 2 EA

06-14-03646 0036.1006       Glove 5 finger 2 EA

06-14-03647 0037.0004       Spherical knob 32/M8 2 EA

06-14-03648 0037.0022       Star handle 50/M8 6 EA

06-14-03649 0038.0606       Disc 22/38X1,5 5 EA

06-14-03650 0038.1013       Ball bearing 625-2Z-C3 50 EA

06-14-03651 0038.1014       Ball bearing 626-2Z-C3 50 EA

06-14-03652 0038.1016       Ball bearing 608-2Z-C3 50 EA

06-14-03653 0038.1052       Ball bearing 6000-2Z-C3 50 EA

06-14-03654 0038.1053       Ball bearing 6001-2Z-C3 50 EA

06-14-03655 0038.1054       Ball bearing 6002-2Z 50 EA

06-14-03656 0038.1055       Ball bearing 6003-2Z 50 EA

06-14-03657 0038.1056       Ball bearing 6004-2Z 50 EA

06-14-03658 0038.1057       Ball bearing 6005-2Z 50 EA

06-14-03659 0038.1060       Ball bearing 6008-2Z 50 EA

06-14-03660 0038.1062       Ball bearing 6010-2Z 50 EA

06-14-03661 0038.1122       Ball bearing 6200-2Z-C3 50 EA

06-14-03662 0038.1123       Ball bearing 6201-2Z-C3 50 EA

06-14-03663 0038.1127       Ball bearing 6205-2Z 10 EA

06-14-03664 0038.1149       Ball bearing 6206-2RS 10 EA

06-14-03665 0038.1192       Ball bearing 6300-2Z-C3 10 EA

06-14-03666 0038.1193       Ball bearing 6301-2Z-C3 10 EA

06-14-03667 0038.1194       Ball bearing 6302-2Z 10 EA

06-14-03668 0038.1195       Ball bearing 6303-2Z 10 EA

06-14-03669 0038.1197       Ball bearing 6305-2Z 20 EA

06-14-03670 0038.1555       Ball bearing 3204 10 EA

06-14-03671 0038.1576       Ball bearing 3304 10 EA

06-14-03672 0038.1658       Ball bearing 1211K+H 5 EA

06-14-03673 0038.1702       Ball bearing 2201-2RS 10 EA

06-14-03674 0038.1707       Ball bearing 2206-2RS 10 EA

06-14-03675 0038.2011       Taper roller bearing 30212 20 EA

06-14-03676 0038.2105       Roller bearing 22209.CC.C3 10 EA

06-14-03677 0038.2504       Ball bearing 51103 10 EA

06-14-03678 0038.2505       Ball bearing 51104 10 EA

06-14-03679 0038.4008       Bushing 50/75X100 2 EA

06-14-03680 0038.4531       Ball 6 5 EA

06-14-03681 0038.4551       Roller 8X8 12 EA

06-14-03682 0038.4735       Buffer E-25/15-60SHA 2 EA

06-14-03683 0039.0270       Timing belt 450-H-100 1 EA

06-14-03684 0039.0418       Conveyor belt 20/1,25 20 EA

06-14-03685 0039.0422       Conveyor belt 40/1,25 20 EA

06-14-03686 0039.0494       Glue FIXOL- 10 EA

06-14-03687 0039.0607       Universal joint 18X37X74 10 EA

06-14-03688 0039.0657       Bellows 37X65X72 10 EA

06-14-03689 0039.0702       Ball joint M6/M6 15 EA

06-14-03690 0039.0703       Ball joint M8/M8 8 EA

06-14-03691 0039.0712       Ball joint M6/M6L 5 EA

06-14-03692 0039.0713       Ball joint M8/M8L 6 EA

06-14-03693 0039.0749       Spherical joint SFG14 2 EA

06-14-03694 0039.0755       Spherical joint M12L 2 EA

Page 80 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03695 0039.0759       Spherical joint SFLG14 2 EA

06-14-03696 0039.0803       Roller chain 1/2-1 2 EA

06-14-03697 0039.0833       Spring link 1/2-1 10 EA

06-14-03698 0039.0902       Roller chain 3/8-2 2 EA

06-14-03699 0039.0932       Spring link 3/8-2 10 EA

06-14-03700 0039.1101       Roller chain 1/2-1X47GL 2 EA

06-14-03701 0039.1121       Roller chain 1/2-1X81GL 2 EA

06-14-03702 0039.1161       Roller chain 1/2-1X214GL 2 EA

06-14-03703 0039.1868       Grinding Unit AT-60 2 EA

06-14-03704 0039.1938       Vulcanizing press PT-103/8-230V 2 EA

06-14-03705 0039.3014       Conveyor belt 600X1260 3 EA

06-14-03706 0039.9007       Roller chain 3/4M.GEW.BOLZEN 1 EA

06-14-03707 0040.0001       Lubrication nipple A-M6K 20 EA

06-14-03708 0040.0662       Clamp 16-19 20 EA

06-14-03709 0040.0669       Clamp 29-41 20 EA

06-14-03710 0040.0776       Ball valve R1/8 2 EA

06-14-03711 0040.0853       Coil 481000/230/50 5 EA

06-14-03712 0040.1128       Magnet valve 133K06 5 EA

06-14-03713 0040.1138       Magnet valve 133A03 5 EA

06-14-03714 0040.1351       Distributor B-3065 10 EA

06-14-03715 0040.1376       Fitting A-2835 10 EA

06-14-03716 0040.1378       Fitting A-2899 10 EA

06-14-03717 0040.1381       Fitting B-6056 10 EA

06-14-03718 0040.1391       Union nut B-1095 10 EA

06-14-03719 0040.1392       Cone B-8272 40 EA

06-14-03720 0040.1393       Male fitting B-1371 10 EA

06-14-03721 0040.1394       Screwed plug B-2488 10 EA

06-14-03722 0040.1422       Lubrication brush B-7492 10 EA

06-14-03723 0040.1474       Pressure hose 2,7/4 20 EA

06-14-03724 0040.2507       Pressure switch 6 bar 2 EA

06-14-03725 0040.2512       Cap 898.420.001 5 EA

06-14-03726 0040.2513       Pressure switch 300624.07-1,5 5 EA

06-14-03727 0040.2856       Maintenance unit G1/4 2 EA

06-14-03728 0040.4003       Hose 10/16 6 EA

06-14-03729 0050.4016       Limit switch D4B1181N 5 EA

06-14-03730 0050.5154       Solenoid KLM-40/56/1410A 1 EA

06-14-03731 0050.6028       Carbon brush 5X12,5X20 2 EA

06-14-03732 0050.6511       Drehknopf 30-1500C 2 EA

06-14-03733 0050.6512       Turning knob 50-300°C 2 EA

06-14-03734 0050.6522       Turning knob 125-575°F 2 EA

06-14-03735 0050.6531       Lamp socket 5-089.019 4 EA

06-14-03736 0050.6536       Neon-glow lamp BA9S-220V 4 EA

06-14-03737 0050.6541       Infra red stab 235V/1000W 5 EA

06-14-03738 0050.6542       Lamp socket 7646 10 EA

06-14-03739 0050.6543       Reflector BL1,5 2 EA

06-14-03740 0050.7111       Filter C31/1 20 EA

06-14-03741 0050.7112       Filter C32 20 EA

06-14-03742 0050.7116       Filter C66 20 EA

06-14-03743 0050.7482       Blower 120 1 EA

06-14-03744 0050.8157       Plug 2P+E-SZ 5 EA

06-14-03745 0050.8521       Protecting tube PAHD-10S/PG9 5 EA

06-14-03746 0051.0677       Selector-Switch W-X-NA 2 EA

06-14-03747 0051.0691       Symbol Plate 2/32K 4 EA

Page 81 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03748 0051.0707       Symbol Plate 91/92K 3 EA

06-14-03749 0051.1102       Neon-glow lamp BA9S-230V/0,25mA 10 EA

06-14-03750 0051.1503       Push button RD-X 12 EA

06-14-03751 0051.1504       Emergency push button RPV 2 EA

06-14-03752 0051.1551       Contact EK10 10 EA

06-14-03753 0051.1562       Sign 11T 8 EA

06-14-03754 0051.1601       Frontlens RL-WS 8 EA

06-14-03755 0051.1602       Frontlens RL-RT 2 EA

06-14-03756 0051.1613       Lamp socket EFR 8 EA

06-14-03757 0051.1621       Adapter BE3 8 EA

06-14-03758 0051.1641       Operating element RPV/KC/I 5 EA

06-14-03759 0052.0001       Limit switch BZ-2RW80-A2 2 EA

06-14-03760 0052.0004       Limit switch BZ-2RD-A2 5 EA

06-14-03761 0052.0010       Limit switch 908AS-2RQ2 5 EA

06-14-03762 0052.0012       Limit switch 908AS-2RQ8 2 EA

06-14-03763 0052.0020       Limit switch DT-2RV-A7 5 EA

06-14-03764 0052.0031       Housing 915PA3-PG 6 EA

06-14-03765 0052.0034       Housing GCES-2 8 EA

06-14-03766 0052.5003       Laser ligth barrier ORDM13N11 5 EA

06-14-03767 0054.0148       Housing M611GJ 10 EA

06-14-03768 0055.0317       Reduction PG13/9 5 EA

06-14-03769 0055.0602       Fitting PG9-AG 5 EA

06-14-03770 0055.0741       Fitting PG9 5 EA

06-14-03771 0058.0691       Plug C91A/6POL 2 EA

06-14-03772 0058.0692       Cable plug C91A/6POL 2 EA

06-14-03773 0200.0607.3     Roller RD50X40 8 EA

06-14-03774 0200.0626.3     Protective Cover 3X250X396 2 EA

06-14-03775 0200.0677.4     Bevel Gear M2,5-Z17 2 EA

06-14-03776 0200.0680.4     Carpet 1X300X385 2 EA

06-14-03777 0200.0687.4     Angle 6 EA

06-14-03778 0200.0690.3     Sheet 4 EA

06-14-03779 0200.0703.3     Clutch 5 EA

06-14-03780 0200.1371.2     Protective cover BL1,5 2 EA

06-14-03781 0201.0207.4     Chain Guide 10 EA

06-14-03782 0201.0279.3     Chain Guide 4 EA

06-14-03783 0201.0402.3     Gripper 2 EA

06-14-03784 0201.0407.4     Bolt 20 EA

06-14-03785 0201.0488.4     Distance tube R12/3x10 2 EA

06-14-03786 0201.0515.4     Sucker 10 EA

06-14-03787 0201.0516.4     Lever 10 EA

06-14-03788 0201.0517.4     Valve 4 EA

06-14-03789 0201.0624.4     Bolt RD6X55 10 EA

06-14-03790 0201.0627.4     Rod 10 EA

06-14-03791 0201.0644.4     Tension Spring 20 EA

06-14-03792 0201.1608.4     Chain Guide FL20/10X800 3 EA

06-14-03793 0209.0603.4     Knife 6 EA

06-14-03794 0209.3254.4     Plate FL30/6X52 2 EA

06-14-03795 0209.3255.4     Limit Stop RD12X250 2 EA

06-14-03796 0209.3257.4     Blowpipe 12/2X150 2 EA

06-14-03797 0240.0334.3     Sheet 2 EA

06-14-03798 0240.0430.4     Spacer Sleeve 2 EA

06-14-03799 0240.0871.4     Sliding Block 2 EA

06-14-03800 0240.0874.4     Flat Bar 2 EA

Page 82 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03801 0240.0883.4     Plate 2 EA

06-14-03802 0240.0886.4     Rod 2 EA

06-14-03803 0240.0959.4     Rib 2 EA

06-14-03804 0240.0992.2     Chain Pins FL135/28,6X244 2 EA

06-14-03805 0240.0993.2     Chain Pins FL135/28,6X244 2 EA

06-14-03806 0240.1078.2     Oscillating Crank 2 EA

06-14-03807 0240.1081.4     Bolt 4 EA

06-14-03808 0240.1082.4     Bushing 2 EA

06-14-03809 0240.1119.4     Shaft 2 EA

06-14-03810 0240.1120.4     Shaft 2 EA

06-14-03811 0240.1125.4     Guide 4 EA

06-14-03812 0240.1126.4     Guide 4 EA

06-14-03813 0240.1127.4     Rod 4 EA

06-14-03814 0240.1128.4     Holder 3 EA

06-14-03815 0240.1167.3     Sheet 3 EA

06-14-03816 0240.1173.4     Holder 2 EA

06-14-03817 0240.1177.2     Support FL40/12X800 3 EA

06-14-03818 0240.1178.2     Support FL40/12X800 3 EA

06-14-03819 0240.1195.4     Scale 5 EA

06-14-03820 0240.1241.2     Rod 4KT20X961 2 EA

06-14-03821 0240.1527.4     Bolt 2 EA

06-14-03822 0240.1587.4     Bolt RD15X81 2 EA

06-14-03823 0240.1676.3     Bolt 4 EA

06-14-03824 0240.1716.4     Brush 30/20X320 16 EA

06-14-03825 0240.1717.4     Guide 3 EA

06-14-03826 0240.1719.4     Guide 3 EA

06-14-03827 0240.1720.4     Guide 3 EA

06-14-03828 0240.1767.4     Plate 4 EA

06-14-03829 0240.1788.4     Cylinder Pin 2 EA

06-14-03830 0240.1818.3     Sliding Block RD64X36 2 EA

06-14-03831 0240.1828.4     Piston 3 EA

06-14-03832 0240.1833.4     Threaded Pin 3 EA

06-14-03833 0240.1834.4     Flat Bar 3 EA

06-14-03834 0240.1835.4     Eye 3 EA

06-14-03835 0240.1836.4     Flat Bar 3 EA

06-14-03836 0240.1840.4     Washer 5 EA

06-14-03837 0240.1869.4     Limit Stop 3 EA

06-14-03838 0240.1870.4     Limit Stop 3 EA

06-14-03839 0240.1900.3     Base Plate FL120/10X350 2 EA

06-14-03840 0240.1901.3     Holder FL50/10X251 2 EA

06-14-03841 0240.1902.4     Limit Stop FL30/12X30 2 EA

06-14-03842 0240.1903.4     Pressure Piece 2 EA

06-14-03843 0240.1908.4     Limit Stop 4KT15X22 2 EA

06-14-03844 0240.1909.4     Clamp element 215-U 2 EA

06-14-03845 0240.1910.4     Scheibe 215105 2 EA

06-14-03846 0240.1911.3     Limit Stop FL35/15X405 2 EA

06-14-03847 0240.1912.4     Bolt RD20X48 2 EA

06-14-03848 0240.1922.4     Cloth 1X350X350 2 EA

06-14-03849 0240.1927.4     Driver 2 EA

06-14-03850 0240.1928.4     Driver 2 EA

06-14-03851 0240.1929.4     Set Screw M12X35 2 EA

06-14-03852 0240.1930.4     Holder FL20/5X202 2 EA

06-14-03853 0240.1931.4     Clamping Piece FL20/3X44 3 EA

Page 83 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03854 0240.2521.4     Flat Bar 2 EA

06-14-03855 0240.2522.4     Flat Bar 2 EA

06-14-03856 0240.2523.4     Flat Bar 2 EA

06-14-03857 0240.2524.4     Flat Bar 2 EA

06-14-03858 0240.2525.4     Flat Bar 2 EA

06-14-03859 0240.2628.4     Holder FL40/20 2 EA

06-14-03860 0240.2629.4     Leaf Spring BD20/1X332.5 2 EA

06-14-03861 0240.6105.4     Guide 2 EA

06-14-03862 0240.6125.4     Rod RD10X250 2 EA

06-14-03863 0240.6220.3     Guide FL50/5X560 4 EA

06-14-03864 0240.9000.1     Operating Manual English 2 EA

06-14-03865 0240.9000.9     Spare Parts Catalogue 2 EA

06-14-03866 0289.1049.4     T-Nut FL15/12X120 2 EA

06-14-03867 0289.1050.4     Slide FL80/4X120 2 EA

06-14-03868 0289.1051.4     Slide FL80/6X120 2 EA

06-14-03869 0289.1052.4     Slide FL80/8X120 2 EA

06-14-03870 0289.1088.4     Slide 2 EA

06-14-03871 0879.0280.4     Hood 10 EA

06-14-03872 0881.0025.4     Knife 10 EA

06-14-03873 0881.0058.3     Gripper 3 EA

06-14-03874 0886.0020.4     Bolt 5 EA

06-14-03875 0886.0124.3     Clincher Block 3 EA

06-14-03876 0886.0124.3     Clincher Block 3 EA

06-14-03877 0886.0126.4     Clincher Wing FL15/12,85X6 6 EA

06-14-03878 0886.0126.4     Clincher Wing FL15/12,85X6 20 EA

06-14-03879 0886.0128.4     Die 3 EA

06-14-03880 0886.0128.4     Die 10 EA

06-14-03881 0886.0302.4     Nozzle 6 EA

06-14-03882 0886.0303.4     Guide 3 EA

06-14-03883 0886.0304.4     Roller 3 EA

06-14-03884 0886.0305.3     Knife Housing 3 EA

06-14-03885 0886.0306.4     Nozzle 5 EA

06-14-03886 0886.0307.4     Carrier 2 EA

06-14-03887 0886.0308.4     Bolt 3 EA

06-14-03888 0886.0312.4     Driver 6 EA

06-14-03889 0886.0313.4     Stirrup 3 EA

06-14-03890 0886.0316.4     Roller 3 EA

06-14-03891 0886.0317.4     Angle 3 EA

06-14-03892 0886.0319.4     Roller 3 EA

06-14-03893 0886.0320.4     Roller 6 EA

06-14-03894 0886.0322.4     Slide 3 EA

06-14-03895 0886.0323.4     Gear M2-Z45 3 EA

06-14-03896 0886.0324.4     Ring 3 EA

06-14-03897 0886.0325.4     Ring 3 EA

06-14-03898 0886.0326.4     Bolt 3 EA

06-14-03899 0886.0327.4     Bolt 3 EA

06-14-03900 0886.0328.4     Bolt 3 EA

06-14-03901 0886.0329.4     Protective plate 3 EA

06-14-03902 0886.0331.4     Washer 3 EA

06-14-03903 0886.0332.4     Gear M2-Z25 3 EA

06-14-03904 0886.0333.4     Axis 3 EA

06-14-03905 0886.0334.4     Lever 3 EA

06-14-03906 0886.0335.4     Rod 3 EA

Page 84 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03907 0886.0338.4     Bolt 3 EA

06-14-03908 0886.0339.4     Roller 5 EA

06-14-03909 0886.0340.4     Roller 5 EA

06-14-03910 0886.0341.4     Lever 3 EA

06-14-03911 0886.0342.4     Bolt 3 EA

06-14-03912 0886.0343.4     Lever 3 EA

06-14-03913 0886.0344.4     Roller 5 EA

06-14-03914 0886.0348.4     Guide 2 EA

06-14-03915 0886.0350.4     Retainer RD12H8X32 3 EA

06-14-03916 0886.0351.4     Wire 3 EA

06-14-03917 0886.0352.4     Support 3 EA

06-14-03918 0886.0356.4     Cylinder Screw 10 EA

06-14-03919 0886.0358.4     Angle 3 EA

06-14-03920 0886.0365.4     Bolt RD4X74 3 EA

06-14-03921 0887.2626.4     Chain Sprocket 1/2-Z19 2 EA

06-14-03922 0889.0051.4     Hub 1 EA

06-14-03923 0889.0052.4     Washer 2 EA

06-14-03924 0889.0055.4     Holder 2 EA

06-14-03925 0891.0146.3     Roller RD25X20 3 EA

06-14-03926 0891.2085.3     Housing K-EM10-Z085 2 EA

06-14-03927 0894.0727.4     Shaft RD40H6X1709.5 1 EA

06-14-03928 0894.1504.1     Kulisse 2 EA

06-14-03929 0894.1506.3     Guide 1 EA

06-14-03930 0894.1506.3     Guide 3 EA

06-14-03931 0894.1540.4     Former 6 EA

06-14-03932 0894.1561.3     Slotted Lever 3 EA

06-14-03933 0894.1573.4     Spacer Piece 3 EA

06-14-03934 0894.1576.4     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-03935 0894.1576.4     Shaft 2 EA

06-14-03936 0894.1577.4     Lever 1 EA

06-14-03937 0894.1577.4     Lever 2 EA

06-14-03938 0894.1579.3     Cam 2 EA

06-14-03939 0894.1592.4     Eccentric RD60X139 2 EA

06-14-03940 0894.1593.4     Flange RD75x37 2 EA

06-14-03941 0894.1602.4     Holder RD20x503 1 EA

06-14-03942 0894.1603.4     Guide 2 EA

06-14-03943 0894.1614.2     Drive Shaft 2 EA

06-14-03944 0894.1620.4     Spacer Piece 10 EA

06-14-03945 0894.1632.4     Plate 1 EA

06-14-03946 0894.1632.4     Plate 5 EA

06-14-03947 0894.1637.4     Cylinder Screw 6 EA

06-14-03948 0894.1637.4     Cylinder Screw 10 EA

06-14-03949 0894.1645.4     Rod RD6X88 10 EA

06-14-03950 0894.1647.4     Tongue 3 EA

06-14-03951 0894.1648.4     Bolt RD8X58 3 EA

06-14-03952 0894.1657.3     Lever 2 EA

06-14-03953 0894.1659.4     Plate 10 EA

06-14-03954 0894.1680.1     Housing 2 EA

06-14-03955 0894.1680.1     Housing 1 EA

06-14-03956 0894.1692.4     Former 6 EA

06-14-03957 0894.1693.4     Holder 2 EA

06-14-03958 0894.1698.4     Rod 1 EA

06-14-03959 0894.1698.4     Rod 10 EA

Page 85 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-03960 0894.1699.4     Spacer Piece 3 EA

06-14-03961 0894.1706.4     Leaf Spring BD20/2X200 3 EA

06-14-03962 0894.1724.4     Bolt 10 EA

06-14-03963 0895.0119.3     Spinner RD39,5X365 2 EA

06-14-03964 0895.0121.3     Holder 2 EA

06-14-03965 0895.0124.3     Holder 2 EA

06-14-03966 0895.0126.4     Clamping Piece 2 EA

06-14-03967 0895.0127.4     Clamping Piece 2 EA

06-14-03968 0895.0128.3     Scraper 2 EA

06-14-03969 0895.0135.4     Scraper 2 EA

06-14-03970 0895.0195.4     Hose 33422 3 EA

06-14-03971 0895.0199.4     Reinforcement FL25/3X302 2 EA

06-14-03972 0895.0236.4     Glue Roller 2 EA

06-14-03973 0895.0237.4     Glü Roller 2 EA

06-14-03974 0895.0269.4     Heater 230V/105W 5 EA

06-14-03975 0895.0272.4     Heater 230V/105W 3 EA

06-14-03976 0895.0606.4     Scraper 2 EA

06-14-03977 0895.0607.4     Scraper 2 EA

06-14-03978 0895.0622.4     Wheel HL-4-622 5 EA

06-14-03979 0895.0623.4     Nut HL-4-623 5 EA

06-14-03980 0895.0634.3     Reflector 2 EA

06-14-03981 0895.0654.4     Roller RD78X15 5 EA

06-14-03982 0895.0658.4     Limit Stop 2 EA

06-14-03983 0895.0666.4     Bolt RD 20X75 2 EA

06-14-03984 0895.0667.4     Rod RD6X204 2 EA

06-14-03985 0895.0668.4     Rod RD6X220 2 EA

06-14-03986 0895.0669.4     Washer RD17X5 10 EA

06-14-03987 0895.0682.4     Heater 33443 2 EA

06-14-03988 0895.0739.4     Cable 2 EA

06-14-03989 0896.0114.4     Plate 2 EA

06-14-03990 0896.0115.4     Cam 2 EA

06-14-03991 0896.0159.4     Halter 2 EA

06-14-03992 0896.0165.4     Ratchet 2 EA

06-14-03993 0896.0166.4     Lever RD5X126 3 EA

06-14-03994 0896.0168.4     Protective Cover RD45X45 2 EA

06-14-03995 0896.0241.4     Chain Sprocket 1/2-Z16 2 EA

06-14-03996 0896.0246.4     Chain Sprocket 1/2-Z36 2 EA

06-14-03997 0896.0262.3     Side Frame 2 EA

06-14-03998 0896.0263.4     Cam 2 EA

06-14-03999 0896.0264.4     Rod 2 EA

06-14-04000 0896.0537.4     Bolt 6KT22X57 5 EA

06-14-04001 0896.0538.4     Ring RD20X4 5 EA

06-14-04002 0896.0706.2     Tap 2 EA

06-14-04003 0896.1010.2     Support 1 EA

06-14-04004 0896.1015.4     Washer 2 EA

06-14-04005 0896.1019.4     Bolt RD20H8X25 4 EA

06-14-04006 0896.1020.4     Rod 8 EA

06-14-04007 0896.1021.4     Korundtuch 244.5x442 5 EA

06-14-04008 0896.1108.4     Milling Knife 20 EA

06-14-04009 0896.1110.4     Washer 6 EA

06-14-04010 0896.1112.4     Roughening Knife 6 EA

06-14-04011 0896.1120.3     Gauge 1 EA

06-14-04012 0896.1206.4     Cam FL40/36X85 2 EA

Page 86 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04013 0896.1209.4     Roller 10 EA

06-14-04014 0896.1210.4     Holder 4KT10X20 2 EA

06-14-04015 0896.1215.4     Spannring 2 EA

06-14-04016 0896.1216.4     Set Collar 2 EA

06-14-04017 0896.1217.4     Retainer 2 EA

06-14-04018 0896.1218.4     Pressure Spring 2 EA

06-14-04019 0896.1325.4     Gear M2,5-Z40 2 EA

06-14-04020 0896.1330.4     Gear M2,5-Z20 2 EA

06-14-04021 0896.1704.4     Paddle 10 EA

06-14-04022 0896.1705.4     Holder FL35/24X64 20 EA

06-14-04023 0896.1706.4     Guide 5 EA

06-14-04024 0896.1710.4     Roller 5 EA

06-14-04025 0896.1712.4     Support 3 EA

06-14-04026 0896.1713.4     Retainer 3 EA

06-14-04027 0896.1716.4     Holder FL55/19.5X55 8 EA

06-14-04028 0896.1717.4     Holder FL49.8/19.5X55 5 EA

06-14-04029 0896.1718.4     Lever 2 EA

06-14-04030 0896.1719.4     Lever 2 EA

06-14-04031 0896.1740.4     Roller RD50X20 5 EA

06-14-04032 0896.1742.4     Gear M2-Z25 4 EA

06-14-04033 0896.1744.4     Gear M2-Z18 4 EA

06-14-04034 0896.1752.4     Connecting Rod 2 EA

06-14-04035 0896.1754.4     Retainer 2 EA

06-14-04036 0896.1756.4     Connecting Rod 2 EA

06-14-04037 0896.1760.4     Gear M2-Z18 4 EA

06-14-04038 0896.1767.4     Connecting Rod 3 EA

06-14-04039 0896.1785.4     Gear M2-Z25 4 EA

06-14-04040 0896.1789.4     Blowpipe 3 EA

06-14-04041 0896.1792.4     Axis RD6X36 2 EA

06-14-04042 0896.1793.4     Roller RD22X24,4 2 EA

06-14-04043 0896.1795.4     Roller RD50,5X20 5 EA

06-14-04044 0896.1812.4     Retainer 4 EA

06-14-04045 0896.1822.3     Cam RD98X16 1 EA

06-14-04046 0896.1830.4     Holder FL55/19.5X55 3 EA

06-14-04047 0896.1831.4     Holder FL49.8/19.5X55 3 EA

06-14-04048 0896.2130.4     Limit Stop 2 EA

06-14-04049 0896.2139.4     Small Rail FL13/8X45 4 EA

06-14-04050 0896.2155.3     Scale 2 EA

06-14-04051 0896.2156.1     Table 2 EA

06-14-04052 0896.2157.1     Table 2 EA

06-14-04053 0896.2164.3     Holder 2 EA

06-14-04054 0896.2166.4     Limit Stop 2 EA

06-14-04055 0896.2171.4     Guide 2 EA

06-14-04056 0896.2175.3     Scale 2 EA

06-14-04057 0896.3020.4     Scoring Wheel RD51X4 6 EA

06-14-04058 0896.3021.4     Scoring Wheel 6 EA

06-14-04059 0896.3022.4     Scoring Wheel 6 EA

06-14-04060 0896.3023.4     Scoring Wheel 6 EA

06-14-04061 0896.3024.4     Washer 10 EA

06-14-04062 0896.3025.4     Washer 10 EA

06-14-04063 0896.3026.4     Washer 10 EA

06-14-04064 0896.3203.4     Roller RD35X11 2 EA

06-14-04065 0896.3211.4     Cam 2 EA

Page 87 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04066 0896.3212.4     Doctor Blade BL 3X55X110 3 EA

06-14-04067 0896.3213.4     Holder 2 EA

06-14-04068 0896.3214.3     Sheet 2 EA

06-14-04069 0896.3216.4     Bolt 6KT22X282 4 EA

06-14-04070 0896.3218.4     Holder FL35/10X53 2 EA

06-14-04071 0896.3220.4     Set Collar RD45X40 2 EA

06-14-04072 0896.3225.4     Lever 2 EA

06-14-04073 0896.3226.4     Carrier FL20/12X32 2 EA

06-14-04074 0896.3227.4     Plate FL32/12X65 2 EA

06-14-04075 0899.1109.4     Blowpipe 2 EA

06-14-04076 4069.0008       Relay 220VAC 2 EA

Spareparts for Saddle sticher Müller Martini 235 ka 9.32874 Erbil EPP 

06-14-04077 0016.0001       Rubber cord 4,5 10 EA

06-14-04078 0020.0001       Knurled screw M6X22SP 50 EA

06-14-04079 0020.1001       Spacer disc 35X10-EXZ. 20 EA

06-14-04080 0020.1002       Centering disc 35X17-EXZ. 20 EA

06-14-04081 0020.1501       Tape roller 26/40X30 20 EA

06-14-04082 0020.1503       Tape roller 15/50,5X24 20 EA

06-14-04083 0020.1601       Chain sprocket 3/8X24Z 2 EA

06-14-04084 0020.1602       Chain sprocket 1/2 2 EA

06-14-04085 0020.1603       Chain sprocket 5/8X18Z 4 EA

06-14-04086 0020.1901       Cap 12X8 100 EA

06-14-04087 0020.1902       Sucker 20/4X14,5 100 EA

06-14-04088 0020.1903       Sucker 20/5X14,5 200 EA

06-14-04089 0020.1909       Sucker 20/15X14,5 100 EA

06-14-04090 0020.1910       Sucker 25/8X14,5 100 EA

06-14-04091 0020.1912       Sucker 6/17X10 100 EA

06-14-04092 0020.1913       Sucker 5/17X10,5 100 EA

06-14-04093 0020.1914       Sucker 9/25X13 100 EA

06-14-04094 0022.0031       Washer 17,2/25X0,3 16 EA

06-14-04095 0022.0042       Fastening washer 5,2/20X3 8 EA

06-14-04096 0022.0044       Fastening washer 6,2/29X4 30 EA

06-14-04097 0022.0045       Fastening washer 8,2/34X5 30 EA

06-14-04098 0022.0046       Fastening washer 10,25/42X6 30 EA

06-14-04099 0022.0327       Clamping lever M8X40 16 EA

06-14-04100 0023.0041       Spacer sleeve 10,2/17X4 8 EA

06-14-04101 0023.0089       Spacer sleeve 20,2/30X30 8 EA

06-14-04102 0023.0234       Threaded pin M6X100 24 EA

06-14-04103 0023.0238       Threaded pin M6X175 12 EA

06-14-04104 0023.0245       Threaded pin M8X45 6 EA

06-14-04105 0023.0831       Shim ring 10/16X0,3 8 EA

06-14-04106 0023.0832       Shim ring 12/18X0,3 8 EA

06-14-04107 0023.0935       Shim ring 8/14X0,3 56 EA

06-14-04108 0030.0015       Allen head cyl.screw M4X6 8 EA

06-14-04109 0030.0016       Allen head cyl.screw M4X8 50 EA

06-14-04110 0030.0017       Allen head cyl.screw M4X10 8 EA

06-14-04111 0030.0032       Allen head cyl.screw M5X12 24 EA

06-14-04112 0030.0049       Allen head cyl.screw M6X16 48 EA

06-14-04113 0030.0051       Allen head cyl.screw M6X25 36 EA

06-14-04114 0030.0065       Allen head cyl.screw M8X16 18 EA

Page 88 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04115 0030.0066       Allen head cyl.screw M8X20 30 EA

06-14-04116 0030.0527       Allen head cyl.screw M5X35/22 8 EA

06-14-04117 0030.1050       Count.allen hex.screw M8X16 16 EA

06-14-04118 0030.1701       Hex.socket set screw M4X4 8 EA

06-14-04119 0030.1704       Hex.socket set screw M4X8 8 EA

06-14-04120 0030.1707       Hex.socket set screw M4X16 8 EA

06-14-04121 0030.1724       Hex.socket set screw M6X6 6 EA

06-14-04122 0030.1753       Hex.socket set screw M10X16 8 EA

06-14-04123 0030.1782       Hex.socket set screw M16X16 6 EA

06-14-04124 0030.3451       Cylinder screw M4X12 16 EA

06-14-04125 0030.3488       Cylinder screw M6X20 16 EA

06-14-04126 0030.3898       Countersunk head screw M4X10 6 EA

06-14-04127 0030.4464       Mushroom head screw M6X16 200 EA

06-14-04128 0031.0004       Hexagon nut M3 200 EA

06-14-04129 0031.0005       Hexagon nut M4 200 EA

06-14-04130 0031.0006       Hexagon nut M5 24 EA

06-14-04131 0031.0006       Hexagon nut M5 200 EA

06-14-04132 0031.0007       Hexagon nut M6 200 EA

06-14-04133 0031.0008       Hexagon nut M8 200 EA

06-14-04134 0031.0009       Hexagon nut M10 200 EA

06-14-04135 0031.0010       Hexagon nut M12 200 EA

06-14-04136 0031.0012       Hexagon nut M16 200 EA

06-14-04137 0031.0022       Hexagon nut M6L 16 EA

06-14-04138 0031.0154       Hexagon nut M3-N 200 EA

06-14-04139 0031.0155       Hexagon nut M4-N 200 EA

06-14-04140 0031.0156       Hexagon nut M5-N 200 EA

06-14-04141 0031.0157       Hexagon nut M6-N 200 EA

06-14-04142 0031.0158       Hexagon nut M8-N 200 EA

06-14-04143 0031.0159       Hexagon nut M10-N 200 EA

06-14-04144 0031.0160       Hexagon nut M12-N 100 EA

06-14-04145 0031.0162       Hexagon nut M16-N 100 EA

06-14-04146 0031.0321       Lock nut M3-N 200 EA

06-14-04147 0031.0322       Lock nut M4-N 200 EA

06-14-04148 0031.0324       Lock nut M5-N 200 EA

06-14-04149 0031.0325       Lock nut M6-N 200 EA

06-14-04150 0031.0326       Lock nut M8-N 200 EA

06-14-04151 0031.0327       Lock nut M10-N 200 EA

06-14-04152 0031.0328       Lock nut M12-N 100 EA

06-14-04153 0031.0330       Lock nut M16-N 100 EA

06-14-04154 0031.0464       Groove nut M17X1 16 EA

06-14-04155 0031.0554       Washer 3,2/7X0,5 200 EA

06-14-04156 0031.0555       Washer 4,3/9X0,8 200 EA

06-14-04157 0031.0556       Washer 5,3/10X1 200 EA

06-14-04158 0031.0557       Washer 6,4/12X1,6 200 EA

06-14-04159 0031.0558       Washer 8,4/16X1,6 200 EA

06-14-04160 0031.0559       Washer 10,5/20X2 200 EA

06-14-04161 0031.0560       Washer 13/24X2,5 200 EA

06-14-04162 0031.0562       Washer 17/30X3 100 EA

06-14-04163 0031.0705       Groove nut M20X1 8 EA

06-14-04164 0031.0706       Groove nut M25X1,5 10 EA

06-14-04165 0031.0707       Groove nut M30X1,5 10 EA

06-14-04166 0031.0708       Groove nut M35X1,5 10 EA

06-14-04167 0031.0709       Groove nut M40X1,5 10 EA

Page 89 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04168 0031.0711       Groove nut M50X1,5 10 EA

06-14-04169 0031.0755       Retaining washer 3,2 50 EA

06-14-04170 0031.0757       Retaining washer 5 50 EA

06-14-04171 0031.0759       Retaining washer 7 50 EA

06-14-04172 0031.0760       Retaining washer 8 50 EA

06-14-04173 0031.0924       Lockwasher 17 16 EA

06-14-04174 0031.1004       Retaining ring 8X0,8 58 EA

06-14-04175 0031.1007       Retaining ring 12X1 50 EA

06-14-04176 0031.1011       Retaining ring 17X1 30 EA

06-14-04177 0031.1013       Retaining ring 20X1,2 30 EA

06-14-04178 0031.1014       Retaining ring 22X1,2 30 EA

06-14-04179 0031.1016       Retaining ring 25X1,2 30 EA

06-14-04180 0031.1018       Retaining ring 30X1,5 30 EA

06-14-04181 0031.1022       Retaining ring 40X1,75 30 EA

06-14-04182 0031.1023       Retaining ring 45X1,75 30 EA

06-14-04183 0031.1028       Retaining ring 60X2 30 EA

06-14-04184 0031.1105       Retaining ring 16X1 30 EA

06-14-04185 0031.1107       Retaining ring 19X1 30 EA

06-14-04186 0031.1109       Retaining ring 22X1 30 EA

06-14-04187 0031.1112       Retaining ring 26X1,2 30 EA

06-14-04188 0031.1113       Retaining ring 28X1,2 30 EA

06-14-04189 0031.1114       Retaining ring 30X1,2 30 EA

06-14-04190 0031.1115       Retaining ring 32X1,2 30 EA

06-14-04191 0031.1119       Retaining ring 40X1,75 30 EA

06-14-04192 0031.1120       Retaining ring 42X1,75 30 EA

06-14-04193 0031.1122       Retaining ring 47X1,75 30 EA

06-14-04194 0031.1124       Retaining ring 52X2 30 EA

06-14-04195 0031.1125       Retaining ring 55X2 30 EA

06-14-04196 0031.1127       Retaining ring 62X2 30 EA

06-14-04197 0031.1128       Retaining ring 68X2,5 30 EA

06-14-04198 0031.1130       Retaining ring 72X2,5 30 EA

06-14-04199 0031.1131       Retaining ring 75X2,5 30 EA

06-14-04200 0031.1134       Retaining ring 90X3 30 EA

06-14-04201 0031.1137       Retaining ring 110X4 30 EA

06-14-04202 0031.1212       Set collar 25/40X16 10 EA

06-14-04203 0031.5104       Lock washer 3,2/5,5 100 EA

06-14-04204 0031.5105       Lock washer 4,3/7 150 EA

06-14-04205 0031.5106       Lock washer 5,3/9 200 EA

06-14-04206 0031.5107       Lock washer 6,4/10 200 EA

06-14-04207 0031.5108       Lock washer 8,4/13 200 EA

06-14-04208 0031.5109       Lock washer 10,5/16 100 EA

06-14-04209 0031.5110       Lock washer 13/18 100 EA

06-14-04210 0031.5112       Lock washer 17/24 100 EA

06-14-04211 0031.5226       Taper pin 6H10X40 12 EA

06-14-04212 0031.6015       Spring straight pin 3X20 8 EA

06-14-04213 0031.6025       Spring straight pin 4X10 8 EA

06-14-04214 0031.6186       Grooved pin 5X12 12 EA

06-14-04215 0031.9106       Countersunk head rivet 4X10 8 EA

06-14-04216 0034.0101       Tension spring 0,4X5,5X46 10 EA

06-14-04217 0034.0153       Tension spring 0,5X6X45 12 EA

06-14-04218 0034.0251       Tension spring 0,8X11X60 124 EA

06-14-04219 0034.0301       Tension spring 1X8X40 50 EA

06-14-04220 0034.0302       Tension spring 1X8X47 8 EA

Page 90 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04221 0034.0502       Tension spring 1,6X17,6X100 10 EA

06-14-04222 0034.0603       Tension spring 1,8X13,8X62 4 EA

06-14-04223 0034.0652       Tension spring 2X16X70 4 EA

06-14-04224 0034.0703       Tension spring 2,5X24,5X80 8 EA

06-14-04225 0034.0952       Tension spring 5X40X101 24 EA

06-14-04226 0034.2104       Pressure spring 0,4X8,4X10 48 EA

06-14-04227 0034.2153       Pressure spring 0,5X7,6X23 4 EA

06-14-04228 0034.2254       Pressure spring 0,8X8,3X19 50 EA

06-14-04229 0034.2553       Pressure spring 1,6X19,8X44 10 EA

06-14-04230 0034.2751       Pressure spring 3X23X60 8 EA

06-14-04231 0034.6001       Leaf spring BD8/0,2X28 4 EA

06-14-04232 0034.6251       Leaf Spring 10/0.8X20 50 EA

06-14-04233 0034.6252       Leaf Spring 10/0,8X30 50 EA

06-14-04234 0034.6253       Leaf Spring 10/0.8X40 50 EA

06-14-04235 0035.1080       Rotary shaft seal 40/72X10 10 EA

06-14-04236 0035.1087       Rotary shaft seal 45/72X10 10 EA

06-14-04237 0035.1110       Rotary shaft seal 60/90X10 10 EA

06-14-04238 0035.1251       O-ring 1,78X8,73 10 EA

06-14-04239 0035.1354       O-ring 3,53X113,9 10 EA

06-14-04240 0035.1611       Seal 70/88X7,5 10 EA

06-14-04241 0035.1702       Nilos seal 6205AV 10 EA

06-14-04242 0035.1703       Nilos seal 6304AV 10 EA

06-14-04243 0035.1752       Nilos seal 6205JV 10 EA

06-14-04244 0035.1806       Rotary shaft seal VA28/45,5X4 10 EA

06-14-04245 0035.9012       Rotary shaft seal 27/47X10 10 EA

06-14-04246 0035.9013       Rotary shaft seal 75/95X12 10 EA

06-14-04247 0036.0011       Parallel key 5X5X15 20 EA

06-14-04248 0036.0021       Parallel key 6X6X10 20 EA

06-14-04249 0036.0022       Parallel key 6X6X15 20 EA

06-14-04250 0036.0023       Parallel key 6X6X20 20 EA

06-14-04251 0036.0024       Parallel key 6X6X25 20 EA

06-14-04252 0036.0025       Parallel key 6X6X30 20 EA

06-14-04253 0036.0035       Parallel key 8X7X15 20 EA

06-14-04254 0036.0036       Parallel key 8X7X20 20 EA

06-14-04255 0036.0037       Parallel key 8X7X25 20 EA

06-14-04256 0036.0038       Parallel key 8X7X30 20 EA

06-14-04257 0036.0039       Parallel key 8X7X35 50 EA

06-14-04258 0036.0039       Parallel key 8X7X35 20 EA

06-14-04259 0036.0041       Parallel key 8X7X45 20 EA

06-14-04260 0036.0042       Parallel key 8X7X50 20 EA

06-14-04261 0036.0045       Parallel key 8X7X70 8 EA

06-14-04262 0036.0051       Parallel key 10X8X30 20 EA

06-14-04263 0036.0052       Parallel key 10X8X35 20 EA

06-14-04264 0036.0053       Parallel key 10X8X40 20 EA

06-14-04265 0036.0065       Parallel key 12X8X30 20 EA

06-14-04266 0036.0069       Parallel key 12X8X50 30 EA

06-14-04267 0036.0073       Parallel key 12X8X80 10 EA

06-14-04268 0036.0082       Parallel key 14X9X45 10 EA

06-14-04269 0037.0022       Star handle 50/M8 6 EA

06-14-04270 0037.0119       Knurled hood M6-K 20 EA

06-14-04271 0038.0009       Bushing 8/10X8 20 EA

06-14-04272 0038.0018       Bushing 10/12X10 20 EA

06-14-04273 0038.0019       Bushing 12/14X10 20 EA

Page 91 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04274 0038.0029       Bushing 12/14X12 20 EA

06-14-04275 0038.0039       Bushing 10/12X15 20 EA

06-14-04276 0038.0040       Bushing 12/14X15 20 EA

06-14-04277 0038.0041       Bushing 15/17X15 10 EA

06-14-04278 0038.0055       Bushing 20/23X20 20 EA

06-14-04279 0038.0056       Bushing 25/28X20 30 EA

06-14-04280 0038.0069       Bushing 25/28X25 20 EA

06-14-04281 0038.0082       Bushing 20/23X30 20 EA

06-14-04282 0038.0083       Bushing 25/28X30 20 EA

06-14-04283 0038.0195       Bushing 45/50X30 20 EA

06-14-04284 0038.1012       Ball bearing 624-2Z-C3 18 EA

06-14-04285 0038.1013       Ball bearing 625-2Z-C3 50 EA

06-14-04286 0038.1014       Ball bearing 626-2Z-C3 25 EA

06-14-04287 0038.1016       Ball bearing 608-2Z-C3 40 EA

06-14-04288 0038.1052       Ball bearing 6000-2Z-C3 30 EA

06-14-04289 0038.1053       Ball bearing 6001-2Z-C3 25 EA

06-14-04290 0038.1054       Ball bearing 6002-2Z 25 EA

06-14-04291 0038.1055       Ball bearing 6003-2Z 30 EA

06-14-04292 0038.1056       Ball bearing 6004-2Z 30 EA

06-14-04293 0038.1057       Ball bearing 6005-2Z 25 EA

06-14-04294 0038.1059       Ball bearing 6007-2Z 25 EA

06-14-04295 0038.1060       Ball bearing 6008-2Z 25 EA

06-14-04296 0038.1061       Ball bearing 6009-2Z 15 EA

06-14-04297 0038.1062       Ball bearing 6010-2Z 10 EA

06-14-04298 0038.1108       Ball bearing 6207 10 EA

06-14-04299 0038.1111       Ball bearing 6210 10 EA

06-14-04300 0038.1122       Ball bearing 6200-2Z-C3 15 EA

06-14-04301 0038.1123       Ball bearing 6201-2Z-C3 30 EA

06-14-04302 0038.1124       Ball bearing 6202-2Z 15 EA

06-14-04303 0038.1125       Ball bearing 6203-2Z 25 EA

06-14-04304 0038.1126       Ball bearing 6204-2Z 15 EA

06-14-04305 0038.1127       Ball bearing 6205-2Z 25 EA

06-14-04306 0038.1128       Ball bearing 6206-2Z 25 EA

06-14-04307 0038.1129       Ball bearing 6207-2Z 10 EA

06-14-04308 0038.1147       Ball bearing 6204-2RS 10 EA

06-14-04309 0038.1148       Ball bearing 6205-2RS 10 EA

06-14-04310 0038.1150       Ball bearing 6207-2RS 10 EA

06-14-04311 0038.1155       Ball bearing 6212-2RS 5 EA

06-14-04312 0038.1192       Ball bearing 6300-2Z-C3 10 EA

06-14-04313 0038.1192       Ball bearing 6300-2Z-C3 10 EA

06-14-04314 0038.1196       Ball bearing 6304-2Z 30 EA

06-14-04315 0038.1198       Ball bearing 6306-2Z 20 EA

06-14-04316 0038.1258       Ball bearing 6005-ZNR 20 EA

06-14-04317 0038.1293       Ball bearing RALE30NPP 5 EA

06-14-04318 0038.1551       Ball bearing 3200 10 EA

06-14-04319 0038.1605       Ball bearing 1204 5 EA

06-14-04320 0038.1705       Ball bearing 2204-2RS 10 EA

06-14-04321 0038.1731       Ball bearing 2209-2RS-K+H 4 EA

06-14-04322 0038.1733       Ball bearing 2211-2RSK+H 2 EA

06-14-04323 0038.2101       Roller bearing 22205.CC.W33 5 EA

06-14-04324 0038.3181       Bearing DNIA5907 5 EA

06-14-04325 0038.3292       Needle bearing NKIB5907 5 EA

06-14-04326 0038.4034       Bushing B-243848 2 EA

Page 92 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04327 0038.4328       Suporting roller STO20 2 EA

06-14-04328 0038.4345       Suporting roller RSTO30 2 EA

06-14-04329 0038.4537       Ball 9,525 48 EA

06-14-04330 0038.4735       Buffer E-25/15-60SHA 6 EA

06-14-04331 0039.0238       Timing belt 390-H075 2 EA

06-14-04332 0039.0248       Timing belt 700-H-075 2 EA

06-14-04333 0039.0264       Timing belt 270-H-100 2 EA

06-14-04334 0039.0270       Timing belt 450-H-100 2 EA

06-14-04335 0039.0274       Timing belt 570-H-100 2 EA

06-14-04336 0039.0278       Timing belt 700-H-100 2 EA

06-14-04337 0039.0281       Timing belt 850-H-100 2 EA

06-14-04338 0039.0418       Conveyor belt 20/1,25 25 EA

06-14-04339 0039.0419       Conveyor belt 25/1,25 25 EA

06-14-04340 0039.0420       Conveyor belt 30/1,25 20 EA

06-14-04341 0039.0448       Conveyor belt 20/1,2 20 EA

06-14-04342 0039.0449       Conveyor belt 25/1,2 20 EA

06-14-04343 0039.0450       Conveyor belt 30/1,2 10 EA

06-14-04344 0039.0494       Glue FIXOL- 3 EA

06-14-04345 0039.0702       Ball joint M6/M6 8 EA

06-14-04346 0039.0704       Ball joint M10/M10 3 EA

06-14-04347 0039.0712       Ball joint M6/M6L 8 EA

06-14-04348 0039.0714       Ball joint M10/M10L 3 EA

06-14-04349 0039.1201       Roller chain 5/8-1X189GL 4 EA

06-14-04350 0039.1404       Roller chain 3/8-2X212GL 1 EA

06-14-04351 0039.1937       Grinding Unit A-100/230V 1 EA

06-14-04352 0039.2152       V-belt SPZ1250 2 EA

06-14-04353 0039.2154       V-belt SPZ-LW2037 2 EA

06-14-04354 0039.2351       V-belt C-LI1350 2 EA

06-14-04355 0039.3002       Conveyor belt 20X380 4 EA

06-14-04356 0039.5002       Disc 38X2,5 3 EA

06-14-04357 0039.5012       Disc 60X2,5 2 EA

06-14-04358 0039.5121       Free wheel gear HF1416 4 EA

06-14-04359 0040.0001       Lubrication nipple A-M6K 20 EA

06-14-04360 0040.0001       Lubrication nipple A-M6K 10 EA

06-14-04361 0040.0004       Lubrication nipple B-M6K 10 EA

06-14-04362 0040.0007       Lubrication nipple C-M6K 10 EA

06-14-04363 0040.0008       Lubrication nipple C-1/8K 10 EA

06-14-04364 0040.0665       Clamp 38-54 10 EA

06-14-04365 0040.0669       Clamp 29-41 10 EA

06-14-04366 0040.0677       Clamp 17-20 50 EA

06-14-04367 0040.1002       Plug GPN300F4 50 EA

06-14-04368 0040.1003       Plug GPN300F5 10 EA

06-14-04369 0040.1346       Filter 19848 1 EA

06-14-04370 0040.1347       Cartridge B-6890 4 EA

06-14-04371 0040.1351       Distributor B-3065 10 EA

06-14-04372 0040.1362       Fitting B-4390 10 EA

06-14-04373 0040.1366       Fitting A-2768 10 EA

06-14-04374 0040.1369       Fitting A-2539 10 EA

06-14-04375 0040.1376       Fitting A-2835 10 EA

06-14-04376 0040.1377       Fitting A-3080 10 EA

06-14-04377 0040.1382       Fitting A-3920 10 EA

06-14-04378 0040.1391       Union nut B-1095 10 EA

06-14-04379 0040.1392       Cone B-8272 50 EA

Page 93 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04380 0040.1393       Male fitting B-1371 20 EA

06-14-04381 0040.1471       Pressure hose 1,2/4 15 EA

06-14-04382 0040.1474       Pressure hose 2,7/4 15 EA

06-14-04383 0040.1614       Metering valve CSA-00 10 EA

06-14-04384 0040.1616       Metering valve CSA-1 10 EA

06-14-04385 0040.1617       Metering valve CSA-2 10 EA

06-14-04386 0040.1620       Metering valve CSA-5 10 EA

06-14-04387 0040.1669       Lubrication pump D-3415 1 EA

06-14-04388 0040.2344       Pneumatic valve RO-3-1/4 1 EA

06-14-04389 0040.2512       Cap 898.420.001 1 EA

06-14-04390 0040.2513       Pressure Switch 300624.07-1,5 1 EA

06-14-04391 0040.4003       Hose 10/16 50 EA

06-14-04392 0040.4004       Hose 10/20 25 EA

06-14-04393 0040.4158       Hose 6/9 50 EA

06-14-04394 0050.1206       Carbon brush 10X10X20 2 EA

06-14-04395 0050.1207       Carbon brush 10X16X20 2 EA

06-14-04396 0050.1208       Carbon brush 10X20X20 2 EA

06-14-04397 0050.1210       Carbon brush 10X25X32 2 EA

06-14-04398 0050.4016       Limit switch D4B1181N 2 EA

06-14-04399 0050.4026       Limit switch AT11A-1-I 2 EA

06-14-04400 0050.4028       Limit switch AT11-1-I 2 EA

06-14-04401 0050.4106       Switch 912001 4 EA

06-14-04402 0050.4107       Holder 8-919 4 EA

06-14-04403 0050.6171       Brake 71.100.16A00 1 EA

06-14-04404 0050.6175       Hub 20-50NM-28H7 1 EA

06-14-04405 0050.6197       Disc 19-50NM 1 EA

06-14-04406 0050.6198       Disc 50NM 1 EA

06-14-04407 0050.6199       Disc 18-50NM 2 EA

06-14-04408 0050.6220       Limit switch complete 1 EA

06-14-04409 0050.8086       Lamp socket BA15-D 1 EA

06-14-04410 0050.8087       Filament lamp B15-230V-25W 4 EA

06-14-04411 0051.0724       Frontlens V2/ROT+NIPPEL 5 EA

06-14-04412 0051.0725       Frontlens L2-WS 5 EA

06-14-04413 0051.0731       Lamp Socket FAC 3 EA

06-14-04414 0051.1102       Neon-glow lamp BA9S-230V/0,25 mA 3 EA

06-14-04415 0051.1601       Frontlens RL-WS 5 EA

06-14-04416 0051.1641       Operating element RPV/KC/I 1 EA

06-14-04417 0052.0001       Limit switch BZ-2RW80-A2 1 EA

06-14-04418 0052.0004       Limit switch BZ-2RD-A2 4 EA

06-14-04419 0052.0004       Limit switch BZ-2RD-A2 1 EA

06-14-04420 0052.0005       Limit switch BZ-2RQ1-A2 1 EA

06-14-04421 0052.0007       Limit switch BZ-2RQ18-A2 5 EA

06-14-04422 0052.0013       Limit switch 908AS-2RQ81 1 EA

06-14-04423 0052.0056       Limit Switch 1 EA

06-14-04424 0054.0128       Motor circuit breaker M611-4 2 EA

06-14-04425 0054.0129       Motor circuit breaker M611-6, 2 EA

06-14-04426 0054.0130       Motor circuit breaker M611-10 2 EA

06-14-04427 0225.0264.4     Chain Sprocket 3/8-Z13 1 EA

06-14-04428 0227.6353.4     Gear M2-Z30 1 EA

06-14-04429 0235.0402.2     Connecting Rod 1 EA

06-14-04430 0235.0407.2     Gear M2,5-Z92 1 EA

06-14-04431 0235.0417.3     Gear M2,5-Z92 1 EA

06-14-04432 0235.0419.4     Gear M2-Z90 1 EA

Page 94 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04433 0235.0432.4     Gear M2-Z30 1 EA

06-14-04434 0235.0434.4     Bushing 1 EA

06-14-04435 0235.0442.4     Bolt 1 EA

06-14-04436 0235.0443.4     Gear M2,5-Z61 1 EA

06-14-04437 0235.0475.3     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-04438 0235.0490.3     Comb 2 EA

06-14-04439 0235.0498.2     Welle 1 EA

06-14-04440 0235.0528.3     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-04441 0235.0531.2     Tension Spring 1 EA

06-14-04442 0235.0532.2     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04443 0235.0548.4     Gear M2,5-Z42 1 EA

06-14-04444 0235.0551.4     Bolt 6KT19X56 1 EA

06-14-04445 0235.0604.4     Bushing 1 EA

06-14-04446 0235.0605.4     Bolt 1 EA

06-14-04447 0235.0627.3     Gear M2,5-Z23 1 EA

06-14-04448 0235.0628.2     Cam RD 258X38 1 EA

06-14-04449 0235.0759.3     Bevel Gear M2,42-Z43 1 EA

06-14-04450 0235.0760.3     Bevel Gear M2,42-Z43 1 EA

06-14-04451 0235.0765.3     Comb BD100/1X254 2 EA

06-14-04452 0235.0803.2     Carrier 1 EA

06-14-04453 0235.0804.3     Slide FL 40/8X470 1 EA

06-14-04454 0235.0810.4     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-04455 0235.0817.4     Plate FL30/5X320 1 EA

06-14-04456 0235.0819.4     Cam 30/27.25X320 1 EA

06-14-04457 0235.1188.4     Roller 20 EA

06-14-04458 0235.1189.4     Threaded Insert Bush. 20 EA

06-14-04459 0235.1190.4     Threaded Pin 6KT7X10,5 20 EA

06-14-04460 0235.1191.4     Spacer Sleeve 20 EA

06-14-04461 0235.1214.4     Torsion Spring 2 EA

06-14-04462 0235.1406.3     Support 1 EA

06-14-04463 0235.1410.4     Rouler 1 EA

06-14-04464 0235.1411.4     Rouler 1 EA

06-14-04465 0235.1423.4     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04466 0235.1425.4     Rouler 1 EA

06-14-04467 0235.1436.4     Bolt R6X135 1 EA

06-14-04468 0235.1437.4     Plate 1 EA

06-14-04469 0235.1732.4     Lever FL25/15X70 1 EA

06-14-04470 0235.1736.3     Rod RD15H8X925 1 EA

06-14-04471 0235.1741.2     Tension Spring 1 EA

06-14-04472 0235.1752.4     Bushing RD28X21.7 1 EA

06-14-04473 0235.1753.4     Washer 1 EA

06-14-04474 0235.1754.4     Sleeve RD32X17 1 EA

06-14-04475 0235.1764.4     Ratchet FL25/14X118 1 EA

06-14-04476 0235.1768.4     Axis RD12X94 1 EA

06-14-04477 0235.1769.4     Clamping Piece FL 30/20X21,7 1 EA

06-14-04478 0235.1770.4     Ratchet 1 EA

06-14-04479 0235.3224.2     Transport Link 10 EA

06-14-04480 0235.3225.2     Transport Link 10 EA

06-14-04481 0235.9051       Gathering Chain 7-TLG.TEILW.M 2 EA

06-14-04482 0235.9052       Gathering Chain 4-TLG.TEILW.M 1 EA

06-14-04483 0240.2860.4     Gear wheel M2-Z25 1 EA

06-14-04484 0240.2863.4     Gear wheel M2-Z25 1 EA

06-14-04485 0241.0604.3     Guide E 1 EA

Page 95 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04486 0241.0615.2     Guide 1 EA

06-14-04487 0241.0616.3     Föhrung 1 EA

06-14-04488 0241.0655.4     Limit Stop 1 EA

06-14-04489 0241.0656.4     Base Plate FL150/10X330 1 EA

06-14-04490 0249.1033.4     Die 8 EA

06-14-04491 0249.1050.3     Clincher Wing FL13,85/1,9X12,4 16 EA

06-14-04492 0249.1054.4     Chain Pins 8 EA

06-14-04493 0251.051        center cut device 1 EA

06-14-04494 0251.1014.4     Flange 1 EA

06-14-04495 0251.1110.3     Tap FL70/25X179,5 1 EA

06-14-04496 0251.1122.4     Valve 1 EA

06-14-04497 0251.1126.4     Oil-Pump 1 EA

06-14-04498 0251.1142.3     Plate FL60/20X230 1 EA

06-14-04499 0251.1214.3     Gear M2,5-Z38 1 EA

06-14-04500 0251.1216.3     Gear 1 EA

06-14-04501 0251.1220.4     Gear M2-Z40 1 EA

06-14-04502 0251.1221.4     Gear M2-Z45 1 EA

06-14-04503 0251.1222.4     Gear M2-Z16 1 EA

06-14-04504 0251.1249.1     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04505 0251.1250.1     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04506 0251.1255.4     Key 4 EA

06-14-04507 0251.1259.1     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04508 0251.1260.1     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04509 0251.1262.3     Gear Box . 1 EA

06-14-04510 0251.1263.3     WELLE 1 EA

06-14-04511 0251.1264.3     Gear M2-Z20 1 EA

06-14-04512 0251.1267.4     Flange RD100X75 1 EA

06-14-04513 0251.1268.4     Flange RD100X45 1 EA

06-14-04514 0251.1269.2     Flange 1 EA

06-14-04515 0251.1271.4     Roller 2 EA

06-14-04516 0251.1273.4     Timing Belt Pulley 1/2-Z36 1 EA

06-14-04517 0251.1274.4     Timing Belt Pulley 24H 1 EA

06-14-04518 0251.1275.4     Timing Belt Pulley 18H 1 EA

06-14-04519 0251.1278.4     Timing Belt Pulley 18H 1 EA

06-14-04520 0251.1279.4     Timing Belt Pulley 18H 1 EA

06-14-04521 0251.1281.4     Spacer Sleeve 2 EA

06-14-04522 0251.1288.4     Bushing 1 EA

06-14-04523 0251.1301.4     Ring RD 90X18 1 EA

06-14-04524 0251.1302.4     Sliding Block FL45/15X45,15 2 EA

06-14-04525 0251.1310.4     Eccentric 1 EA

06-14-04526 0251.1311.4     Eccentric 1 EA

06-14-04527 0251.1312.2     Gear M2-Z160 1 EA

06-14-04528 0251.1313.3     Hub 1 EA

06-14-04529 0251.1323.4     Bushing RD35X20 1 EA

06-14-04530 0251.1806.1     SUPPORT 1 EA

06-14-04531 0251.1807.1     SUPPORT 1 EA

06-14-04532 0251.1817.3     Chain Sprocket 1/2-Z15 1 EA

06-14-04533 0251.1841.4     Tape Roller RD80X22 2 EA

06-14-04534 0251.1842.4     Tape Roller RD80X22 2 EA

06-14-04535 0251.1891.4     Nut 2 EA

06-14-04536 0251.1895.2     Spindle 1 EA

06-14-04537 0251.1896.3     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-04538 0251.1909.4     Flat Bar 2 EA

Page 96 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04539 0251.1910.4     Chain 1/2X45GL 5 EA

06-14-04540 0251.1912.4     Tape Roller RD80X22 2 EA

06-14-04541 0251.1918.3     Clamping piece 1 EA

06-14-04542 0251.1924.4     Key FL 8/7X81,5 2 EA

06-14-04543 0251.1928.4     Bushing RD40X25 2 EA

06-14-04544 0251.2005.3     Knife 3 EA

06-14-04545 0251.2017.3     Guide FL55/10,5X365 1 EA

06-14-04546 0251.2024.2     Angle 1 EA

06-14-04547 0251.2025.2     Angle 1 EA

06-14-04548 0251.2031.2     Carrier 1 EA

06-14-04549 0251.2032.2     Carrier 1 EA

06-14-04550 0251.2041.1     Yoke 1 EA

06-14-04551 0251.2051.4     Platte FL50/20x160 1 EA

06-14-04552 0251.2052.2     Slotted Lever FL119,4/29,7X91 1 EA

06-14-04553 0251.2069.4     Bolt RD20X236 1 EA

06-14-04554 0251.2073.3     Knife FL25,5/15X372 2 EA

06-14-04555 0251.2074.3     Knife FL25,5/15X372 2 EA

06-14-04556 0251.2116.3     Knife FL40/15X555 2 EA

06-14-04557 0251.2119.2     Knife FL95/8X550 2 EA

06-14-04558 0251.2816.4     Angle Profile L30/4X9.8 10 EA

06-14-04559 0251.2821.3     Guide 1 EA

06-14-04560 0251.3000.1     Lever 1 EA

06-14-04561 0251.3027.4     Axis RD8X40 10 EA

06-14-04562 0251.3029.4     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-04563 0251.3042.3     Rocker 1 EA

06-14-04564 0251.3043.3     Rocker 1 EA

06-14-04565 0251.3051.3     Shaft RD 25X979 1 EA

06-14-04566 0251.3059.4     Guide 1 EA

06-14-04567 0251.3115.4     Spacer sleeve RD15X5 10 EA

06-14-04568 0251.3139.3     Shaft RD30X980,7 1 EA

06-14-04569 0251.3140.4     Gear M2-Z20 1 EA

06-14-04570 0251.3141.4     Gear M2-Z20 1 EA

06-14-04571 0251.3142.4     Gear M2-Z44 1 EA

06-14-04572 0251.3144.4     Tape Roller RD59,5X22 5 EA

06-14-04573 0251.3145.4     Tape Roller RD60X22 5 EA

06-14-04574 0251.3146.4     Tape Roller RD60X18 5 EA

06-14-04575 0251.3147.4     Tape Roller RD80X22 5 EA

06-14-04576 0251.3423.3     Plate 1 EA

06-14-04577 0251.3424.3     Small Rail 1 EA

06-14-04578 0251.3436.4     Wheel 1 EA

06-14-04579 0251.3439.4     Key 1 EA

06-14-04580 0251.3441.4     Brush 2 EA

06-14-04581 0251.3442.4     Small Rail 1 EA

06-14-04582 0251.3470.3     Flat Bar FL50/25X520 1 EA

06-14-04583 0251.3476.3     Slotted Lever 1 EA

06-14-04584 0251.5703.4     Stange FL30/12x270 1 EA

06-14-04585 0251.5704.4     Holder FL65/30X82 1 EA

06-14-04586 0251.9050       Infeed angle gear L 1 EA

06-14-04587 0251.9051       Infeed angle gear R 1 EA

06-14-04588 0300.1615.4     Connecting Rod FL15/10X289 1 EA

06-14-04589 0300.1632.2     Slotted Lever FL70/8X520 1 EA

06-14-04590 0300.1633.2     Slotted Lever FL100/8X520 1 EA

06-14-04591 0300.2031.2     Caliper-Wheel RD177,2X33 1 EA

Page 97 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04592 0300.3862.3     Washer RD98,4X26 1 EA

06-14-04593 0301.2004.4     Lever FL50/20X80 4 EA

06-14-04594 0305.0100       Stitching head HK45 2 EA

06-14-04595 0305.2001.4     Drive M2-Z16 4 EA

06-14-04596 0305.2006.4     Pressure Piece FL9/5.3X12.5 4 EA

06-14-04597 0305.2007.4     Die FL10/5X55.0 4 EA

06-14-04598 0305.2008.3     Slotted Lever 4 EA

06-14-04599 0305.2009.3     Slotted Lever 4 EA

06-14-04600 0305.2014.4     Former FL15.7/12X29.5 4 EA

06-14-04601 0305.2016.4     Bolt RD4X30 4 EA

06-14-04602 0305.2018.4     Guide R4/1.25X114.71 4 EA

06-14-04603 0305.2019.4     Driver FL13/3X30.5 8 EA

06-14-04604 0305.2021.4     Clamping piece FL18.7/5.7X45 4 EA

06-14-04605 0305.2022.4     Eccentric 4 EA

06-14-04606 0305.2024.4     Guide BD22/2X297 2 EA

06-14-04607 0305.2027.4     Bolt RD6H8X15 4 EA

06-14-04608 0305.2028.4     Lever FL30.9/11X27.5 4 EA

06-14-04609 0305.2029.3     Knife Housing BEST.AUS 4 EA

06-14-04610 0305.2030.4     Lever 4 EA

06-14-04611 0305.2031.4     Ring 4 EA

06-14-04612 0305.2032.4     Limit Stop FL10/3X27 4 EA

06-14-04613 0305.2034.4     Bolt RD8H8X45 4 EA

06-14-04614 0305.2035.4     Bolt RD4H8X9 4 EA

06-14-04615 0305.2038.4     Bolt RD6H6X22 4 EA

06-14-04616 0305.2040.4     Angle BL1.5 4 EA

06-14-04617 0305.2041.4     Angle FL21/10X27 8 EA

06-14-04618 0305.2042.3     Gripper 2 EA

06-14-04619 0305.2045.4     Pressure Spring 0.7X4.5X24 4 EA

06-14-04620 0305.2046.4     Pressure Spring 0.45X4.3X14 4 EA

06-14-04621 0305.2047.4     Allen Head Cyl.Screw M5X22.5 4 EA

06-14-04622 0305.2048.4     Countersunk Head Screw M4X8LK 8 EA

06-14-04623 0305.2052.4     Leaf Spring BD8/1.5X32.5 4 EA

06-14-04624 0305.2053.4     Clamping Piece SP12/6X44 4 EA

06-14-04625 0305.2054.3     Clincher Block 4 EA

06-14-04626 0305.2055.3     Cover Fö45/3.7X50.5 4 EA

06-14-04627 0305.9000.1     Operating Manual 0100 ENGLISC 1 EA

06-14-04628 0305.9000.9     Spare Parts Catalogue 0100 1 EA

06-14-04629 0354.1041.4     Pressure Spring 1.25X7X36 4 EA

06-14-04630 0879.0124.3     Limit Stop 8 EA

06-14-04631 0882.0058.4     Nozzle RD6X8 8 EA

06-14-04632 0882.0079.4     Spring BD12,15/1 4 EA

06-14-04633 0888.0100.3     Cam 4 EA

06-14-04634 0888.0101.3     Cam 4 EA

06-14-04635 0888.0104.2     Drum 4 EA

06-14-04636 0888.0105.2     Grip Disc 4 EA

06-14-04637 0888.0108.4     Lever FL35/24X80 4 EA

06-14-04638 0888.0111.4     Chain Sprocket 5/8-Z19 4 EA

06-14-04639 0888.0113.3     Gear Segment 4 EA

06-14-04640 0888.0114.4     Gear M2-Z15 4 EA

06-14-04641 0888.0115.3     Gripper 4 EA

06-14-04642 0888.0117.3     Bolt RD12X44 4 EA

06-14-04643 0888.0119.3     Key 4KT6X16 4 EA

06-14-04644 0888.0120.3     Washer RD34X4 4 EA

Page 98 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04645 0888.0125.3     Cam 4 EA

06-14-04646 0888.0127.3     Bolt RD8X50 4 EA

06-14-04647 0888.0128.3     Washer BD40/03X17,2 8 EA

06-14-04648 0888.0201.3     Cam 8 EA

06-14-04649 0888.0204.3     Grip Disc 8 EA

06-14-04650 0888.0211.4     Chain Sprocket 5/8-Z19 8 EA

06-14-04651 0888.0214.4     Gear M2-Z12 4 EA

06-14-04652 0888.0218.3     Sucker R16/2X55 2 EA

06-14-04653 0888.0219.4     Bolt 4 EA

06-14-04654 0888.0220.4     Bolt 8 EA

06-14-04655 0888.0222.4     Key 4 EA

06-14-04656 0888.0232.3     Grip Disc 8 EA

06-14-04657 0888.0233.4     Connection Piece 6KT14X16 50 EA

06-14-04658 0888.0239.4     Gear Segment 4 EA

06-14-04659 0888.0240.4     Rubber Stop RD15X16 50 EA

06-14-04660 0888.0301.3     Cam 4 EA

06-14-04661 0888.0303.3     Washer 8 EA

06-14-04662 0888.0317.4     Cam 8 EA

06-14-04663 0888.0319.3     Washer 8 EA

06-14-04664 0888.0321.4     Clamp 12 EA

06-14-04665 0888.0327.4     Bolt 10 EA

06-14-04666 0888.0334.4     Gripper 8 EA

06-14-04667 0888.0335.4     Gripper 8 EA

06-14-04668 0888.0338.4     Clamping Piece 15 EA

06-14-04669 0888.0401.3     Pocket 4 EA

06-14-04670 0888.0405.4     Carrier 6 EA

06-14-04671 0888.0407.4     Rod 8 EA

06-14-04672 0888.0409.4     Limit Stop 8 EA

06-14-04673 0888.0410.4     Clamping Piece 13,5/8X16 12 EA

06-14-04674 0888.0411.4     Bolt 6KT 17X53 6 EA

06-14-04675 0888.0412.4     Screw 12 EA

06-14-04676 0888.0413.4     Roller 15 EA

06-14-04677 0888.0414.4     Notched Plate FL20/2X90 6 EA

06-14-04678 0888.0415.4     Holder 2 EA

06-14-04679 0888.0416.4     Holder 2 EA

06-14-04680 0888.0417.4     Screw 6KT13X18 6 EA

06-14-04681 0888.0419.2     Distributor 2 EA

06-14-04682 0888.0425.2     Limit Stop 2 EA

06-14-04683 0888.0426.3     Pocket 2 EA

06-14-04684 0888.0437.3     Pocket 2 EA

06-14-04685 0888.0438.4     Holder RD8X60 2 EA

06-14-04686 0888.0439.4     Needle RD1,5X30 12 EA

06-14-04687 0888.0443.4     Holder 3 EA

06-14-04688 0888.0444.4     Bolt 3 EA

06-14-04689 0888.0445.4     Roller RD40X7 3 EA

06-14-04690 0888.0500.4     Lever 8 EA

06-14-04691 0888.0501.3     Roller RD45X30 8 EA

06-14-04692 0888.0634.3     Lever 2 EA

06-14-04693 0888.0635.3     Housing 2 EA

06-14-04694 0888.0636.4     Cover 2 EA

06-14-04695 0888.0637.4     Fastener 4 EA

06-14-04696 0888.0638.4     Roller 4 EA

06-14-04697 0888.0640.2     Base 1 EA

Page 99 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04698 0888.0652.3     Chain Tensioner 4 EA

06-14-04699 0888.0666.4     Leaf Spring 8 EA

06-14-04700 0888.0667.4     Threaded Pin 4 EA

06-14-04701 0888.0670.4     Hub 4 EA

06-14-04702 0888.0671.4     Chain Sprocket 5/8-Z15 4 EA

06-14-04703 0888.0672.4     Threaded Pin 8 EA

06-14-04704 0888.0673.4     Threaded Pin M10 X 160 4 EA

06-14-04705 0888.0680.4     Holder FL40/4X116,5 3 EA

06-14-04706 0888.0700.4     Lever 8 EA

06-14-04707 0888.0701.3     Holder 2 EA

06-14-04708 0888.0704.4     Retainer 4 EA

06-14-04709 0888.0708.2     Limit Stop 4 EA

06-14-04710 0888.0709.2     Limit Stop 4 EA

06-14-04711 0888.0716.3     Washer RD18X2 12 EA

06-14-04712 0888.0718.4     Holder FL25/2X155 4 EA

06-14-04713 0888.0907.3     Shaft 3 EA

06-14-04714 0888.0924.3     Hose 6 EA

06-14-04715 0888.0927.3     Bushing 4 EA

06-14-04716 0888.0929.4     Bushing 8 EA

06-14-04717 0888.0932.3     Hose 6 EA

06-14-04718 0888.0933.3     Hose 56/48X1500 3 EA

06-14-04719 0888.1000.1     Housing 3 EA

06-14-04720 0888.1002.3     Gear M2,5-Z33,M2,5-Z4 4 EA

06-14-04721 0888.1003.4     Gear M2,5-Z44,5/8-Z19 4 EA

06-14-04722 0888.1004.4     Gear M2,5-Z22,M2,5-Z3 4 EA

06-14-04723 0888.1005.4     Gear M2,5-Z22 4 EA

06-14-04724 0888.1006.4     Bolt 4 EA

06-14-04725 0888.1007.4     Bolt 4 EA

06-14-04726 0888.1011.4     Bolt RD 25X40 4 EA

06-14-04727 0888.1015.4     Notched Plate 8 EA

06-14-04728 0888.1016.4     Cam 4 EA

06-14-04729 0888.1017.3     Housing 3 EA

06-14-04730 0888.1018.2     Support 3 EA

06-14-04731 0888.1022.4     Shaft RD25X145 4 EA

06-14-04732 0888.1023.4     Bushing RD35X60 4 EA

06-14-04733 0888.1401.3     Pipe 4 EA

06-14-04734 0888.2001.3     Shaft 4 EA

06-14-04735 0888.2002.3     Shaft 4 EA

06-14-04736 0888.2003.3     Shaft 4 EA

06-14-04737 0888.2004.3     Shaft 4 EA

06-14-04738 0888.2005.3     Shaft 4 EA

06-14-04739 0888.2006.3     Shaft 2 EA

06-14-04740 0888.2021.4     Shaft 4 EA

06-14-04741 0888.2023.4     Shaft RD20X704 2 EA

06-14-04742 0888.2046.3     Bushing 2 EA

06-14-04743 0888.2054.2     Table 2 EA

06-14-04744 0888.2055.4     Holder 15 EA

06-14-04745 0888.2056.4     Spacing bush 4 EA

06-14-04746 0888.9050       Vacuum Control VENTIL WELLE B 2 EA

06-14-04747 0888.9051       Vacuum Control VENTIL WELLE C 2 EA

06-14-04748 0888.9059       Feeder FEDERAUFHAENGUNG 12 EA

06-14-04749 0889.0092.4     Ratchet FL25/14X113 1 EA

06-14-04750 0889.0330.4     Ball Bearing 6200-2RS 1 EA

Page 100 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04751 0889.0353.4     Lever 1 EA

06-14-04752 0889.0724.4     Roller 2 EA

06-14-04753 0890.0442.4     Chain Pins 5 EA

06-14-04754 0890.0551.2     Knife Housing 2 EA

06-14-04755 0890.0552.2     Knife Housing 1 EA

06-14-04756 0890.2641.3     Knife 1 EA

06-14-04757 0890.2642.3     Knife 1 EA

06-14-04758 0890.2646.3     Knife 1 EA

06-14-04759 0890.2647.3     Knife 1 EA

06-14-04760 0890.2657.2     Knife 1 EA

06-14-04761 0890.2658.2     Knife 1 EA

06-14-04762 0890.2659.2     Knife 1 EA

06-14-04763 0890.3506.3     Pulley 1 EA

Spare Parts for Müller Martini Pony 3020 Ka 99.28822 Suleimaniyah SPP

06-14-04764 0020.0607       Ball valve G3/8 4 EA

06-14-04765 0020.1601       Chain sprocket 3/8X24Z 4 EA

06-14-04766 0020.1920       Suction disc 8/22X1 5 EA

06-14-04767 0022.0313       Clamping lever M6X16 10 EA

06-14-04768 0022.0327       Clamping lever M8X40 20 EA

06-14-04769 0022.0328       Clamping lever M8X50 10 EA

06-14-04770 0022.0334       Clamping lever M10X20 10 EA

06-14-04771 0022.0348       Clamping lever M12X50 1 EA

06-14-04772 0023.0433       Stripper bolt M8/12X16,2 10 EA

06-14-04773 0023.0811       Shim ring 26/37X0,1 10 EA

06-14-04774 0030.0033       Allen head cyl.screw M5X16 40 EA

06-14-04775 0030.0034       Allen head cyl.screw M5X20 40 EA

06-14-04776 0030.0035       Allen head cyl.screw M5X25 40 EA

06-14-04777 0030.0048       Allen head cyl.screw M6X12 40 EA

06-14-04778 0030.0050       Allen head cyl.screw M6X20 40 EA

06-14-04779 0030.0065       Allen head cyl.screw M8X16 40 EA

06-14-04780 0030.0066       Allen head cyl.screw M8X20 40 EA

06-14-04781 0030.0067       Allen head cyl.screw M8X25 40 EA

06-14-04782 0030.0068       Allen head cyl.screw M8X30 40 EA

06-14-04783 0030.0089       Allen head cyl.screw M10X40 40 EA

06-14-04784 0030.0104       Allen head cyl.screw M12X25 20 EA

06-14-04785 0030.0107       Allen head cyl.screw M12X40 20 EA

06-14-04786 0030.0108       Allen head cyl.screw M12X45 20 EA

06-14-04787 0030.0111       Allen head cyl.screw M12X60 20 EA

06-14-04788 0030.0115       Allen head cyl. Screw M12X80 20 EA

06-14-04789 0030.0563       Allen head cyl.screw M8X40/28 40 EA

06-14-04790 0030.0564       Allen head cyl.screw M8X45/28 40 EA

06-14-04791 0030.0587       Allen head cyl.screw M10X60/32 40 EA

06-14-04792 0030.0604       Allen head cyl.screw M12X50 20 EA

06-14-04793 0030.0607       Allen head cyl.screw M12X65/36 20 EA

06-14-04794 0030.0609       Allen head cyl.screw M12X75/36 20 EA

06-14-04795 0030.0810       Allen head cyl.screw M8X16 40 EA

06-14-04796 0030.1035       Count.allen hex.screw M6X20 40 EA

06-14-04797 0030.1051       Count.allen hex.screw M8X20 40 EA

06-14-04798 0030.1070       Count.allen hex.screw M10X20 40 EA

Page 101 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04799 0030.2336       Hex.socket set screw M8X20 100 EA

06-14-04800 0030.2569       Hexagon head screw M8X50 20 EA

06-14-04801 0030.2598       Hexagon head screw M12X20 20 EA

06-14-04802 0030.4604       Ring screw M24 1 EA

06-14-04803 0030.5437       Allen head cyl.screw M8X25/22 40 EA

06-14-04804 0030.9040       Hexagon head screw M8X25 40 EA

06-14-04805 0030.9041       Allen head cyl.screw M6X16 40 EA

06-14-04806 0031.0008       Hexagon nut M8 40 EA

06-14-04807 0031.0010       Hexagon nut M12 20 EA

06-14-04808 0031.0014       Hexagon nut M24 10 EA

06-14-04809 0031.0025       Hexagon nut M12L 10 EA

06-14-04810 0031.0160       Hexagon nut M12-NIEDRIG 20 EA

06-14-04811 0031.0324       Lock nut M5-NIEDRIG 20 EA

06-14-04812 0031.0405       Wing nut M8 20 EA

06-14-04813 0031.0465       Groove nut M20X1 5 EA

06-14-04814 0031.0467       Groove nut M30X1,5 5 EA

06-14-04815 0031.0468       Groove nut M35X1,5 5 EA

06-14-04816 0031.0475       Groove nut M70X2 5 EA

06-14-04817 0031.0479       Groove nut M90X2 5 EA

06-14-04818 0031.0481       Groove nut M100X2 5 EA

06-14-04819 0031.0564       Washer 25/44X4 10 EA

06-14-04820 0031.0705       Groove nut M20X1 2 EA

06-14-04821 0031.0759       Retaining washer 7 50 EA

06-14-04822 0031.0925       Lockwasher 20 5 EA

06-14-04823 0031.0927       Lockwasher 30 5 EA

06-14-04824 0031.0928       Lockwasher 35 5 EA

06-14-04825 0031.0935       Lockwasher 70 5 EA

06-14-04826 0031.0939       Lockwasher 90 5 EA

06-14-04827 0031.0941       Lockwasher 100 5 EA

06-14-04828 0031.1002       Retaining ring 6X0,7 50 EA

06-14-04829 0031.1009       Retaining ring 15X1 50 EA

06-14-04830 0031.1012       Retaining ring 18X1,2 100 EA

06-14-04831 0031.1016       Retaining ring 25X1,2 50 EA

06-14-04832 0031.1025       Retaining ring 50X2 30 EA

06-14-04833 0031.1109       Retaining ring 22X1 30 EA

06-14-04834 0031.1112       Retaining ring 26X1,2 30 EA

06-14-04835 0031.1115       Retaining ring 32X1,2 30 EA

06-14-04836 0031.1117       Retaining ring 37X1,5 30 EA

06-14-04837 0031.1130       Retaining ring 72X2,5 10 EA

06-14-04838 0031.1132       Retaining ring 80X2,5 10 EA

06-14-04839 0031.1305       Set collar 12/28X12 10 EA

06-14-04840 0031.1307       Set collar 15/30X12 10 EA

06-14-04841 0031.1310       Set collar 20/36X13 10 EA

06-14-04842 0031.6013       Spring straight pin 3X12 50 EA

06-14-04843 0031.6016       Spring straight pin 3X24 50 EA

06-14-04844 0031.6082       Spring straight pin 8X60 30 EA

06-14-04845 0031.6493       Grooved pin 6X30 30 EA

06-14-04846 0034.0152       Tension spring 0,5X5,5X40 20 EA

06-14-04847 0034.0302       Tension spring 1X8X47 10 EA

06-14-04848 0034.0355       Tension spring 1,2X12X81 10 EA

06-14-04849 0034.0653       Tension spring 2X20X124 10 EA

06-14-04850 0034.0654       Tension spring 2X16X220 10 EA

06-14-04851 0034.0706       Tension spring 2,5X22,5X120 20 EA

Page 102 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04852 0034.2254       Pressure spring 0,8X8,3X19 10 EA

06-14-04853 0034.2679       Pressure spring 2X10,5X16 10 EA

06-14-04854 0034.2851       Pressure spring 4X23X100 10 EA

06-14-04855 0034.2851       Pressure spring 4X23X100 2 EA

06-14-04856 0034.3201       Pressure spring 10,5X90X150 10 EA

06-14-04857 0034.5027       Cup spring 16/8,2X0,6 50 EA

06-14-04858 0036.0031       Parallel key 6X6X60 20 EA

06-14-04859 0036.0040       Parallel key 8X7X40 20 EA

06-14-04860 0036.0046       Parallel key 8X7X80 20 EA

06-14-04861 0036.1006       Glove, 5 finger 4 EA

06-14-04862 0038.0359       Bushing 35/45X20 20 EA

06-14-04863 0038.0359       Bushing 35/45X20 2 EA

06-14-04864 0038.1024       Ball bearing 626-2RS-C3 50 EA

06-14-04865 0038.1026       Ball bearing 608-2RZ-C3 50 EA

06-14-04866 0038.1062       Ball bearing 6010-2Z 24 EA

06-14-04867 0038.1070       Ball bearing 6018-2Z 10 EA

06-14-04868 0038.1073       Ball bearing 6000-2RS-C3 30 EA

06-14-04869 0038.1074       Ball bearing 6001-2RS-C3 30 EA

06-14-04870 0038.1075       Ball bearing 6002-2RZ 30 EA

06-14-04871 0038.1076       Ball bearing 6003-2RS 30 EA

06-14-04872 0038.1077       Ball bearing 6004-2RS 30 EA

06-14-04873 0038.1078       Ball bearing 6005-2RS 30 EA

06-14-04874 0038.1079       Ball bearing 6006-2RS 10 EA

06-14-04875 0038.1080       Ball bearing 6007-2RS 10 EA

06-14-04876 0038.1083       Ball bearing 6010-2RS 10 EA

06-14-04877 0038.1087       Ball bearing 6014-2RS 10 EA

06-14-04878 0038.1144       Ball bearing 6201-2RS-C3 30 EA

06-14-04879 0038.1214       Ball bearing 6301-2RS-C3 30 EA

06-14-04880 0038.1555       Ball bearing 3204 10 EA

06-14-04881 0038.2155       Ball bearing 4205 10 EA

06-14-04882 0038.3184       Cam follower roller 20/52X20,6 10 EA

06-14-04883 0038.9008       Bushing 20/26X15 30 EA

06-14-04884 0039.0037       Timing belt 300-L-050 2 EA

06-14-04885 0039.0039       Timing belt 345-L-050 2 EA

06-14-04886 0039.0062       Timing belt 300-L-075 2 EA

06-14-04887 0039.0239       Timing belt 420-H-075 2 EA

06-14-04888 0039.0279       Timing belt 750-H-100 2 EA

06-14-04889 0039.0603       Universal joint 10X22X48 4 EA

06-14-04890 0039.0607       Universal joint 18X37X74 4 EA

06-14-04891 0039.0657       Bellows 37X65X72 2 EA

06-14-04892 0039.0702       Ball joint M6/M6 10 EA

06-14-04893 0039.0703       Ball joint M8/M8 10 EA

06-14-04894 0039.0705       Ball joint M14X2/M14X2 4 EA

06-14-04895 0039.0713       Ball joint M8/M8L 10 EA

06-14-04896 0039.0745       Spherical joint M12 4 EA

06-14-04897 0039.0755       Spherical joint M12L 4 EA

06-14-04898 0039.0802       Roller chain 3/8-1 1 EA

06-14-04899 0039.0850       Bracket 3/4 50 EA

06-14-04900 0039.0865       Clamp 3/4 70 EA

06-14-04901 0039.0903       Roller chain 1/2-2 1 EA

06-14-04902 0039.0933       Spring link 1/2-2 1 EA

06-14-04903 0039.1122       Roller chain 1/2-1X84GL 2 EA

06-14-04904 0039.1139       Roller chain 1/2-1X219GL 2 EA

Page 103 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04905 0039.1304       Roller chain 3/4-1X27GL 50 EA

06-14-04906 0039.1408       Roller chain 3/8-2X130GL 2 EA

06-14-04907 0039.1455       Roller chain 1/2-2X61GL 1 EA

06-14-04908 0039.2103       V-belt 37X1250 1 EA

06-14-04909 0039.2468       V-belt 13/8X3470 4 EA

06-14-04910 0039.3075       Conveyor belt 30X485 4 EA

06-14-04911 0040.0003       Lubrication nipple A-M10X1K 20 EA

06-14-04912 0040.0670       Clamp 13-16 20 EA

06-14-04913 0040.1138       Magnet valve, 133A03 3 EA

06-14-04914 0040.4001       Hose 5/8 50 EA

06-14-04915 0040.5404       Seal ring 1/2 10 EA

06-14-04916 0040.5625       Seal ring 14,2/17,9X1,5 10 EA

06-14-04917 0050.4017       Limit switch BZE7-2RN18-PG 3 EA

06-14-04918 0050.4042       Limit switch BZE7-2RQ-PG 3 EA

06-14-04919 0050.6501       Thermostat 61.02410.01 1 EA

06-14-04920 0050.6503       Thermostat 61.03115.04 1 EA

06-14-04921 0050.6503       Thermostat 61.03115.04 1 EA

06-14-04922 0050.6531       Lamp socket 5-089.019 10 EA

06-14-04923 0050.6536       Neon-glow lamp BA9S-220V 3 EA

06-14-04924 0050.6541       Infra red stab, 235V/1000W 3 EA

06-14-04925 0050.6542       Lamp socket 7646 2 EA

06-14-04926 0050.6548       Thermometer 52/DOPPELSKALA 1 EA

06-14-04927 0050.6554       Thermometer 0-260°C 1 EA

06-14-04928 0050.8087       Filament lamp B15-230V-25W 10 EA

06-14-04929 0051.0501       Selector switch B031/LS 20 EA

06-14-04930 0051.1641       Operating element RPV/KC/I 3 EA

06-14-04931 0051.1641       Operating element RPV/KC/I 3 EA

06-14-04932 0052.0002       Limit switch BZ-2RW863-A2 3 EA

06-14-04933 0052.0020       Limit switch DT-2RV-A7 10 EA

06-14-04934 0052.5037       Transmitter GLR-6M 2 EA

06-14-04935 0201.0216.3     Driving pin, black 100 EA

06-14-04936 0201.0219.3     Bolt RD18X43 70 EA

06-14-04937 0201.0221.1     Chain Tensioner 1 EA

06-14-04938 0201.0236.4     Chain wheel 3/4-Z28 1 EA

06-14-04939 0201.0251.3     Guide 2 EA

06-14-04940 0201.0401.3     Shaft 12 EA

06-14-04941 0201.0402.3     Gripper 12 EA

06-14-04942 0201.0403.4     Gear RD85X32 12 EA

06-14-04943 0201.0404.4     Gear 12 EA

06-14-04944 0201.0443.4     Chain Sprocket 1 EA

06-14-04945 0201.0475.2     Cam 4 EA

06-14-04946 0201.0476.4     Cam 4 EA

06-14-04947 0201.0499.3     Chain Sprocket 1 EA

06-14-04948 0201.0503.4     Wheel 2 EA

06-14-04949 0201.0609.4     Lever FL25/6X125 12 EA

06-14-04950 0201.0614.4     Lever 12 EA

06-14-04951 0201.0617.4     Screw M8X16 30 EA

06-14-04952 0201.0623.4     Rod 12 EA

06-14-04953 0201.0632.4     Lever 12 EA

06-14-04954 0201.1610.3     Rod 1 EA

06-14-04955 0204.0604.4     Support 2 EA

06-14-04956 0204.0619.4     Lever 1 EA

06-14-04957 0204.0637.3     Trolley 1 EA

Page 104 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-04958 0204.0641.3     Sheet 1 EA

06-14-04959 0204.0800.3     Coupling 1 EA

06-14-04960 0204.0801.4     Screw 10 EA

06-14-04961 0204.0802.4     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-04962 0204.0806.4     Bevel Gear 2 EA

06-14-04963 0204.0816.4     Universal Joint 1 EA

06-14-04964 0204.0817.4     Universal Joint 1 EA

06-14-04965 0204.0832.4     Bolt 6KT32X90 1 EA

06-14-04966 0204.0837.4     Chain Sprocket 1/22"-Z20 1 EA

06-14-04967 0204.0845.4     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-04968 0204.0846.4     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-04969 0204.0847.4     Chain Sprocket VERRECH.AUFTRAG 1 EA

06-14-04970 0209.3481.3     Holder 10 EA

06-14-04971 0210.0630.3     Master Link 70 EA

06-14-04972 0246.1033.4     Key FL30/20X20 3 EA

06-14-04973 0246.1038.4     Notched Plate FL40/20X40 3 EA

06-14-04974 0246.1053.3     Sheet BL1,5 5 EA

06-14-04975 0246.1124.4     Bushing R25/2,5X30 4 EA

06-14-04976 0246.1169.3     Gear 1 EA

06-14-04977 0246.1170.3     Plate 1 EA

06-14-04978 0246.1171.2     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04979 0246.1172.2     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04980 0246.1208.3     Bevel Gear 1 EA

06-14-04981 0246.1209.3     Shaft RD25X697 1 EA

06-14-04982 0246.1210.4     Retainer 2 EA

06-14-04983 0246.1211.4     Eccentric 2 EA

06-14-04984 0246.1213.3     Shaft RD16X230 1 EA

06-14-04985 0246.1241.4     Gear M2-Z90 1 EA

06-14-04986 0246.1242.4     Gear M2-Z20 1 EA

06-14-04987 0246.1244.4     Cam RD68X8 1 EA

06-14-04988 0246.1252.1     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04989 0246.1253.3     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04990 0246.1254.3     Cam 1 EA

06-14-04991 0246.1258.3     Retainer 2 EA

06-14-04992 0246.1267.2     Sheet BL1,5X260X587 1 EA

06-14-04993 0246.1271.4     Scoring Wheel RD80X19 4 EA

06-14-04994 0246.1287.4     Roller BEST.AUS: 4 EA

06-14-04995 0246.1314.3     Sheet BL1,5 5 EA

06-14-04996 0246.1315.3     Sheet BL1,5 5 EA

06-14-04997 0246.1321.4     Eccenter 2 EA

06-14-04998 0246.1323.4     Retainer 2 EA

06-14-04999 0246.1324.4     Retainer 2 EA

06-14-05000 0246.1367.4     Guide 5 EA

06-14-05001 0246.1370.4     Bushing RD60X76 5 EA

06-14-05002 0246.1371.4     Heater 230V/80W/630OHM 1 EA

06-14-05003 0246.1372.4     Heater 220V / 80W 1 EA

06-14-05004 0879.0129.4     Sucker 4 EA

06-14-05005 0896.0708.3     Axis 2 EA

06-14-05006 0896.1108.4     Milling Knife 24 EA

06-14-05007 0896.1112.4     Roughening Knife 8 EA

06-14-05008 0896.2741.3     Hose 1 EA

06-14-05009 0899.0202.4     Bolt RD80X64 1 EA

06-14-05010 0899.0351.4     Gear wheel 1 EA

Page 105 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05011 0899.0457.4     Chain Sprocket RD110X52 1 EA

06-14-05012 0899.0458.3     Shaft RD44X324 1 EA

06-14-05013 0899.0458.3     Shaft RD44X324 1 EA

06-14-05014 0899.0460.2     Chain Sprocket 1/2-Z76 1 EA

06-14-05015 0899.0461.1     Housing 1 EA

06-14-05016 0899.0512.4     Ring 10 EA

06-14-05017 0899.1231.4     Holder 4KT25X120 1 EA

06-14-05018 0899.1231.4     Holder 4KT25X120 1 EA

06-14-05019 0899.1236.4     Chain Sprocket 3/8-Z36 1 EA

06-14-05020 0899.1236.4     Chain Sprocket 3/8-Z36 1 EA

06-14-05021 0899.1252.3     Gear Rack FL18/11X500 1 EA

06-14-05022 0899.1255.4     Gear M2,5-Z18 1 EA

06-14-05023 0899.1260.4     Glue Roller 2 EA

06-14-05024 0899.1261.4     Screw 6KT27X25 4 EA

06-14-05025 0899.1271.4     Gear M3-Z20 4 EA

06-14-05026 0899.1273.4     Gear M3-Z20 2 EA

06-14-05027 0899.1274.4     Gear 2 EA

06-14-05028 0899.1335.4     Chain Sprocket RD55,88X18 1 EA

06-14-05029 0899.1337.4     Chain Sprocket 1 EA

06-14-05030 0899.1338.4     Chain Sprocket 1 EA

06-14-05031 0899.1349.4     Leaf Spring BD10/0,2X50 5 EA

06-14-05032 0899.1354.3     Shaft RD30X560 1 EA

06-14-05033 0899.1362.4     Blowpipe R12/2X650 1 EA

06-14-05034 0899.1374.3     Lever 1 EA

06-14-05035 0899.1375.3     Lever 1 EA

06-14-05036 0899.1382.4     Holder 2 EA

06-14-05037 0899.1383.4     Holder 2 EA

06-14-05038 0899.1397.4     Chain Sprocket RD76,96X20 1 EA

06-14-05039 0899.1400.4     Scoring Wheel RD25X15 4 EA

06-14-05040 0899.1412.4     Finger 2 EA

06-14-05041 0899.1559.4     Shaft RD35X137 1 EA

06-14-05042 0899.1570.4     Bolt RD15X80 1 EA

06-14-05043 0899.1573.4     Nut SW22X30 1 EA

06-14-05044 0899.1574.3     Threaded pin 1 EA

06-14-05045 0899.1577.4     Threaded rod 1 EA

06-14-05046 0899.1581.4     Bolt RD25X70 2 EA

06-14-05047 0899.1582.4     Rod R20/5,5X655 2 EA

06-14-05048 0899.1585.4     Limit Stop FL45/12X13 8 EA

06-14-05049 0899.1590.4     Threaded pin 1 EA

06-14-05050 0899.1591.4     Threaded Insert Bush. RD35X22 1 EA

06-14-05051 0899.1610.2     Plate FL90/5,8X417 1 EA

06-14-05052 0899.1611.2     Plate FL90/5,8X417 1 EA

06-14-05053 0899.1613.3     Drive Shaft 1 EA

06-14-05054 0899.1625.3     837 L 837 R 1 EA

06-14-05055 0899.1956.4     Roller RD60X40 8 EA

06-14-05056 0899.2108.3     Spinner RD35X380 1 EA

06-14-05057 0899.2113.4     Gear RD66X25 1 EA

06-14-05058 0899.2120.4     Glue Roller 1 EA

06-14-05059 0899.2122.3     Sheet BL1,5X100X247 4 EA

06-14-05060 0899.2130.4     Doctor Blade BL3X50X132 4 EA

06-14-05061 0899.2131.4     Scraper BL3X15X80 8 EA

06-14-05062 0899.2301.3     Roller RD40X40 4 EA

06-14-05063 0899.2302.4     Roller BEST.AUS: 8 EA

Page 106 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05064 0899.2313.4     Bevel Gear 1 EA

06-14-05065 0899.2314.4     Bevel Gear RD122,5X29,4 1 EA

06-14-05066 0899.2601.4     Segment 1 EA

06-14-05067 0899.2602.4     Segment 1 EA

06-14-05068 3020.1043.1     Housing 1 EA

06-14-05069 3020.1049.2     Grundplatte 1 EA

06-14-05070 3020.1163.4     Roller RD50X22 1 EA

06-14-05071 3020.1177.3     Wheel RD109X34 1 EA

06-14-05072 3020.1279.4     Conveyor Belt 40/1,2X2730 8 EA

06-14-05073 3020.1280.4     Conveyor Belt 40/1,2X3360 8 EA

SPARE PARTS FOR MÜLLER MARTINI SADDLESTICHER 235-8 KA 9.35282 SPP

06-14-05074 0016.0001       Rubber cord 4,5 10 EA

06-14-05075 0020.0001       Knurled screw M6X22SP 50 EA

06-14-05076 0020.1001       Spacer disc 35X10-EXZ. 20 EA

06-14-05077 0020.1002       Centering disc 35X17-EXZ. 20 EA

06-14-05078 0020.1501       Tape roller 26/40X30 40 EA

06-14-05079 0020.1503       Tape roller 15/50,5X24 20 EA

06-14-05080 0020.1601       Chain sprocket 3/8X24Z 2 EA

06-14-05081 0020.1602       Chain sprocket 1/2 2 EA

06-14-05082 0020.1603       Chain sprocket 5/8X18Z 8 EA

06-14-05083 0020.1901       Cap 12X8 100 EA

06-14-05084 0020.1902       Sucker 20/4X14,5 100 EA

06-14-05085 0020.1903       Sucker 20/5X14,5 200 EA

06-14-05086 0020.1909       Sucker 20/15X14,5 100 EA

06-14-05087 0020.1910       Sucker 25/8X14,5 100 EA

06-14-05088 0020.1912       Sucker 6/17X10 100 EA

06-14-05089 0020.1913       Sucker 5/17X10,5 100 EA

06-14-05090 0020.1914       Sucker 9/25X13 100 EA

06-14-05091 0022.0031       Washer 17,2/25X0,3 16 EA

06-14-05092 0022.0042       Fastening washer 5,2/20X3 8 EA

06-14-05093 0022.0044       Fastening washer 6,2/29X4 30 EA

06-14-05094 0022.0045       Fastening washer 8,2/34X5 30 EA

06-14-05095 0022.0046       Fastening washer 10,25/42X6 30 EA

06-14-05096 0022.0327       Clamping lever M8X40 16 EA

06-14-05097 0023.0041       Spacer sleeve 10,2/17X4 8 EA

06-14-05098 0023.0089       Spacer sleeve 20,2/30X30 8 EA

06-14-05099 0023.0234       Threaded pin M6X100 24 EA

06-14-05100 0023.0238       Threaded pin M6X175 12 EA

06-14-05101 0023.0245       Threaded pin M8X45 6 EA

06-14-05102 0023.0831       Shim ring 10/16X0,3 8 EA

06-14-05103 0023.0832       Shim ring 12/18X0,3 8 EA

06-14-05104 0023.0935       Shim ring 8/14X0,3 56 EA

06-14-05105 0030.0015       Allen head cyl.screw M4X6 8 EA

06-14-05106 0030.0016       Allen head cyl.screw M4X8 50 EA

06-14-05107 0030.0017       Allen head cyl.screw M4X10 8 EA

06-14-05108 0030.0032       Allen head cyl.screw M5X12 24 EA

06-14-05109 0030.0049       Allen head cyl.screw M6X16 48 EA

06-14-05110 0030.0051       Allen head cyl.screw M6X25 36 EA

06-14-05111 0030.0065       Allen head cyl.screw M8X16 18 EA

Page 107 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05112 0030.0066       Allen head cyl.screw M8X20 30 EA

06-14-05113 0030.0527       Allen head cyl.screw M5X35/22 8 EA

06-14-05114 0030.1050       Count.allen hex.screw M8X16 16 EA

06-14-05115 0030.1701       Hex.socket set screw M4X4 8 EA

06-14-05116 0030.1704       Hex.socket set screw M4X8 8 EA

06-14-05117 0030.1707       Hex.socket set screw M4X16 8 EA

06-14-05118 0030.1724       Hex.socket set screw M6X6 6 EA

06-14-05119 0030.1753       Hex.socket set screw M10X16 8 EA

06-14-05120 0030.1782       Hex.socket set screw M16X16 6 EA

06-14-05121 0030.3451       Cylinder screw M4X12 16 EA

06-14-05122 0030.3488       Cylinder screw M6X20 16 EA

06-14-05123 0030.3898       Countersunk head screw M4X10 6 EA

06-14-05124 0030.4464       Mushroom head screw M6X16 200 EA

06-14-05125 0031.0004       Hexagon nut M3 200 EA

06-14-05126 0031.0005       Hexagon nut M4 200 EA

06-14-05127 0031.0006       Hexagon nut M5 24 EA

06-14-05128 0031.0006       Hexagon nut M5 200 EA

06-14-05129 0031.0007       Hexagon nut M6 200 EA

06-14-05130 0031.0008       Hexagon nut M8 200 EA

06-14-05131 0031.0009       Hexagon nut M10 200 EA

06-14-05132 0031.0010       Hexagon nut M12 200 EA

06-14-05133 0031.0012       Hexagon nut M16 200 EA

06-14-05134 0031.0022       Hexagon nut M6L 16 EA

06-14-05135 0031.0154       Hexagon nut M3-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05136 0031.0155       Hexagon nut M4-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05137 0031.0156       Hexagon nut M5-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05138 0031.0157       Hexagon nut M6-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05139 0031.0158       Hexagon nut M8-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05140 0031.0159       Hexagon nut M10-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05141 0031.0160       Hexagon nut M12-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05142 0031.0162       Hexagon nut M16-NIEDRIG 100 EA

06-14-05143 0031.0321       Lock nut M3-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05144 0031.0322       Lock nut M4-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05145 0031.0324       Lock nut M5-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05146 0031.0325       Lock nut M6-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05147 0031.0326       Lock nut M8-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05148 0031.0327       Lock nut M10-NIEDRIG 200 EA

06-14-05149 0031.0328       Lock nut M12-NIEDRIG 100 EA

06-14-05150 0031.0330       Lock nut M16-NIEDRIG 100 EA

06-14-05151 0031.0464       Groove nut M17X1 16 EA

06-14-05152 0031.0554       Washer 3,2/7X0,5 200 EA

06-14-05153 0031.0555       Washer 4,3/9X0,8 200 EA

06-14-05154 0031.0556       Washer 5,3/10X1 200 EA

06-14-05155 0031.0557       Washer 6,4/12X1,6 200 EA

06-14-05156 0031.0558       Washer 8,4/16X1,6 200 EA

06-14-05157 0031.0559       Washer 10,5/20X2 200 EA

06-14-05158 0031.0560       Washer 13/24X2,5 200 EA

06-14-05159 0031.0562       Washer 17/30X3 100 EA

06-14-05160 0031.0705       Groove nut M20X1 8 EA

06-14-05161 0031.0706       Groove nut M25X1,5 10 EA

06-14-05162 0031.0707       Groove nut M30X1,5 10 EA

06-14-05163 0031.0708       Groove nut M35X1,5 10 EA

06-14-05164 0031.0709       Groove nut M40X1,5 10 EA

Page 108 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05165 0031.0711       Groove nut M50X1,5 10 EA

06-14-05166 0031.0755       Retaining washer 3,2 50 EA

06-14-05167 0031.0757       Retaining washer 5 50 EA

06-14-05168 0031.0759       Retaining washer 7 50 EA

06-14-05169 0031.0760       Retaining washer 8 50 EA

06-14-05170 0031.0924       Lockwasher 17 16 EA

06-14-05171 0031.1004       Retaining ring 8X0,8 58 EA

06-14-05172 0031.1007       Retaining ring 12X1 50 EA

06-14-05173 0031.1011       Retaining ring 17X1 30 EA

06-14-05174 0031.1013       Retaining ring 20X1,2 30 EA

06-14-05175 0031.1014       Retaining ring 22X1,2 30 EA

06-14-05176 0031.1016       Retaining ring 25X1,2 30 EA

06-14-05177 0031.1018       Retaining ring 30X1,5 30 EA

06-14-05178 0031.1022       Retaining ring 40X1,75 30 EA

06-14-05179 0031.1023       Retaining ring 45X1,75 30 EA

06-14-05180 0031.1028       Retaining ring 60X2 30 EA

06-14-05181 0031.1105       Retaining ring 16X1 30 EA

06-14-05182 0031.1107       Retaining ring 19X1 30 EA

06-14-05183 0031.1109       Retaining ring 22X1 30 EA

06-14-05184 0031.1112       Retaining ring 26X1,2 30 EA

06-14-05185 0031.1113       Retaining ring 28X1,2 30 EA

06-14-05186 0031.1114       Retaining ring 30X1,2 30 EA

06-14-05187 0031.1115       Retaining ring 32X1,2 30 EA

06-14-05188 0031.1119       Retaining ring 40X1,75 30 EA

06-14-05189 0031.1120       Retaining ring 42X1,75 30 EA

06-14-05190 0031.1122       Retaining ring 47X1,75 30 EA

06-14-05191 0031.1124       Retaining ring 52X2 30 EA

06-14-05192 0031.1125       Retaining ring 55X2 30 EA

06-14-05193 0031.1127       Retaining ring 62X2 30 EA

06-14-05194 0031.1128       Retaining ring 68X2,5 30 EA

06-14-05195 0031.1130       Retaining ring 72X2,5 30 EA

06-14-05196 0031.1131       Retaining ring 75X2,5 30 EA

06-14-05197 0031.1134       Retaining ring 90X3 30 EA

06-14-05198 0031.1137       Retaining ring 110X4 30 EA

06-14-05199 0031.1212       Set collar 25/40X16 10 EA

06-14-05200 0031.5104       Lock washer 3,2/5,5 100 EA

06-14-05201 0031.5105       Lock washer 4,3/7 150 EA

06-14-05202 0031.5106       Lock washer 5,3/9 200 EA

06-14-05203 0031.5107       Lock washer 6,4/10 200 EA

06-14-05204 0031.5108       Lock washer 8,4/13 200 EA

06-14-05205 0031.5109       Lock washer 10,5/16 100 EA

06-14-05206 0031.5110       Lock washer 13/18 100 EA

06-14-05207 0031.5112       Lock washer 17/24 100 EA

06-14-05208 0031.5226       Taper pin 6H10X40 12 EA

06-14-05209 0031.6015       Spring straight pin 3X20 8 EA

06-14-05210 0031.6025       Spring straight pin 4X10 8 EA

06-14-05211 0031.6186       Grooved pin 5X12 12 EA

06-14-05212 0031.9106       Countersunk head rivet 4X10 8 EA

06-14-05213 0034.0101       Tension spring 0,4X5,5X46 10 EA

06-14-05214 0034.0153       Tension spring 0,5X6X45 12 EA

06-14-05215 0034.0251       Tension spring 0,8X11X60 124 EA

06-14-05216 0034.0301       Tension spring 1X8X40 50 EA

06-14-05217 0034.0302       Tension spring 1X8X47 8 EA

Page 109 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05218 0034.0502       Tension spring 1,6X17,6X100 10 EA

06-14-05219 0034.0603       Tension spring 1,8X13,8X62 4 EA

06-14-05220 0034.0652       Tension spring 2X16X70 4 EA

06-14-05221 0034.0703       Tension spring 2,5X24,5X80 8 EA

06-14-05222 0034.0952       Tension spring 5X40X101 24 EA

06-14-05223 0034.2104       Pressure spring 0,4X8,4X10 48 EA

06-14-05224 0034.2153       Pressure spring 0,5X7,6X23 4 EA

06-14-05225 0034.2254       Pressure spring 0,8X8,3X19 50 EA

06-14-05226 0034.2553       Pressure spring 1,6X19,8X44 10 EA

06-14-05227 0034.2751       Pressure spring 3X23X60 8 EA

06-14-05228 0034.6001       Leaf spring BD8/0,2X28 4 EA

06-14-05229 0034.6251       Leaf Spring 10/0.8X20 50 EA

06-14-05230 0034.6252       Leaf Spring 10/0,8X30 50 EA

06-14-05231 0034.6253       Leaf Spring 10/0.8X40 50 EA

06-14-05232 0035.1080       Rotary shaft seal 40/72X10 10 EA

06-14-05233 0035.1087       Rotary shaft seal 45/72X10 10 EA

06-14-05234 0035.1110       Rotary shaft seal 60/90X10 10 EA

06-14-05235 0035.1251       O-ring 1,78X8,73 10 EA

06-14-05236 0035.1354       O-ring 3,53X113,9 10 EA

06-14-05237 0035.1611       Seal 70/88X7,5 10 EA

06-14-05238 0035.1702       Nilos seal 6205AV 10 EA

06-14-05239 0035.1703       Nilos seal 6304AV 10 EA

06-14-05240 0035.1752       Nilos seal 6205JV 10 EA

06-14-05241 0035.1806       Rotary shaft seal VA28/45,5X4,5 10 EA

06-14-05242 0035.9012       Rotary shaft seal 27/47X10 10 EA

06-14-05243 0035.9013       Rotary shaft seal 75/95X12 10 EA

06-14-05244 0036.0011       Parallel key 5X5X15 20 EA

06-14-05245 0036.0021       Parallel key 6X6X10 20 EA

06-14-05246 0036.0022       Parallel key 6X6X15 20 EA

06-14-05247 0036.0023       Parallel key 6X6X20 20 EA

06-14-05248 0036.0024       Parallel key 6X6X25 20 EA

06-14-05249 0036.0025       Parallel key 6X6X30 20 EA

06-14-05250 0036.0035       Parallel key 8X7X15 20 EA

06-14-05251 0036.0036       Parallel key 8X7X20 20 EA

06-14-05252 0036.0037       Parallel key 8X7X25 20 EA

06-14-05253 0036.0038       Parallel key 8X7X30 20 EA

06-14-05254 0036.0039       Parallel key 8X7X35 50 EA

06-14-05255 0036.0039       Parallel key 8X7X35 20 EA

06-14-05256 0036.0041       Parallel key 8X7X45 20 EA

06-14-05257 0036.0042       Parallel key 8X7X50 20 EA

06-14-05258 0036.0045       Parallel key 8X7X70 8 EA

06-14-05259 0036.0051       Parallel key 10X8X30 20 EA

06-14-05260 0036.0052       Parallel key 10X8X35 20 EA

06-14-05261 0036.0053       Parallel key 10X8X40 20 EA

06-14-05262 0036.0065       Parallel key 12X8X30 20 EA

06-14-05263 0036.0069       Parallel key 12X8X50 30 EA

06-14-05264 0036.0073       Parallel key 12X8X80 10 EA

06-14-05265 0036.0082       Parallel key 14X9X45 10 EA

06-14-05266 0037.0022       Star handle 50/M8 6 EA

06-14-05267 0037.0119       Knurled hood M6-K 20 EA

06-14-05268 0038.0009       Bushing 8/10X8 20 EA

06-14-05269 0038.0018       Bushing 10/12X10 20 EA

06-14-05270 0038.0019       Bushing 12/14X10 20 EA

Page 110 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05271 0038.0029       Bushing 12/14X12 20 EA

06-14-05272 0038.0039       Bushing 10/12X15 20 EA

06-14-05273 0038.0040       Bushing 12/14X15 20 EA

06-14-05274 0038.0041       Bushing 15/17X15 10 EA

06-14-05275 0038.0055       Bushing 20/23X20 20 EA

06-14-05276 0038.0056       Bushing 25/28X20 30 EA

06-14-05277 0038.0069       Bushing 25/28X25 20 EA

06-14-05278 0038.0082       Bushing 20/23X30 20 EA

06-14-05279 0038.0083       Bushing 25/28X30 20 EA

06-14-05280 0038.0195       Bushing 45/50X30 20 EA

06-14-05281 0038.1012       Ball bearing 624-2Z-C3 18 EA

06-14-05282 0038.1013       Ball bearing 625-2Z-C3 100 EA

06-14-05283 0038.1014       Ball bearing 626-2Z-C3 50 EA

06-14-05284 0038.1016       Ball bearing 608-2Z-C3 160 EA

06-14-05285 0038.1052       Ball bearing 6000-2Z-C3 70 EA

06-14-05286 0038.1053       Ball bearing 6001-2Z-C3 50 EA

06-14-05287 0038.1054       Ball bearing 6002-2Z 100 EA

06-14-05288 0038.1055       Ball bearing 6003-2Z 70 EA

06-14-05289 0038.1056       Ball bearing 6004-2Z 70 EA

06-14-05290 0038.1057       Ball bearing 6005-2Z 50 EA

06-14-05291 0038.1059       Ball bearing 6007-2Z 50 EA

06-14-05292 0038.1060       Ball bearing 6008-2Z 50 EA

06-14-05293 0038.1061       Ball bearing 6009-2Z 30 EA

06-14-05294 0038.1062       Ball bearing 6010-2Z 20 EA

06-14-05295 0038.1108       Ball bearing 6207 20 EA

06-14-05296 0038.1111       Ball bearing 6210 20 EA

06-14-05297 0038.1122       Ball bearing 6200-2Z-C3 30 EA

06-14-05298 0038.1123       Ball bearing 6201-2Z-C3 70 EA

06-14-05299 0038.1124       Ball bearing 6202-2Z 30 EA

06-14-05300 0038.1125       Ball bearing 6203-2Z 50 EA

06-14-05301 0038.1126       Ball bearing 6204-2Z 30 EA

06-14-05302 0038.1127       Ball bearing 6205-2Z 50 EA

06-14-05303 0038.1128       Ball bearing 6206-2Z 50 EA

06-14-05304 0038.1129       Ball bearing 6207-2Z 20 EA

06-14-05305 0038.1147       Ball bearing 6204-2RS 20 EA

06-14-05306 0038.1148       Ball bearing 6205-2RS 20 EA

06-14-05307 0038.1150       Ball bearing 6207-2RS 20 EA

06-14-05308 0038.1155       Ball bearing 6212-2RS 10 EA

06-14-05309 0038.1192       Ball bearing 6300-2Z-C3 30 EA

06-14-05310 0038.1192       Ball bearing 6300-2Z-C3 30 EA

06-14-05311 0038.1196       Ball bearing 6304-2Z 60 EA

06-14-05312 0038.1198       Ball bearing 6306-2Z 40 EA

06-14-05313 0038.1258       Ball bearing 6005-ZNR 40 EA

06-14-05314 0038.1293       Ball bearing RALE30NPP 20 EA

06-14-05315 0038.1551       Ball bearing 3200 30 EA

06-14-05316 0038.1605       Ball bearing 1204 20 EA

06-14-05317 0038.1705       Ball bearing 2204-2RS 20 EA

06-14-05318 0038.1731       Ball bearing 2209-2RS-K+H 16 EA

06-14-05319 0038.1733       Ball bearing 2211-2RSK+H 4 EA

06-14-05320 0038.2101       Roller bearing 22205.CC.W33 20 EA

06-14-05321 0038.3181       Bearing DNIA5907 10 EA

06-14-05322 0038.3292       Needle bearing NKIB5907 10 EA

06-14-05323 0038.4034       Bushing B-243848 2 EA

Page 111 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05324 0038.4328       Suporting roller STO20 4 EA

06-14-05325 0038.4345       Suporting roller RSTO30 4 EA

06-14-05326 0038.4537       Ball 9,525 48 EA

06-14-05327 0038.4735       Buffer E-25/15-60SHA 6 EA

06-14-05328 0039.0238       Tooth belt 390 H 075 3 EA

06-14-05329 0039.0248       Timing belt 700-H-075 3 EA

06-14-05330 0039.0264       Timing belt 270-H-100 3 EA

06-14-05331 0039.0270       Timing belt 450-H-100 3 EA

06-14-05332 0039.0274       Timing belt 570-H-100 3 EA

06-14-05333 0039.0278       Timing belt 700-H-100 3 EA

06-14-05334 0039.0281       Timing belt 850-H-100 3 EA

06-14-05335 0039.0418       Conveyor belt 20/1,25 100 EA

06-14-05336 0039.0419       Conveyor belt 25/1,25 100 EA

06-14-05337 0039.0420       Conveyor belt 30/1,25 50 EA

06-14-05338 0039.0448       Conveyor belt 20/1,2 100 EA

06-14-05339 0039.0449       Conveyor belt 25/1,2 100 EA

06-14-05340 0039.0450       Conveyor belt 30/1,2 50 EA

06-14-05341 0039.0494       Glue FIXOL- 5 EA

06-14-05342 0039.0702       Ball joint M6/M6 16 EA

06-14-05343 0039.0704       Ball joint M10/M10 6 EA

06-14-05344 0039.0712       Ball joint M6/M6L 16 EA

06-14-05345 0039.0714       Ball joint M10/M10L 6 EA

06-14-05346 0039.1201       Roller chain 5/8-1X189GL 8 EA

06-14-05347 0039.1404       Roller chain 3/8-2X212GL 2 EA

06-14-05348 0039.1937       Grinding Unit A-100/230V 2 EA

06-14-05349 0039.2152       V-belt SPZ1250 4 EA

06-14-05350 0039.2154       V-belt SPZ-LW2037 4 EA

06-14-05351 0039.2351       V-belt C-LI1350 4 EA

06-14-05352 0039.3002       Conveyor belt 20X380 8 EA

06-14-05353 0039.5002       Disc 38X2,5 6 EA

06-14-05354 0039.5012       Disc 60X2,5 5 EA

06-14-05355 0039.5121       Free wheel gear HF1416 8 EA

06-14-05356 0040.0001       Lubrication nipple A-M6K 40 EA

06-14-05357 0040.0001       Lubrication nipple A-M6K 20 EA

06-14-05358 0040.0004       Lubrication nipple B-M6K 20 EA

06-14-05359 0040.0007       Lubrication nipple C-M6K 20 EA

06-14-05360 0040.0008       Lubrication nipple C-1/8K 20 EA

06-14-05361 0040.0665       Clamp 38-54 20 EA

06-14-05362 0040.0669       Clamp 29-41 20 EA

06-14-05363 0040.0677       Clamp 17-20 100 EA

06-14-05364 0040.1002       Plug GPN300F4 100 EA

06-14-05365 0040.1003       Plug GPN300F5 20 EA

06-14-05366 0040.1346       Filter 19848 2 EA

06-14-05367 0040.1347       Cartridge B-6890 8 EA

06-14-05368 0040.1351       Distributor B-3065 20 EA

06-14-05369 0040.1362       Fitting B-4390 20 EA

06-14-05370 0040.1366       Fitting A-2768 20 EA

06-14-05371 0040.1369       Fitting A-2539 20 EA

06-14-05372 0040.1376       Fitting A-2835 20 EA

06-14-05373 0040.1377       Fitting A-3080 20 EA

06-14-05374 0040.1382       Fitting A-3920 20 EA

06-14-05375 0040.1391       Union nut B-1095 50 EA

06-14-05376 0040.1392       Cone B-8272 100 EA

Page 112 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05377 0040.1393       Male fitting B-1371 50 EA

06-14-05378 0040.1471       Pressure hose 1,2/4 30 EA

06-14-05379 0040.1474       Pressure hose 2,7/4 30 EA

06-14-05380 0040.1614       Metering valve CSA-00 20 EA

06-14-05381 0040.1616       Metering valve CSA-1 20 EA

06-14-05382 0040.1617       Metering valve CSA-2 20 EA

06-14-05383 0040.1620       Metering valve CSA-5 20 EA

06-14-05384 0040.1669       Lubrication pump D-3415 1 EA

06-14-05385 0040.2344       Pneumatic valve RO-3-1/4 2 EA

06-14-05386 0040.2512       Cap 898.420.001 2 EA

06-14-05387 0040.2513       Pressure switch 300624.07-1,5 2 EA

06-14-05388 0040.4003       Hose 10/16 100 EA

06-14-05389 0040.4004       Hose 10/20 50 EA

06-14-05390 0040.4158       Hose 6/9 100 EA

06-14-05391 0050.1136       DC motor GL132/2SPEZ 1 EA

06-14-05392 0050.1206       Carbon brush 10X10X20 4 EA

06-14-05393 0050.1207       Carbon brush 10X16X20 4 EA

06-14-05394 0050.1208       Carbon brush 10X20X20 4 EA

06-14-05395 0050.1210       Carbon brush 10X25X32 4 EA

06-14-05396 0050.4016       Limit switch D4B1181N 3 EA

06-14-05397 0050.4026       Limit switch AT11A-1-I 3 EA

06-14-05398 0050.4028       Limit switch AT11-1-I 3 EA

06-14-05399 0050.4106       Switch 912001 8 EA

06-14-05400 0050.4107       Holder 8-919 8 EA

06-14-05401 0050.6171       Brake 71.100.16A00 1 EA

06-14-05402 0050.6175       Hub 20-50NM-28H7 1 EA

06-14-05403 0050.6197       Disc 19-50NM 2 EA

06-14-05404 0050.6198       Disc 50NM 3 EA

06-14-05405 0050.6199       Disc 18-50NM 4 EA

06-14-05406 0050.6220       Limit switch, complete 1 EA

06-14-05407 0050.8086       Lamp socket BA15-D 1 EA

06-14-05408 0050.8087       Filament lamp B15-230V-25W 8 EA

06-14-05409 0051.0724       Frontlens V2/ROT+NIPPEL 10 EA

06-14-05410 0051.0725       Frontlens L2-WS 10 EA

06-14-05411 0051.0731       Lamp Socket FAC 5 EA

06-14-05412 0051.1102       Neon-glow lamp BA9S-230V/0,25mA 5 EA

06-14-05413 0051.1601       Frontlens RL-WS 10 EA

06-14-05414 0051.1641       Operating element RPV/KC/I 1 EA

06-14-05415 0052.0001       Limit switch BZ-2RW80-A2 2 EA

06-14-05416 0052.0004       Limit switch BZ-2RD-A2 8 EA

06-14-05417 0052.0004       Limit switch BZ-2RD-A2 3 EA

06-14-05418 0052.0005       Limit switch BZ-2RQ1-A2 3 EA

06-14-05419 0052.0007       Limit switch BZ-2RQ18-A2 10 EA

06-14-05420 0052.0013       Limit switch 908AS-2RQ81 3 EA

06-14-05421 0052.0056       Stop switch 2 EA

06-14-05422 0054.0128       Motor circuit breaker M611-4 3 EA

06-14-05423 0054.0129       Motor circuit breaker M611-6,3 3 EA

06-14-05424 0054.0130       Motor circuit breaker M611-10 3 EA

06-14-05425 0225.0264.4     Chain Sprocket 3/8-Z13 2 EA

06-14-05426 0227.6353.4     Gear M2-Z30 2 EA

06-14-05427 0235.0402.2     Connecting Rod 1 EA

06-14-05428 0235.0407.2     Gear M2,5-Z92 1 EA

06-14-05429 0235.0417.3     Gear M2,5-Z92 1 EA

Page 113 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05430 0235.0419.4     Gear M2-Z90 1 EA

06-14-05431 0235.0432.4     Gear M2-Z30 1 EA

06-14-05432 0235.0434.4     Bushing 1 EA

06-14-05433 0235.0442.4     Bolt 1 EA

06-14-05434 0235.0443.4     Gear M2,5-Z61 1 EA

06-14-05435 0235.0475.3     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-05436 0235.0490.3     Comb 3 EA

06-14-05437 0235.0498.2     Welle 1 EA

06-14-05438 0235.0528.3     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-05439 0235.0531.2     Tension Spring 1 EA

06-14-05440 0235.0532.2     Cam 1 EA

06-14-05441 0235.0548.4     Gear M2,5-Z42 1 EA

06-14-05442 0235.0551.4     Bolt 6KT19X56 1 EA

06-14-05443 0235.0604.4     Bushing 1 EA

06-14-05444 0235.0605.4     Bolt 1 EA

06-14-05445 0235.0627.3     Gear M2,5-Z23 1 EA

06-14-05446 0235.0628.2     Cam RD 258X38 1 EA

06-14-05447 0235.0759.3     Bevel Gear M2,42-Z43 1 EA

06-14-05448 0235.0760.3     Bevel Gear M2,42-Z43 1 EA

06-14-05449 0235.0765.3     Comb BD100/1X254 3 EA

06-14-05450 0235.0803.2     Carrier 1 EA

06-14-05451 0235.0804.3     Slide FL 40/8X470 1 EA

06-14-05452 0235.0810.4     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-05453 0235.0817.4     Plate FL30/5X320 1 EA

06-14-05454 0235.0819.4     Cam 30/27.25X320 1 EA

06-14-05455 0235.1188.4     Roller 40 EA

06-14-05456 0235.1189.4     Threaded Insert Bush. 40 EA

06-14-05457 0235.1190.4     Threaded Pin 6KT7X10,5 40 EA

06-14-05458 0235.1191.4     Spacer Sleeve 40 EA

06-14-05459 0235.1214.4     Torsion Spring 4 EA

06-14-05460 0235.1406.3     Support 1 EA

06-14-05461 0235.1410.4     Rouler 2 EA

06-14-05462 0235.1411.4     Rouler 2 EA

06-14-05463 0235.1423.4     Cam 1 EA

06-14-05464 0235.1425.4     Rouler 2 EA

06-14-05465 0235.1436.4     Bolt R6X135 1 EA

06-14-05466 0235.1437.4     Plate 2 EA

06-14-05467 0235.1732.4     Lever FL25/15X70 1 EA

06-14-05468 0235.1736.3     Rod RD15H8X925 1 EA

06-14-05469 0235.1741.2     Tension Spring 1 EA

06-14-05470 0235.1752.4     Bushing RD28X21.7 1 EA

06-14-05471 0235.1753.4     Washer 1 EA

06-14-05472 0235.1754.4     Sleeve RD32X17 1 EA

06-14-05473 0235.1764.4     Ratchet FL25/14X118 1 EA

06-14-05474 0235.1768.4     Axis RD12X94 1 EA

06-14-05475 0235.1769.4     Clamping Piece FL 30/20X21,7 1 EA

06-14-05476 0235.1770.4     Ratchet 1 EA

06-14-05477 0235.3224.2     Transport Link 20 EA

06-14-05478 0235.3225.2     Transport Link 20 EA

06-14-05479 0235.9051       Gathering Chain 7-TLG.TEILW.MO 5 EA

06-14-05480 0235.9052       Gathering Chain 4-TLG.TEILW.MO 1 EA

06-14-05481 0240.2860.4     Gear wheel, M2-Z25 2 EA

06-14-05482 0240.2863.4     Gear wheel, M2-Z25 2 EA

Page 114 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05483 0241.0604.3     Guide E 2 EA

06-14-05484 0241.0615.2     Guide 1 EA

06-14-05485 0241.0616.3     Föhrung 1 EA

06-14-05486 0241.0655.4     Limit Stop 2 EA

06-14-05487 0241.0656.4     Base Plate FL150/10X330 1 EA

06-14-05488 0249.1033.4     Die 16 EA

06-14-05489 0249.1050.3     Clincher Wing FL13,85/1,9X12,4 32 EA

06-14-05490 0249.1054.4     Chain Pins 16 EA

06-14-05491 0251.051        Center cutting unit 1 EA

06-14-05492 0251.1014.4     Flange 1 EA

06-14-05493 0251.1110.3     Tap FL70/25X179,5 1 EA

06-14-05494 0251.1122.4     Valve 2 EA

06-14-05495 0251.1126.4     Oil-Pump 2 EA

06-14-05496 0251.1142.3     Plate FL60/20X230 2 EA

06-14-05497 0251.1214.3     Gear M2,5-Z38 1 EA

06-14-05498 0251.1216.3     Gear 2 EA

06-14-05499 0251.1220.4     Gear M2-Z40 2 EA

06-14-05500 0251.1221.4     Gear M2-Z45 2 EA

06-14-05501 0251.1222.4     Gear M2-Z16 2 EA

06-14-05502 0251.1249.1     Cam 1 EA

06-14-05503 0251.1250.1     Cam 1 EA

06-14-05504 0251.1255.4     Key 4 EA

06-14-05505 0251.1259.1     Cam 1 EA

06-14-05506 0251.1260.1     Cam 1 EA

06-14-05507 0251.1262.3     Gear Box . 1 EA

06-14-05508 0251.1263.3     WELLE 1 EA

06-14-05509 0251.1264.3     Gear M2-Z20 1 EA

06-14-05510 0251.1267.4     Flange RD100X75 1 EA

06-14-05511 0251.1268.4     Flange RD100X45 1 EA

06-14-05512 0251.1269.2     Flange 1 EA

06-14-05513 0251.1271.4     Roller 4 EA

06-14-05514 0251.1273.4     Timing Belt Pulley 1/2-Z36 2 EA

06-14-05515 0251.1274.4     Timing Belt Pulley 24H 2 EA

06-14-05516 0251.1275.4     Timing Belt Pulley 18H 2 EA

06-14-05517 0251.1278.4     Timing Belt Pulley 18H 2 EA

06-14-05518 0251.1279.4     Timing Belt Pulley 18H 2 EA

06-14-05519 0251.1281.4     Spacer Sleeve 4 EA

06-14-05520 0251.1288.4     Bushing 2 EA

06-14-05521 0251.1301.4     Ring RD 90X18 1 EA

06-14-05522 0251.1302.4     Sliding Block FL45/15X45,15 4 EA

06-14-05523 0251.1310.4     Eccentric 1 EA

06-14-05524 0251.1311.4     Eccentric 1 EA

06-14-05525 0251.1312.2     Gear M2-Z160 1 EA

06-14-05526 0251.1313.3     Hub 1 EA

06-14-05527 0251.1323.4     Bushing RD35X20 1 EA

06-14-05528 0251.1817.3     Chain Sprocket 1/2-Z15 2 EA

06-14-05529 0251.1841.4     Tape Roller RD80X22 4 EA

06-14-05530 0251.1842.4     Tape Roller RD80X22 4 EA

06-14-05531 0251.1891.4     Nut 4 EA

06-14-05532 0251.1895.2     Spindle 1 EA

06-14-05533 0251.1896.3     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-05534 0251.1909.4     Flat Bar 2 EA

06-14-05535 0251.1910.4     Chain 1/2X45GL 10 EA

Page 115 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05536 0251.1912.4     Tape Roller RD80X22 4 EA

06-14-05537 0251.1918.3     Clamping piece 1 EA

06-14-05538 0251.1924.4     Key FL 8/7X81,5 4 EA

06-14-05539 0251.1928.4     Bushing RD40X25 4 EA

06-14-05540 0251.2005.3     Knife 4 EA

06-14-05541 0251.2017.3     Guide FL55/10,5X365 2 EA

06-14-05542 0251.2024.2     Angle 1 EA

06-14-05543 0251.2025.2     Angle 1 EA

06-14-05544 0251.2031.2     Carrier 1 EA

06-14-05545 0251.2032.2     Carrier 1 EA

06-14-05546 0251.2051.4     Platte FL50/20x160 2 EA

06-14-05547 0251.2052.2     Slotted Lever FL119,4/29,7X910 2 EA

06-14-05548 0251.2069.4     Bolt RD20X236 2 EA

06-14-05549 0251.2073.3     Knife FL25,5/15X372 2 EA

06-14-05550 0251.2074.3     Knife FL25,5/15X372 2 EA

06-14-05551 0251.2116.3     Knife FL40/15X555 2 EA

06-14-05552 0251.2119.2     Knife FL95/8X550 2 EA

06-14-05553 0251.2816.4     Angle Profile L30/4X9.8 20 EA

06-14-05554 0251.2821.3     Guide 2 EA

06-14-05555 0251.3000.1     Lever 2 EA

06-14-05556 0251.3027.4     Axis RD8X40 20 EA

06-14-05557 0251.3029.4     Shaft 1 EA

06-14-05558 0251.3042.3     Rocker 1 EA

06-14-05559 0251.3043.3     Rocker 1 EA

06-14-05560 0251.3051.3     Shaft RD 25X979 1 EA

06-14-05561 0251.3059.4     Guide 2 EA

06-14-05562 0251.3115.4     Spacer sleeve RD15X5 20 EA

06-14-05563 0251.3139.3     Shaft RD30X980,7 1 EA

06-14-05564 0251.3140.4     Gear M2-Z20 2 EA

06-14-05565 0251.3141.4     Gear M2-Z20 2 EA

06-14-05566 0251.3142.4     Gear M2-Z44 2 EA

06-14-05567 0251.3144.4     Tape Roller RD59,5X22 10 EA

06-14-05568 0251.3145.4     Tape Roller RD60X22 10 EA

06-14-05569 0251.3146.4     Tape Roller RD60X18 10 EA

06-14-05570 0251.3147.4     Tape Roller RD80X22 10 EA

06-14-05571 0251.3423.3     Plate 2 EA

06-14-05572 0251.3424.3     Small Rail 2 EA

06-14-05573 0251.3436.4     Wheel 2 EA

06-14-05574 0251.3439.4     Key 2 EA

06-14-05575 0251.3441.4     Brush 4 EA

06-14-05576 0251.3442.4     Small Rail 2 EA

06-14-05577 0251.3470.3     Flat Bar FL50/25X520 2 EA

06-14-05578 0251.3476.3     Slotted Lever 2 EA

06-14-05579 0251.5703.4     Stange FL30/12x270 1 EA

06-14-05580 0251.5704.4     Holder FL65/30X82 1 EA

06-14-05581 0251.9050       Infeed WINKELGETRIEBE L 1 EA

06-14-05582 0251.9051       Infeed WINKELGETRIEBE R 1 EA

06-14-05583 0300.1615.4     Connecting Rod FL15/10X289 2 EA

06-14-05584 0300.1632.2     Slotted Lever FL70/8X520 1 EA

06-14-05585 0300.1633.2     Slotted Lever FL100/8X520 1 EA

06-14-05586 0300.2031.2     Caliper-Wheel RD177,2X33 1 EA

06-14-05587 0300.3862.3     Washer RD98,4X26 1 EA

06-14-05588 0301.2004.4     Lever FL50/20X80 8 EA

Page 116 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05589 0305.0100       HEFTKOPF  HK45 4 EA

06-14-05590 0305.2001.4     Drive M2-Z16 8 EA

06-14-05591 0305.2006.4     Pressure Piece FL9/5.3X12.5 8 EA

06-14-05592 0305.2007.4     Die FL10/5X55.0 8 EA

06-14-05593 0305.2008.3     Slotted Lever 8 EA

06-14-05594 0305.2009.3     Slotted Lever 8 EA

06-14-05595 0305.2014.4     Former FL15.7/12X29.5 8 EA

06-14-05596 0305.2016.4     Bolt RD4X30 8 EA

06-14-05597 0305.2018.4     Guide R4/1.25X114.71 8 EA

06-14-05598 0305.2019.4     Driver FL13/3X30.5 16 EA

06-14-05599 0305.2021.4     Clamping piece FL18.7/5.7X45 8 EA

06-14-05600 0305.2022.4     Eccentric 8 EA

06-14-05601 0305.2024.4     Guide BD22/2X297 4 EA

06-14-05602 0305.2027.4     Bolt RD6H8X15 8 EA

06-14-05603 0305.2028.4     Lever FL30.9/11X27.5 8 EA

06-14-05604 0305.2029.3     Knife Housing BEST.AUS 8 EA

06-14-05605 0305.2030.4     Lever 8 EA

06-14-05606 0305.2031.4     Ring 8 EA

06-14-05607 0305.2032.4     Limit Stop FL10/3X27 8 EA

06-14-05608 0305.2034.4     Bolt RD8H8X45 8 EA

06-14-05609 0305.2035.4     Bolt RD4H8X9 8 EA

06-14-05610 0305.2038.4     Bolt RD6H6X22 8 EA

06-14-05611 0305.2040.4     Angle BL1.5 8 EA

06-14-05612 0305.2041.4     Angle FL21/10X27 16 EA

06-14-05613 0305.2042.3     Gripper 4 EA

06-14-05614 0305.2045.4     Pressure Spring 0.7X4.5X24 8 EA

06-14-05615 0305.2046.4     Pressure Spring 0.45X4.3X14 8 EA

06-14-05616 0305.2047.4     Allen Head Cyl.Screw M5X22.5 8 EA

06-14-05617 0305.2048.4     Countersunk Head Screw M4X8LKS 16 EA

06-14-05618 0305.2052.4     Leaf Spring BD8/1.5X32.5 8 EA

06-14-05619 0305.2053.4     Clamping Piece SP12/6X44 8 EA

06-14-05620 0305.2054.3     Clincher Block 8 EA

06-14-05621 0305.2055.3     Cover Fö45/3.7X50.5 8 EA

06-14-05622 0305.9000.1     Operating Manual 0100 ENGLISCH 1 EA

06-14-05623 0305.9000.9     Spare Parts Catalogue 0100 1 EA

06-14-05624 0354.1041.4     Pressure Spring 1.25X7X36 8 EA

06-14-05625 0879.0124.3     Limit Stop 16 EA

06-14-05626 0882.0058.4     Nozzle RD6X8 16 EA

06-14-05627 0882.0079.4     Spring BD12,15/1 8 EA

06-14-05628 0888.0100.3     Cam 8 EA

06-14-05629 0888.0101.3     Cam 8 EA

06-14-05630 0888.0104.2     Drum 16 EA

06-14-05631 0888.0105.2     Grip Disc 8 EA

06-14-05632 0888.0108.4     Lever FL35/24X80 8 EA

06-14-05633 0888.0111.4     Chain Sprocket 5/8-Z19 8 EA

06-14-05634 0888.0113.3     Gear Segment 8 EA

06-14-05635 0888.0114.4     Gear M2-Z15 8 EA

06-14-05636 0888.0115.3     Gripper 8 EA

06-14-05637 0888.0117.3     Bolt RD12X44 8 EA

06-14-05638 0888.0119.3     Key 4KT6X16 8 EA

06-14-05639 0888.0120.3     Washer RD34X4 8 EA

06-14-05640 0888.0125.3     Cam 8 EA

06-14-05641 0888.0127.3     Bolt RD8X50 8 EA

Page 117 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05642 0888.0128.3     Washer BD40/03X17,2 16 EA

06-14-05643 0888.0201.3     Cam 8 EA

06-14-05644 0888.0204.3     Grip Disc 16 EA

06-14-05645 0888.0211.4     Chain Sprocket 5/8-Z19 16 EA

06-14-05646 0888.0214.4     Gear M2-Z12 8 EA

06-14-05647 0888.0218.3     Sucker R16/2X55 6 EA

06-14-05648 0888.0219.4     Bolt 8 EA

06-14-05649 0888.0220.4     Bolt 16 EA

06-14-05650 0888.0222.4     Key 8 EA

06-14-05651 0888.0232.3     Grip Disc 16 EA

06-14-05652 0888.0233.4     Connection Piece 6KT14X16 100 EA

06-14-05653 0888.0239.4     Gear Segment 8 EA

06-14-05654 0888.0240.4     Rubber Stop RD15X16 100 EA

06-14-05655 0888.0301.3     Cam 8 EA

06-14-05656 0888.0303.3     Washer 16 EA

06-14-05657 0888.0317.4     Cam 16 EA

06-14-05658 0888.0319.3     Washer 16 EA

06-14-05659 0888.0321.4     Clamp 30 EA

06-14-05660 0888.0327.4     Bolt 18 EA

06-14-05661 0888.0334.4     Gripper 16 EA

06-14-05662 0888.0335.4     Gripper 16 EA

06-14-05663 0888.0338.4     Clamping Piece 30 EA

06-14-05664 0888.0401.3     Pocket 6 EA

06-14-05665 0888.0405.4     Carrier 12 EA

06-14-05666 0888.0407.4     Rod 18 EA

06-14-05667 0888.0409.4     Limit Stop 18 EA

06-14-05668 0888.0410.4     Clamping Piece 13,5/8X16 24 EA

06-14-05669 0888.0411.4     Bolt 6KT 17X53 12 EA

06-14-05670 0888.0412.4     Screw 24 EA

06-14-05671 0888.0413.4     Roller 30 EA

06-14-05672 0888.0414.4     Notched Plate FL20/2X90 12 EA

06-14-05673 0888.0415.4     Holder 6 EA

06-14-05674 0888.0416.4     Holder 6 EA

06-14-05675 0888.0417.4     Screw 6KT13X18 12 EA

06-14-05676 0888.0419.2     Distributor 6 EA

06-14-05677 0888.0425.2     Limit Stop 6 EA

06-14-05678 0888.0426.3     Pocket 6 EA

06-14-05679 0888.0437.3     Pocket 6 EA

06-14-05680 0888.0438.4     Holder RD8X60 6 EA

06-14-05681 0888.0439.4     Needle RD1,5X30 24 EA

06-14-05682 0888.0443.4     Holder 6 EA

06-14-05683 0888.0444.4     Bolt 6 EA

06-14-05684 0888.0445.4     Roller RD40X7 6 EA

06-14-05685 0888.0500.4     Lever 16 EA

06-14-05686 0888.0501.3     Roller RD45X30 16 EA

06-14-05687 0888.0634.3     Lever 3 EA

06-14-05688 0888.0635.3     Housing 3 EA

06-14-05689 0888.0636.4     Cover 3 EA

06-14-05690 0888.0637.4     Fastener 8 EA

06-14-05691 0888.0638.4     Roller 8 EA

06-14-05692 0888.0640.2     Base 3 EA

06-14-05693 0888.0652.3     Chain Tensioner 8 EA

06-14-05694 0888.0666.4     Leaf Spring 16 EA

Page 118 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05695 0888.0667.4     Threaded Pin 8 EA

06-14-05696 0888.0670.4     Hub 8 EA

06-14-05697 0888.0671.4     Chain Sprocket 5/8-Z15 8 EA

06-14-05698 0888.0672.4     Threaded Pin 16 EA

06-14-05699 0888.0673.4     Threaded Pin M10 X 160 8 EA

06-14-05700 0888.0680.4     Holder FL40/4X116,5 6 EA

06-14-05701 0888.0700.4     Lever 16 EA

06-14-05702 0888.0701.3     Holder 3 EA

06-14-05703 0888.0704.4     Retainer 8 EA

06-14-05704 0888.0708.2     Limit Stop 8 EA

06-14-05705 0888.0709.2     Limit Stop 8 EA

06-14-05706 0888.0716.3     Washer RD18X2 30 EA

06-14-05707 0888.0718.4     Holder FL25/2X155 8 EA

06-14-05708 0888.0907.3     Shaft 6 EA

06-14-05709 0888.0924.3     Hose 12 EA

06-14-05710 0888.0927.3     Bushing 8 EA

06-14-05711 0888.0929.4     Bushing 16 EA

06-14-05712 0888.0932.3     Hose 12 EA

06-14-05713 0888.0933.3     Hose 56/48X1500 6 EA

06-14-05714 0888.1000.1     Housing 6 EA

06-14-05715 0888.1002.3     Gear M2,5-Z33,M2,5-Z4 8 EA

06-14-05716 0888.1003.4     Gear M2,5-Z44,5/8-Z19 8 EA

06-14-05717 0888.1004.4     Gear M2,5-Z22,M2,5-Z3 8 EA

06-14-05718 0888.1005.4     Gear M2,5-Z22 8 EA

06-14-05719 0888.1006.4     Bolt 8 EA

06-14-05720 0888.1007.4     Bolt 8 EA

06-14-05721 0888.1011.4     Bolt RD 25X40 8 EA

06-14-05722 0888.1015.4     Notched Plate 16 EA

06-14-05723 0888.1016.4     Cam 8 EA

06-14-05724 0888.1017.3     Housing 6 EA

06-14-05725 0888.1018.2     Support 6 EA

06-14-05726 0888.1022.4     Shaft RD25X145 8 EA

06-14-05727 0888.1023.4     Bushing RD35X60 8 EA

06-14-05728 0888.1401.3     Pipe 8 EA

06-14-05729 0888.2001.3     Shaft 8 EA

06-14-05730 0888.2002.3     Shaft 8 EA

06-14-05731 0888.2003.3     Shaft 8 EA

06-14-05732 0888.2004.3     Shaft 8 EA

06-14-05733 0888.2005.3     Shaft 8 EA

06-14-05734 0888.2006.3     Shaft 8 EA

06-14-05735 0888.2021.4     Shaft 8 EA

06-14-05736 0888.2023.4     Shaft RD20X704 8 EA

06-14-05737 0888.2046.3     Bushing 8 EA

06-14-05738 0888.2054.2     Table 6 EA

06-14-05739 0888.2055.4     Holder 30 EA

06-14-05740 0888.2056.4     Spacing bush 8 EA

06-14-05741 0888.9050       Vacuum Control  WELLE B 8 EA

06-14-05742 0888.9051       Vacuum Control WELLE C 8 EA

06-14-05743 0888.9059       Spring suspension 24 EA

06-14-05744 0889.0092.4     Ratchet FL25/14X113 1 EA

06-14-05745 0889.0330.4     Ball Bearing 6200-2RS 2 EA

06-14-05746 0889.0353.4     Lever 1 EA

06-14-05747 0889.0724.4     Roller 4 EA

Page 119 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05748 0890.0442.4     Chain Pins 10 EA

06-14-05749 0890.0551.2     Knife Housing 2 EA

06-14-05750 0890.0552.2     Knife Housing 2 EA

06-14-05751 0890.2641.3     Knife 2 EA

06-14-05752 0890.2642.3     Knife 2 EA

06-14-05753 0890.2646.3     Knife 2 EA

06-14-05754 0890.2647.3     Knife 2 EA

06-14-05755 0890.2657.2     Knife 2 EA

06-14-05756 0890.2658.2     Knife 2 EA

06-14-05757 0890.2659.2     Knife 2 EA

06-14-05758 0890.3506.3     Pully 1 EA

CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

PartNo.

 Stahl RF 78.1 46094, EPP
06-14-05759 transport tape 2 EA 200-626-20-00

06-14-05760 conveyor belt 2 EA 218-938-01-00

06-14-05761 conveyor belt 4 EA 218-917-04-00

06-14-05762 conveyor belt 4 EA 218-917-05-00

06-14-05763 flat belt 2 EA 213-460-05-00

06-14-05764 v-belt narrow 2 EA 200-594-02-00

06-14-05765 roller chain 2 EA 200-601-42-00

06-14-05766 roller chain 2 EA 214-514-03-00

06-14-05767 roller chain 2 EA 200-601-51-00

06-14-05768 roller chain 2 EA 200-601-39-00

06-14-05769 Geared Motor 1 EA 203-464-01-00

06-14-05770 Magnet 2 EA 203-764-01-00

06-14-05771 suction level 1 EA 228-146-01-00

06-14-05772 O-seal 10 EA 203-508-06-00

06-14-05773 plastic ball 10 EA 200-634-01-00

06-14-05774 steel ball 10 EA 200-132-04-00

06-14-05775 poly-v-belt 1 EA 201-463-01-00

06-14-05776 poly-v-belt 1 EA 201-466-01-00

06-14-05777 v-belt narrow 1 EA 200-594-70-00

06-14-05778 v-belt narrow 1 EA 212-635-01-00

06-14-05779 toothed belt 5 EA 203-473-12-00

06-14-05780 toothed belt 5 EA 203-473-13-00

06-14-05781 toothed belt 5 EA 203-473-11-00

06-14-05782 Doppel-Zahnriemen 2 EA 220-691-01-00

06-14-05783 slitting disc 10 EA 200-747-03-00

06-14-05784 perforating disc 10 EA 200-749-01-00

06-14-05785 blade 5 EA 200-749-02-00

06-14-05786 O-seal 20 EA 203-508-06-00

06-14-05787 plastic ball 10 EA 200-634-03-00

06-14-05788 plastic ball 10 EA 200-634-01-00

06-14-05789 socket 10 EA 206-774-02-00

06-14-05790 flat belt 1 EA 213-460-05-00

06-14-05791 v-belt narrow 1 EA 200-594-02-00

06-14-05792 transport tape 1 EA 200-626-20-00

06-14-05793 conveyor belt 1 EA 218-917-06-00

06-14-05794 conveyor belt 1 EA 218-938-01-00

06-14-05795 conveyor belt 2 EA 218-917-04-00

06-14-05796 conveyor belt 2 EA 218-917-05-00

Page 120 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05797 time relay 1 EA 215-610-01-00

06-14-05798 universal relay 1 EA 210-937-01-00

06-14-05799 universal relay 1 EA 210-936-01-00

06-14-05800 emergency stop button 1 EA 211-023-01-00

06-14-05801 rafi push switch 1 EA 211-020-01-00

06-14-05802 contacters 1 EA 211-026-01-00

06-14-05803 contact element 2 EA 227-914-01-00

06-14-05804 contact element 2 EA 227-915-01-00

06-14-05805 adapter 2 EA 227-919-01-00

06-14-05806 Rafi Push Switch 1 EA 211-021-01-00

06-14-05807 P.C Board for stations kompl.Rks 1 EA 220-973-BG-01

06-14-05808 RC element 1 EA 220-893-01-00

06-14-05809 Bulb 1 EA 211-028-01-00

06-14-05810 relay socket 1 EA 210-940-01-00

06-14-05811 relay socket 1 EA 215-455-01-00

06-14-05812 pin base 1 EA 215-456-01-00

06-14-05813 cam switch 1 EA 227-840-01-00

06-14-05814 microswitch 1 EA 211-004-02-00

06-14-05815 printed circuit Twt 1 EA 220-875-01-00

06-14-05816 printed circuit Board 1 EA 220-923-BG-01

06-14-05817 Fuse link 10 EA 203-681-14-00

06-14-05818 Feed Switch, complete 1 EA 211-544-BG-01

06-14-05819 control device 1 EA 203-797-01-00

06-14-05820 melted insert 10 EA 203-681-01-00

06-14-05821 safety insert 10 EA 203-681-25-00

Polar 76 EM SPP
06-14-05822 V-Belt pump 50HZ 1 EA 232676

06-14-05823 V-Belt pump 60HZ 1 EA 233007

06-14-05824 V-Belt mainmotor 1 EA 207998

06-14-05825 Bulb 4 EA 211819

06-14-05826 Flourescent Lamp 1 EA 210982

06-14-05827 Interferece Suppressor 1 EA 24208

06-14-05828 Safety Bolt 3 EA 17605

06-14-05829 Hexagon Nut 3 EA 233166

06-14-05830 Knife Screw cpl 7 EA 21053

06-14-05831 Cam 1 EA 222348

06-14-05832 Safety Switch 1 EA 210581

06-14-05833 Fine Wire Fuse 10 EA 225097

06-14-05834 Fine Wire Fuse 10 EA 225096

06-14-05835 Fine Wire Fuse 10 EA 225098

06-14-05836 Led-Segment 2 EA 214406

06-14-05837 Led-Segment 2 EA 214407

06-14-05838 Air Jet Long 10 EA 22513

06-14-05839 Air Jet Short 10 EA 22514

06-14-05840 Proximity Switch 1 EA 23131

06-14-05841 Toothed Wheel 1 EA 245010

06-14-05842 Side Catch for Cutting Stick right 1 EA 206224

06-14-05843 Side Catch for Cutting Stick left 1 EA 206225

06-14-05844 Support for Knife 2 EA 230056

06-14-05845 Shim for Clutch 2 EA 222682

Polar 115 CE, EPP

Page 121 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05846 V-Belt 1 EA 207713

06-14-05847 V-Belt 3 EA 205217

06-14-05848 Fluorescent Lamp 1 EA 210983

06-14-05849 Starter 2 EA 211013

06-14-05850 SocketHead Cap Screw 20 EA 200292

06-14-05851 Safety Bolt 10 EA 221719

06-14-05852 Nut for Safety Bolt 20 EA 205517

06-14-05853 Cam 1 EA 219449

06-14-05854 Micro Switch 1 EA 213127

06-14-05855 Control Cam 1 EA 205844

06-14-05856 Safety Switch Insertion 2 EA 210581

06-14-05857 Modification Set Contactor 3 EA VE0002

06-14-05858 Fine Wire Fuse 2A 10 EA 211039

06-14-05859 Fine Wire Fuse 4A 10 EA 211042

06-14-05860 Fine Wire 6,3A 10 EA 211043

06-14-05861 Fine Wire Fuse 2,5A 10 EA 211041

06-14-05862 Fine Wire Fuse 1A 10 EA 211578

06-14-05863 Fine Wire Fuse 0,5A 10 EA 211031

06-14-05864 Bulb 10 EA 210962

06-14-05865 Bulb 10 EA 210971

06-14-05866 Signal lamp 3 EA 210994

06-14-05867 Signal lamp 3 EA 210993

06-14-05868 Signal lamp 3 EA 210991

06-14-05869 Limit Switch 5 EA 211098

06-14-05870 Pinion Gear 1 EA 10591

06-14-05871 Notch Lever 1 EA 10835

06-14-05872 Micro Switch 4 EA 213127

06-14-05873 Claw Coupling Piece 2 1 EA 218629

06-14-05874 Claw Coupling Piece 1 1 EA 218628

06-14-05875 Push Button Switch 1 EA 210262

06-14-05876 V-Belt 2 EA 205180

06-14-05877 Shim 4 EA 206308

06-14-05878 Shim 6 EA 208159

06-14-05879 Air Jet 10 EA 22513

06-14-05880 Air Jet 10 EA 22514

06-14-05881 Limit Switch 2 EA 212979

Heidelberg Spare Parts EPP
06-14-05882 Lifting sucker cpl 40 EA MV.026.562/01

06-14-05883 Forwarding sucker 10 EA MV.026.327/01

06-14-05884 Shaft 3 EA MV.032.953/

06-14-05885 Rotary valve 3 EA MV.003.894/01

06-14-05886 Suction disc 200 EA 66.028.401/

06-14-05887 Suction disc 200 EA 66.028.402/

06-14-05888 Suction disc 200 EA 66.028.403/

06-14-05889 Suction disc 200 EA 66.028.404/

06-14-05890 Sheet separator finger 10 EA 66.028.81OF/01

06-14-05891 Brush cpl 10 EA 66.028.109F/

06-14-05892 Feed table 4 EA 51.020.001/

06-14-05893 Feed table 3 EA 78.020.001/

06-14-05894 Hose (price per meter) 10 meter 00.471.0023/

06-14-05895 Hose (price per meter) 5 meter 00.471.0022/

Page 122 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05896 Clutch shaft 2 EA 66.016.102/02

06-14-05897 Cam shaft 2 EA 66.016.219F/

06-14-05898 Cam lever 2 EA 66.028.027/04

06-14-05899 Forwarding roller DS 4 EA MV.030.904/

06-14-05900 Forwarding roller OS 4 EA MV.030.905/

06-14-05901 Feeder tape 12 EA 86.020.029/

06-14-05902 Glue 3 EA 00.580.1518/

06-14-05903 Guide pin 12 EA 66.020.019/

06-14-05904 Valve housing OS 4 EA C4.018.301F/

06-14-05905 Valve housing OS 2 EA K4.018.301F/

06-14-05906 Sound absorber 5 EA 00.580.0645/

06-14-05907 Compression spring 5 EA 66.072.221/

06-14-05908 Compression spring 5 EA 66.072.222/

06-14-05909 Tape driving shaft 1 EA 41.016.201/

06-14-05910 Tape driving shaft 1 EA 58.016.201/

06-14-05911 Pull rail for carton 5 EA 66.072.124/

06-14-05912 Pull rail for paper 5 EA 66.072.125/01

06-14-05913 Bearing 3 EA MV.025.142/

06-14-05914 Bearing 3 EA MV.025.143/

06-14-05915 Cam lever 10 EA 66.072.047/

06-14-05916 Lever 4 EA MV.003.080/

06-14-05917 Pull roll 5 EA 00.580.0571/

06-14-05918 Plate 5 EA 27.022.083/01

06-14-05919 Plate 5 EA 27.022.081/01

06-14-05920 Gripper steel 100 EA 49.011.027N/

06-14-05921 Gripper PU urethane 100 EA 49.011.827F/

06-14-05922 Gripper pad rail 100 EA 58.011.020/

06-14-05923 Gripper pad rail 100 EA 58.711.101/

06-14-05924 Cam follower 25 EA 00.550.0462/

06-14-05925 Cam follower 10 EA 00.550.0322/

06-14-05926 Thrust cylindrical roller bearing 10 EA 00.550.0096/

06-14-05927 Threaded ring 10 EA 66.011.064/

06-14-05928 Retainer nut 10 EA 28.011.016/01

06-14-05929 Turning valve 2 EA MV.022.043/

06-14-05930 Turning valve 1 EA 93.217.201F/

06-14-05931 Clamping bar 2 EA 68.006.002F/

06-14-05932 Clamping bar 5 EA 09.006.035F/02

06-14-05933 Turning valve 1 EA 91.217.201F/

06-14-05934 Pin 15 EA MV.025.596/03

06-14-05935 Clamping bar 10 EA 00.580.4129/02

06-14-05936 Gripper urethane 25 EA 91.581.827N/

06-14-05937 Gripper normal (steel) 25 EA 91.581.727N/

06-14-05938 Gripper pad rail normal shaped 40 EA 91.581.020/01

06-14-05939 Gripper pad cross shaped 40 EA 91.581.620/

06-14-05940 Cam follower 6 EA 00.550.0322/

06-14-05941 Sucker bar 5 EA MV.023.147/

06-14-05942 Sucker bar 3 EA 93.580.250F/03

06-14-05943 Sucker 5 EA MV.030.083

06-14-05944 Sucker 5 EA MV.030.082/

06-14-05945 Turning valve 1 EA MV.005.001/

06-14-05946 Turning valve 2 EA MV.023.150/

06-14-05947 Fitted bolt 5 EA 82.582.236/01

06-14-05948 V-ribbed belt 5 EA 00.270.0101/

Page 123 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-05949 V-ribbed belt 5 EA 00.270.0110/

06-14-05950 Filter cartridge 5 EA 00.580.1558/

06-14-05951 Suction screen 5 EA 00.250.0149/

06-14-05952 Over running clutch 6 EA MV.022.879/

06-14-05953 Over running clutch CPC 6 EA 91.008.005F/

06-14-05954 Stop 5 EA 71.010.008/

06-14-05955 Grooved ball bearing 40 EA 66.009.091/

06-14-05956 Spacer piece DS 10 EA 71.009.036/

06-14-05957 Rubber washup blade 15 EA 41.010.180/01

06-14-05958 Rubber wash-up blade 4 EA 68.010.180/02

06-14-05959 Box disc 5 EA 00.550.0390/

06-14-05960 Axial needle bearing cage AXK 5578 5 EA 00.550.0247/

06-14-05961 Over-running clutch 5 EA 91.008.018F/

06-14-05962 Cam 5 EA MV.004.799/

06-14-05963 Bearing bushing 5 EA MV.031.043/02

06-14-05964 Cam follower 10 EA 00.550.0670/

06-14-05965 Tapered ball bearing 10 EA 00.580.5140/

06-14-05966 Coupling 5 EA 00.580.2931/01

06-14-05967 Packing washer 20 EA 00.580.3102/01

06-14-05968 Screw cap 3 EA MV.036.335/

06-14-05969 Sieve 10 EA 00.580.5276/

06-14-05970 Filter 10 EA 00.580.2733/

06-14-05971 Delivery chain 5 EA 47.014.015/01

06-14-05972 Gripper system 4 EA MV.022.921/

06-14-05973 Gripper system 2 EA MV.005.208/

06-14-05974 Chain guide 4 EA C4.014.020/04

06-14-05975 Chain guide 4 EA C4.014.021/04

06-14-05976 Chain guide 4 EA C4.014.052/06

06-14-05977 Gripper operating cam 4 EA MV.023.408/

06-14-05978 Filter cartridge 5 EA 47.018.106/

06-14-05979 Lubrication cartridge 3 EA 00.580.1432/

06-14-05980 Pneumatic cylinder  40 115 02 5 EA 00.580.3387/

06-14-05981 Pneumatic cylinder  10 EA 00.580.4275/

06-14-05982 Short-stroke cylinder 10 EA 00.580.3533/

06-14-05983 Short-stroke cylinder 40-10 10 EA 00.580.3371/

06-14-05984 Short-stroke cylinder 10 EA 00.580.4616/01

06-14-05985 Compressed-air hose 4,1x0,9 5 EA 00.471.0141/

06-14-05986 Tube 6,1x1 5 EA 00.471.0082/

06-14-05987 Short-stroke cylinder 10 EA 00.580.3533/

06-14-05988 Compressed-air reservoir 5 EA 00.580.4445/03

06-14-05989 Swivel-type fastening 1 827 001 283 14 EA 00.580.1464/

06-14-05990 Forkhead cpl 6 EA 00.580.1245/

06-14-05991 Emergency stop button D2C1R rot 8 EA 00.780.2316/

06-14-05992 Switch D2F2S schwarz 8 EA 00.780.2322/

06-14-05993 Illuminated push button 10 EA 00.780.2321/

06-14-05994 Pushbutton 10 EA 00.780.2317/

06-14-05995 Lamp 20 EA 00.780.1786/

06-14-05996 Speed control 10 EA 00.780.1326/

06-14-05997 Sensor 10 EA 91.165.1521/

06-14-05998 Magnet clutch 10 EA MV.032.525/01

06-14-05999 Geared motor 20 EA 71.186.5311/

06-14-06000 Potentiometer 10 EA 71.186.5172/

06-14-06001 Circumferential register Motor 10 EA 81.186.5141/01

Page 124 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-06002 Rubber roller 6 EA 68.009.031F

06-14-06003 Rubber roller 10 EA 41.009.031F/

06-14-06004 Rubber roller 4 EA 68.009.032F/

06-14-06005 Rubber roller 12 EA 41.009.032F/

06-14-06006 Rubber roller 6 EA 68.009.033F/

06-14-06007 Rubber roller 15 EA 41.009.033F/

06-14-06008 Rubber roller 4 EA 68.009.034F/

06-14-06009 Rubber roller 13 EA 41.009.034F/

06-14-06010 Roller 2 EA 68.009.905F/

06-14-06011 Roller 6 EA 41.009.905F/

06-14-06012 Grooved ball bearing 15 EA 00.520.0954/

06-14-06013 Rubber roller 3 EA 71.009.031F/01

06-14-06014 Rubber roller cpl 2 EA 71.009.032F/01

06-14-06015 Rubber roller 3 EA 71.009.033F/01

06-14-06016 Rubber roller 2 EA 71.009.034F/01

06-14-06017 Intermediate roller 2 EA 71.009.052F/04

06-14-06018 Groved ball bearing 15 EA 66.009.091/

06-14-06019 Dampening ductor 2 EA MV.021.802/

06-14-06020 Dampening ductor 6 EA MV.019.447/

06-14-06021 Ink fountain roller 2 EA MV.023.368/

06-14-06022 Ink fountain roller 6 EA MV.022.878/

06-14-06023 Ink fountain divider 8 EA MV.025.468/

 Stahl TF 78/4. NR 46094, EPP
06-14-06024 poly v-belt 2 EA 201-465-01-00

06-14-06025 poly v-belt 2 EA 201-466-01-00

06-14-06026 poly v-belt 2 EA 201-463-01-00

06-14-06027 poly v-belt 2 EA 219-101-03-00

06-14-06028 Doppel-Zahnriemen 2 EA 220-691-01-00

06-14-06029 v-belt narrow 2 EA 200-594-21-00

06-14-06030 v-belt narrow 2 EA 200-594-70-00

06-14-06031 toothed belt 10 EA 203-473-12-00

06-14-06032 toothed belt 10 EA 203-473-13-00

06-14-06033 flat belt 1 EA 213-460-05-00

06-14-06034 v-belt narrow 2 EA 200-594-02-00

06-14-06035 transport tape 1 EA 200-626-20-00

06-14-06036 conveyor belt 1 EA 218-938-01-00

06-14-06037 conveyor belt 2 EA 218-917-04-00

06-14-06038 conveyor belt 2 EA 218-917-05-00

06-14-06039 universal relay 4 EA 210-937-01-00

06-14-06040 Relay Socket 4 EA 210-940-01-00

06-14-06041 Time Relay 1 EA 215-610-01-00

06-14-06042 Ventilator 1 EA 215-371-01-00

06-14-06043 contact element 5 EA 227-914-01-00

06-14-06044 Contacters 5 EA 211-026-01-00

06-14-06045 emergency stop button 2 EA 211-023-01-00

06-14-06046 melted insert 10 EA 203-681-01-00

06-14-06047 Printed circuit 1 EA 211-136-01-00

06-14-06048 Printed circuit 1 EA 220-875-01-00

06-14-06049 Feed Switch Complete 1 EA 211-544-BG-01

06-14-06050 Fuse link 10 EA 203-681-14-00

06-14-06051 Micro Switch 2 EA 203-812-06-00

06-14-06052 transport tape 3 EA 231-260-06-00

Page 125 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-06053 transport tape 3 EA 231-260-08-00

06-14-06054 transport tape 4 EA 231-260-02-00

06-14-06055 poly v-belt 2 EA 201-465-01-00

06-14-06056 belt 1 EA 222-225-01-00

06-14-06057 v-belt 2 EA 208-450-01-00

06-14-06058 v-belt narrow optibelt super 1 EA 225-932-01-00

06-14-06059 Timing Belt 1 EA 222-228-03-00

06-14-06060 flat belt 2 EA 213-460-05-00

06-14-06061 v-belt narrow 1 EA 200-594-02-00

06-14-06062 transport tape 2 EA 200-626-20-00

06-14-06063 conveyor belt 1 EA 218-917-03-00

06-14-06064 conveyor belt 1 EA 218-938-01-00

06-14-06065 conveyor belt 1 EA 218-917-04-00

06-14-06066 conveyor belt 2 EA 218-917-05-00

06-14-06067 o-seal 5 EA 203-508-06-00

06-14-06068 toothed belt 1 EA 203-473-06-00

06-14-06069 Tubrication cartridge 4 EA 228-326-01-00

06-14-06070 emergency stop button 1 EA 211-023-01-00

06-14-06071 contact element 1 EA 227-914-01-00

06-14-06072 contact element 1 EA 227-915-01-00

06-14-06073 adapter 1 EA 227-919-01-00

06-14-06074 contacters 1 EA 211-026-01-00

06-14-06075 electronic sheet control 1 EA 220-924-01-00

06-14-06076 Time Relay 1 EA 215-610-01-00

06-14-06077 potentiometer 1 EA 220-945-01-00

06-14-06078 Switch suction 1 EA 220-946-01-00

06-14-06079 Micro Switch 2 EA 213-276-01-00

06-14-06080 control device 1 EA 203-797-01-00

06-14-06081 universal relay 1 EA 210-937-01-00

06-14-06082 Relay Socket 1 EA 215-455-01-00

06-14-06083 Rafi Push Switch 1 EA 211-021-01-00

06-14-06084 Rafi Push Switch 1 EA 211-020-01-00

06-14-06085 Printed Circuit 1 EA 220-875-01-00

06-14-06086 controller 1 EA 227-794-01-00

06-14-06087 sensor 1 EA 227-870-01-00

06-14-06088 Printed circuit 1 EA 220-923-BG-01

06-14-06089 Roller Washer, Jet 140 1 EA

06-14-06090 Refurbished used Briquett machine Brickman 300, for handling waste paper.1 EA

Spare Parts Kit for  2 units Stahl KC 78.4, EPP Erbil
06-14-06091 belt 4 EA ZA2.222-225-01-00

06-14-06092 Transport tape 12 EA ZA2.220-037-26-00

06-14-06093 V-belt 4 EA ZA2.200-594-51-00

06-14-06094 Transport tape 12 EA ZA2.220-037-21-00

06-14-06095 Transport tape 4 EA ZA2.220-037-14-00

06-14-06096 Transport tape 4 EA ZA2.220-037-30-00

06-14-06097 Transport tape 4 EA ZA2.220-037-29-00

06-14-06098 Transport tape 12 EA ZA2.220-037-31-00

06-14-06099 Palm button 12 EA ZA2.211-023-01-00

06-14-06100 Electronic parts 16 EA ZA2.227-914-01-00

06-14-06101 Electrical equipment 16 EA ZA2.227-915-01-00

06-14-06102 Adapter 16 EA ZA2.227-919-01-00

06-14-06103 contact trestle 16 EA ZA2.211-026-01-00

06-14-06104 Printed circuit board 4 EA ZD.220-924-01-00

Page 126 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-06105 Control device 2 EA ZA2.220-753-01-00

06-14-06106 Relay 4 EA ZD.289-710-01-00

06-14-06107 Potentiometer 4 EA ZA2.220-945-01-00

06-14-06108 multiple-contact switch 4 EA ZA2.220-946-01-00

06-14-06109 Microswitch 6 EA ZA2.213-276-01-00

06-14-06110 Limit switch 4 EA ZA2.212-328-01-00

06-14-06111 Control device 2 EA ZA2.220-875-01-00

06-14-06112 Control board 2 EA ZA2.220-928-01-00

06-14-06113 P.c.b with relays 4 EA ZA2.220-919-BG-01

06-14-06114 Motor 2 EA ZA2.212-327-01-00

06-14-06115 Control device 4 EA ZA2.203-797-01-00

06-14-06116 Switch 2 EA ZA2.220-764-01-00

06-14-06117 Cartridge fuse link for miniat 20 EA ZA2.203-681-13-00

06-14-06118 melted insert 20 EA ZA2.203-681-01-00

06-14-06119 separator suction head 2 EA ZA2.219-733-BE-01

06-14-06120 Flap 2 EA ZA2.218-906-BE-01

06-14-06121 Lifting sucker 20 EA ZA2.212-349-01-00

06-14-06122 Bearing 2 EA ZA2.212-338-BE-01

06-14-06123 Suction hose 8 EA ZA2.214-197-BE-01

06-14-06124 Molded rubber sucker 400 EA ZA2.214-170-01-00

06-14-06125 Device 2 EA ZA2.214-176-BE-01

06-14-06126 O-seal 60 EA ZA2.203-508-06-00

06-14-06127 Angle piece cpl 2 EA ZA2.212-348-BG-01

06-14-06128 Brush holder cpl 12 EA ZA2.212-334-BG-01

06-14-06129 V-belt 4 EA ZA2.200-594-02-00

06-14-06130 V-belt 4 EA ZA2.212-635-01-00

06-14-06131 Flat belt 4 EA ZA2.213-460-01-00

06-14-06132 Transport tape 4 EA ZA2.200-626-06-00

06-14-06133 Roller chain 2 EA ZA2.200-601-49-00

06-14-06134 Transport tape 12 EA ZA2.225-004-01-00

06-14-06135 Transport tape 12 EA ZA2.225-005-01-00

06-14-06136 Transport tape 12 EA ZA2.225-003-02-00

06-14-06137 Transport tape 4 EA ZA2.220-037-08-00

06-14-06138 belt roller, complete 4 EA ZA2.225-179-BG-01

SPP, Heidelberg 102 VP Spare parts kit.
06-14-06139 Lifting sucker nozzle 2 EA 66.028.009/01

06-14-06140 Lifting sucker nozzle 2 EA 66.028.409/

06-14-06141 Forwarding sucker 1 EA MV.026.327/01

06-14-06142 Shaft 2 EA MV.032.953

06-14-06143 Rotary valve 1 EA MV.003.894/01

06-14-06144 Suction disc 100 EA 66.028.401/

06-14-06145 Suction disc 100 EA 66.028.402/

06-14-06146 Suction disc 100 EA 66.028.403/

06-14-06147 Suction disc 100 EA 66.028.404/

06-14-06148 Rubber sucker disc 100 EA 66.028.406/

06-14-06149 Sheet separator finger 2 EA 66.028.810F/01

06-14-06150 Sheet separating leaf spring (cardboard) 2 EA C4.028.110F/01

06-14-06151 Brush cpl 2 EA 66.028.109F/

06-14-06152 Feed table plate 1 EA 51.020.001/

06-14-06153 Hose 3 EA 00.471.0023/

06-14-06154 Hose 3 EA 00.471.0022/

06-14-06155 Clutch shaft 1 EA 66.016.102/02

06-14-06156 Cam shaft 1 EA 66.016.219F/

Page 127 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-06157 Cam lever 1 EA 66.028.027/04

06-14-06158 Forwarding roller DS 1 EA MV.030.904/

06-14-06159 Forwarding roller OS 1 EA MV.030.905/

06-14-06160 Guide roller 8 EA 00.550.0542/

06-14-06161 Feed board tape 8 EA 86.020.029/

06-14-06162 Guide pin 8 EA 66.020.019/

06-14-06163 Sound absorber 3 EA 00.580.0645/

06-14-06164 Compression spring 4 EA 66.072.221/

06-14-06165 Compression spring 4 EA 66.072.222/

06-14-06166 Tape driving shaft 1 EA 41.016.201/

06-14-06167 Pull rail 2 EA 66.072.125/01

06-14-06168 Pull rail 2 EA 66.072.124/

06-14-06169 Bearing 1 EA MV.025.142/

06-14-06170 Bearing 1 EA MV.025.143/

06-14-06171 Cam lever 8 EA 66.072.047/

06-14-06172 Pull roll 2 EA 00.580.0571/

06-14-06173 Plate 2 EA 27.022.083/01

06-14-06174 Plate 2 EA 27.022.081 /01

06-14-06175 Gripper 60 EA 49.011.027N

06-14-06176 Gripper pad 60 EA 58.011.020/

06-14-06177 Cam follower 4 EA 00.550.0462/

06-14-06178 Cam follower 4 EA 00.550.0322/

06-14-06179 Thrust cylindrical roller bearing F-434 4 EA 00.550.0096/

06-14-06180 Threaded ring 4 EA 66.011.064/

06-14-06181 Ring nut 4 EA 28.011.016 /01

06-14-06182 Clamping bar 8 EA 09.006.035F/02

06-14-06183 Pin 10 EA MV.025.596 /04

06-14-06184 Clamp 8 EA 00.580.4129/03

06-14-06185 Gripper 30 EA 91.581.027F/

06-14-06186 Gripper pad perfecting 10 EA 91.581.020 /01

06-14-06187 Gripper pad 1 EA 91.581.022 /01

06-14-06188 Gripper pad 1 EA 91.581.021 /01

06-14-06189 Cam follower 4 EA 00.550.0322/

06-14-06190 Sucker bar 2 EA MV.023.147 /01

06-14-06191 Sucker 2 EA MV.030.083/

06-14-06192 Sucker 2 EA MV.030.082/

06-14-06193 Turning valve 4 EA MV.023.150/

06-14-06194 Dowel screw 2 EA 82.582.236 /01

06-14-06195 V-ribbed belt 1 EA 00.270.0101/

06-14-06196 V-ribbed belt 1 EA 00.270.0051/

06-14-06197 V-ribbed belt 1 EA 00.270.0110/

06-14-06198 V-ribbed belt 1 EA 00.270.0052/

06-14-06199 Filter cartridge 2 EA 00.580.1558/

06-14-06200 Strainer 2 EA 00.250.0149

06-14-06201 Over-running clutch 4 EA MV.022.879/

06-14-06202 Over-running clutch 4 EA 91.008.005F/

06-14-06203 Stop 10 EA 71.010.008/

06-14-06204 Groved ball bearing 40 EA 66.009.091/

06-14-06205 Spacer DS 40 EA 71.009.036/

06-14-06206 Rubber washup blade 8 EA 41.010.180 /01

06-14-06207 Bearing disc 4 EA 00.550.0390

06-14-06208 Needle bearing cage 4 EA 00.550.0274/

06-14-06209 Over-running clutch 4 EA 91.008.018F/

Page 128 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-06210 Cam 4 EA MV.004.799/

06-14-06211 Bearing bush 2 EA MV.031.043 /02

06-14-06212 Cam follower 4 EA 00.550.0670/

06-14-06213 Tapered ball bearing 4 EA 00.580.5140/

06-14-06214 Coupling 2 EA 00.580.2931/01

06-14-06215 Sealing washer 10 EA 00.580.3102/01

06-14-06216 Sieve 4 EA 00.580.5276/

06-14-06217 Filter 4 EA 00.580.2733/

06-14-06218 Delivery chain 2 EA 47.014.015/01

06-14-06219 Gripper system 8 EA MV.022.921/

06-14-06220 Chain guide 4 EA 91.014.042/

06-14-06221 Chain guide 4 EA 91.014.043

06-14-06222 Chain guide 2 EA 93.014.047/

06-14-06223 Chain guide 2 EA 93.014.046/01

06-14-06224 Chain guide 2 EA 93.014.045/

06-14-06225 Chain guide 2 EA 93.014.044

06-14-06226 Chain guide DS 1 EA 91.014.053/

06-14-06227 Chain guide 1 EA 91.014.095/

06-14-06228 Chain guide 1 EA 91.014.096/

06-14-06229 Gripper cam 2 EA MV.023.408/

06-14-06230 Filter cartridge 2 EA 47.018.106/

06-14-06231 Lubrication cartridge 1 EA 00.580.1432/

06-14-06232 Pneumatic cylinder 2 EA 00.580.3387/

06-14-06233 Pneumatic cylinder 4 EA 00.580.4275/

06-14-06234 Short-stroke cylinder 4 EA 00.580.3533/

06-14-06235 Short-stroke cylinder 4 EA 00.580.3371/

06-14-06236 Compressed-air hose 2 EA 00.471.0141/

06-14-06237 Tube 2 EA 00.471.0082/

06-14-06238 Short-stroke cylinder 4 EA 00.580.3533/

06-14-06239 Compressed-air reservoir Behälter 1 EA 00.580.4445/03

06-14-06240 Emergency stop button 1 EA 00.780.2316/

06-14-06241 Switch 1 EA 00.780.2322/

06-14-06242 Illuminated push button 1 EA 00.780.2321/

06-14-06243 Pushbutton 1 EA 00.780.2317/

06-14-06244 Lamp 4 EA 91.150.1321/

06-14-06245 Lamp 4 EA 00.780.1786/

06-14-06246 Speed control 2 EA 00.780.1326/

06-14-06247 Sensor 2 EA 91.165.1521/

06-14-06248 Magnetic clutch 1 EA MV.032.525 /01

06-14-06249 Geared motor 12 EA 71.186.5311/

06-14-06250 Potentiometer 2 EA 71.186.5172/

06-14-06251 Circumferential register Motor 1 EA 81.186.5141/01

06-14-06252 Rubber roller 3 EA 41.009.031F/

06-14-06253 Rubber roller 2 EA 41.009.032F/

06-14-06254 Rubber roller 3 EA 41.009.033F/

06-14-06255 Rubber roller 2 EA 41.009.034F/

06-14-06256 Intermediate roller 1 EA 41.009.200F/

06-14-06257 Distributor roller 2 EA 41.009.211F/

06-14-06258 Roller 1 EA 41.009.905F/

06-14-06259 Roller 1 EA 41.009.905F/

06-14-06260 Ink fountain divider 4 EA MV.025.468/

06-14-06261 Dampening form roller 4 EA MV.019.353 /01

06-14-06262 Dampening ductor 4 EA MV.019.447/

Page 129 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

06-14-06263 Dampening distributor cylinder 4 EA 41.030.025F/03

06-14-06264 Grooved ball bearing 5 EA 66.009.091/

06-14-06265 Grooved ball bearing 5 EA 00.520.0954/

06-14-06266 Set of foils 5 EA 71.024.201F/02

06-14-06267 Grooved ball bearing 5 EA 66.009.092/

06-14-06268 Blanket 8 EA 09.464.131/

Fuji FineSca 2750 and spare parts kit for 
EPP, Erbil

06-14-06269 Fuji FineScan 2750 1 EA
06-14-06270 LAMP DRIVER ASSY 1 EA 7A017790

06-14-06271 PSU OPEN FRAME 1 EA 7A018110

06-14-06272 LAMP (PACK OF 6) 2 EA 7A018240

06-14-06273 SYS BD - X/SLIDE DIST BD CABLE 1 EA 7A018460

06-14-06274 SYS BRD - DIGITISER BD CABLE 1 EA 7A018470

06-14-06275 SYS BRD - RX LAMPDRIVER CABLE 1 EA 7A018480

06-14-06276 DIGITISER - HEADBOARD CABLE 1 EA 7A018500

06-14-06277 DIST BD- TX L/DRIVER CABLE (L) 1 EA 7A018550

06-14-06278 S2000 MMI BOARD ASSY 1 EA 7A026550

06-14-06279 PCB-XSLIDE DIST MK2 BRD ASSY 1 EA 7A032970

06-14-06280 X/SLIDE DIST BD - DIG H/BD CBL 1 EA 7A035060

06-14-06281 PCB S2000L LID DISTRIBUTION BD 1 EA 7A035590

06-14-06282 PCB-S2000 BASE BD TESTED LEVEL 1 EA 7A038870

06-14-06283 PCB-S2000 LDIG BD TESTED LEVEL 1 EA 7A038900

06-14-06284 RX WHITE BALANCE STRIP 1 EA 7A041370

06-14-06285 FUSE:5A:ANTI-S:IN HOLDER 1 EA 97280004P

06-14-06286 FUSE:2A:ANTI-S:IN HOLDER 1 EA 97280005P

06-14-06287 FUSE:1A:FAST ACT:IN HOLDER 1 EA 97280008P

06-14-06288 STEP MTR 400 STEP SPLINED SHFT 1 EA 99334610P

06-14-06289 STEPPER MOTOR 3 PHASE 300 STEP 1 EA 99334613P

06-14-06290 PSU MAINS CABLE 1 EA 99700258P

06-14-06291 SYS BD - PSU POWER CABLE 1 EA 99700259P

06-14-06292 TX SENSOR - LID  CABLE 1 EA 99700260P

06-14-06293 FORWARD LIMIT SENSOR  CABLE 1 EA 99700261P

06-14-06294 CARR REVERSE LIMIT SENS CABLE 1 EA 99700262P

06-14-06295 CARRIAGE DATUM SENSOR  CABLE 1 EA 99700263P

06-14-06296 X/SLIDE SENSOR  CABLE 1 EA 99700264P

06-14-06297 FOCUS SENSOR  CABLE 1 EA 99700265P

06-14-06298 TURRET SENSOR  CABLE 1 EA 99700266P

06-14-06299 COVER I/LOCK 1 CABLE 1 EA 99700267P

06-14-06300 LID I/LOCK CABLE 1 1 EA 99700269P

06-14-06301 LID I/LOCK CABLE 2 1 EA 99700270P

06-14-06302 TX LAMPDRIVER CABLE 1 EA 99700271P

06-14-06303 TX LAMPTRAY CABLE 1 EA 99700274P

06-14-06304 SYSTEM BD - DISPLAY CABLE(MMI) 1 EA 99700278P

06-14-06305 TX MOTOR CABLE 1 EA 99700279P

06-14-06306 PSU STANDBY CABLE 1 EA 99700293P

06-14-06307 MAINS EARTH CABLE 1 EA 99700294P

06-14-06308 SYSTEM BD TO LID 1 EA 99700301P

06-14-06309 L RX LAMPDRIVER CABLE 1 EA 99700305P

06-14-06310 SCSI BOARD 2906 1 EA 2960505

06-14-06311 SCSI CABLE 15 Ft. For PP 1 EA AC24628

Page 130 of 131



CODE Description QUANTITY UNIT OF 
MEASURE

Page 131 of 131


